

## INDICATIVE ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN-COMMON SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT 2021

Pages 1 of 53

*Introduction:*

Listed in this template are all the common supplies and equipment (CSE) carried in stock by the Procurement Service (PS) that may be purchased by government agencies. Agencies must

*Instructions:*

1. Download the worksheet file APP-CSE 2020 template at [www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph](http://www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph)
2. Indicate the agency's monthly requirement per item in the APP-CSE 2020 form.
3. The agency should indicate zero if an item is not being purchased by the agency or purchased for a particular month.
4. Agency must not delete any item in the template; neither should it include line items or revise the template.
5. An APP-CSE is considered incorrect or invalid if
  - a. form used is other than the prescribed format which can be downloaded only at [www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph](http://www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph) and;
  - b. correct format is used but fields were deleted and/or inserted in PART I of the template
6. Fill out the CSE requirements that are available for purchase in the PS under the PART I. For other Items that are not available from the PS but is regularly purchased by the agency from
7. Once accomplished and finalized, the APP-CSE 2019 form should be:
  - a. Saved using this format: APP2020\_Name of Agency\_Main or Regional Office (e.g. APP2020\_DBM\_Central Office, APP2020\_DBM\_Region IVA).
  - b. Printed and signed by the agency Property/Supply Officer, Budget Officer and Head of the Procuring Entity. An unsigned APP-CSE or that which lacks any of the three (3) signatures will
8. The SIGNED COPY of the APP-CSE must be scanned and saved as pdf format for reference of the agency. The file in excel format should be submitted online using the Virtual Store (VS)
9. An agency may revise its APP-CSE during the year if there will be changes in its requirements. However, it should submit an original APP-CSE within the prescribed deadline. Agency may
10. For further assistance/clarification, agencies may call the Marketing and Sales Division of the Procurement Service at telephone no.(02)689-7750 local 4019.

Department/Bureau/Office: CITY GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBOANGA

Region: IX

Address: NS VALDEROSA STREET, CITYHALL, ZAMBOANGA CITY

Contact Person: RONALDA A. VICETE

Position: BAC SECRETARIAT

E-mail : [zcbac.sec@gmail.com](mailto:zcbac.sec@gmail.com)

Telephone/Mobile Nos: 062-992-7763

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT	
		Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity			
<b>A. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES</b>																					
<b>COMMON ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES</b>																					
1	BATTERY, size AA, alkaline, 2 pieces per blister pack	pack				0				0			0				0	0	18.08	-	
2	BATTERY, size AAA, alkaline, 2 pieces per blister pack	pack				0				0			0				0	0	15.58	-	
3	BATTERY, size D, alkaline, 2 pieces per blister pack	pack				0				0			0				0	0	80.64	-	
4	FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 28 watts	tube				0				0			0				0	0	120.69	-	
5	FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 36 watts	tube	135			135	85			85	70		70	20			20	310	36.30	11,253.00	
6	COMPACT FLUORESCENT LAMP, 18 watts, 1 piece in individual box	piece	117			117	31			31	6		6	6			6	160	93.29	14,926.40	
7	TAPE, electrical	roll	128			128	53			53	4		4	1			1	186	18.20	3,385.20	
<b>COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES</b>																					
1	ACETATE, gauge #3, 50m per roll	roll	12			12	2			2			0	1			1	15	624.00	9,360.00	
2	AIR FRESHENER, 280mL/can	can	525			525	370			370	115		115	10			10	1020	85.58	87,291.60	
3	ALCOHOL, 70%, ethyl, 500ml	bottle	4538			4538	1800			1800	980		980	299			299	7617	47.82	364,244.94	
4	CARBON FILM, A4 size, 100 sheets per box	box	109			109				0			0				0	109	197.58	21,536.22	
5	CARBON FILM, PE, black, 216mm x 30mm, 100 sheets per box	box	90			90	1			1			0	1			1	92	202.80	18,657.60	
6	CARTOLINA, assorted color, 20 pieces per pack	pack	297			297	27			27	10		10	5			5	339	64.48	21,858.72	
7	CHALK, white, dustless, 100 pieces per box	box				0				0			0				0	0	27.28	-	
8	CLEARBOOK, A4 size	piece	19			19	11			11	1		1	1			1	32	39.52	1,264.64	
9	CLEARBOOK, Legal size	piece	19			19	11			11	1		1	1			1	32	43.68	1,397.76	
10	CLIP, backfold, 19mm, 12 pieces per box	box	214			214	80			80	25		25	17			17	336	7.28	2,446.08	
11	CLIP, backfold, 25mm, 12 pieces per box	box	274			274	108			108	32		32	20			20	434	13.50	5,859.00	

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement															Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT		
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec			Q4	Total Quantity
12	CLIP, backfold, 32mm, 12 pieces per box	box	265			265	76			76	17			17	17			17	375	19.12	7,170.00
13	CLIP, backfold, 50mm, 12 pieces per box	box	316			316	120			120	20			20	20			20	476	43.68	20,791.68
14	CORRECTION TAPE, 6 meters(min), 1 piece in individual plastic	piece	3065			3065	1017			1017	505			505	195			195	4782	31.20	149,198.40
15	DATA FILE BOX, made with chipboard, with closed ends	box	216			216	99			99	24			24				0	339	69.78	23,655.42
16	DATA FOLDER, made with chipboard, taglia lock	piece	570			570	450			450	150			150				0	1170	68.64	80,308.80
17	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document, 500 pieces per box	box	18			18	17			17	13			13	13			13	61	381.54	23,273.94
18	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for Legal size document, 500 pieces per box	box	66			66	32			32	32			32	28			28	158	507.40	80,169.20
19	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size documents, 100 pieces per box	box	60			60	17			17	14			14	11			11	102	621.71	63,414.42
20	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, plastic	piece	41			41				0				0				0	41	27.61	1,132.01
21	ENVELOPE, MAILING, 500 pieces per box	box	57			57	9			9	1			1				0	67	147.02	9,850.34
22	ENVELOPE, MAILING, with window, 500 pieces per box	box				0				0				0				0	0	206.10	-
23	ERASER, felt, for blackboard/whiteboard	piece	42			42				0				0				0	42	11.11	466.62
24	ERASER, plastic or rubber	piece	119			119	18			18				0				0	137	2.29	313.73
25	FASTENER, for paper, metal, 50 sets per box	box	639			639	319			319	224			224	42			42	1224	57.09	69,878.16
26	FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, legal, plastic, assorted colors	piece				0				0	10			10	1			1	11	70.67	777.37
27	FILE TAB DIVIDER, A4, five (5) colors per set	set	26			26				0				0				0	26	12.48	324.48
28	FILE TAB DIVIDER, Legal Size, five(5) colors per set	set	31			31				0				0				0	31	16.64	515.84
29	FOLDER, Fancy, A4, 50s/ bundle	bundle	13			13	3			3				0				0	16	234.00	3,744.00
30	FOLDER, Fancy, Legal, 50 pieces per bundle	bundle	14			14	3			3	2			2				0	19	291.20	5,532.80
31	FOLDER, L-type, A4, 50 pieces pack	pack				0				0				0	1			1	1	166.40	166.40
32	FOLDER, L-type, Legal size, 50 pieces per pack	pack	17			17				0	30			30	1			1	48	203.84	9,784.32
33	FOLDER, Pressboard, size 210mm x 370mm, 100s/box	box	22			22	9			9	3			3	1			1	35	987.36	34,557.60
34	FOLDER, Tagboard, A4, 100 pieces per pack	pack	55			55	2			2	2			2	2			2	61	179.28	10,936.08
35	FOLDER, Tagboard, Legal size, 100 pieces per pack	pack	222			222	54			54	54			54	4			4	334	200.37	66,923.58
36	GLUE, all purpose, 300 grams min.	jar	264			264	14			14	16			16				0	294	51.57	15,161.58
37	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, 5 set/box, assorted colors	box				0				0				0				0	0	53.64	-
38	LOOSELEAF COVER, 50sets per bundle	bundle	14			14	2			2	2			2				0	18	539.76	9,715.68
39	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE	piece	15			15	5			5				0				0	20	41.60	832.00
40	MARKER, fluorescent, 3 colors per set	set	416			416	224			224	89			89	6			6	735	35.55	26,129.25
41	MARKER, whiteboard, bullet type, black	piece	188			188	137			137	27			27	17			17	369	10.28	3,793.32
42	MARKER, whiteboard, bullet type, blue	piece	70			70	5			5	105			105	5			5	185	10.28	1,901.80
43	MARKER, whiteboard, bullet type, red	piece	85			85	5			5	5			5	5			5	100	10.28	1,028.00
44	MARKER, permanent, bullet type, black	piece	713			713	270			270	170			170	20			20	1173	9.65	11,319.45
45	MARKER, permanent, bullet type, blue	piece	287			287	121			121	21			21	21			21	450	9.65	4,342.50
46	MARKER, permanent, bullet type, red	piece	90			90	28			28	18			18	18			18	154	9.65	1,486.10
47	NOTE BOOK, stenographer's, 40 leaves, spiral	piece	147			147	67			67	32			32	12			12	258	10.40	2,683.20
48	NOTE PAD, stick-on, (2"x3"), 100 sheets per pad	pad	284			284	163			163	20			20	15			15	482	31.20	15,038.40
49	NOTE PAD, stick-on, (3"x3"), 100 sheets per pad	pad	288			288	158			158	10			10	10			10	466	40.54	18,891.64
50	NOTE PAD, stick-on, (3"x4"), 100 sheets per pad	pad	56			56	30			30	35			35	10			10	131	54.06	7,081.86
51	PAD PAPER, Ruled	pad	190			190				0				0				0	190	18.26	3,469.40
52	PAPER CLIP, gem type, 48mm, 100 pieces per box	box	477			477	61			61	66			66	24			24	628	12.85	8,069.80
53	PAPER CLIP, gem type, 32mm, 100 pieces per box	box	626			626	115			115	61			61	29			29	831	6.43	5,343.33
54	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm	ream	1204			1204	557			557	207			207	7			7	1975	126.85	250,528.75
55	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm	ream	1769			1769	1115			1115	175			175	75			75	3134	146.55	459,287.70

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement															Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT		
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec			Q4	Total Quantity
56	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70gsm	ream	6935			6935	2974			2974	2221			2221	525			525	12655	109.80	1,389,519.00
57	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY), Legal size, 70gsm	ream	7792			7792	3370			3370	2880			2880	740			740	14782	128.90	1,905,399.80
58	PARCHMENT PAPER, A4 size, 80 gsm, 100 sheets per pack]	ream	8			8				0				0				0	8	88.40	707.20
59	PAPER, Thermal, 216mm x 30m	roll	12			12	1			1	1			1	1			1	15	31.15	467.25
60	PENCIL, lead, w/eraser, one(1) dozen per box	box	320			320	26			26	36			36	17			17	399	19.62	7,828.38
61	PHILIPPINE NATIONAL FLAG	piece	2			2				0				0				0	2	315.99	631.99
62	RECORD BOOK, 300 pages, size: 214mm x 278mm min	book	625			625	384			384	358			358	263			263	1630	60.32	98,321.60
63	RECORD BOOK, 500 pages, size: 214mm x 278mm min	book	236			236	106			106	55			55	20			20	417	86.85	36,216.45
64	RING BINDER, Plastic 32mm, 10 pieces per bundle	bundle				0				0				0				0	0	271.00	-
65	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)	box	168			168	81			81	10			10				0	259	93.31	24,167.29
66	RULER, plastic, 450mm, 1 piece in individual plastic	piece	8			8				0				0				0	8	15.48	123.84
67	SIGN PEN, black	piece	2467			2467	1092			1092	558			558	33			33	4150	38.10	158,115.00
68	SIGN PEN, blue	piece	1954			1954	714			714	322			322	44			44	3034	38.10	115,595.40
69	SIGN PEN, red	piece	436			436	123			123	87			87	2			2	648	38.10	24,688.80
70	STAMP PAD INK, violet, 50mL	bottle	209			209	66			66	11			11	1			1	287	24.63	7,068.81
71	STAMP PAD, felt pad, min 60mm x 100mm	piece	184			184	53			53	52			52				0	289	27.66	7,993.74
72	STAPLE WIRE, Heavy duty, 23/13	box	4			4	3			3	3			3	3			3	13	30.42	395.46
73	STAPLE WIRE, Standard	box	662			662	211			211	155			155	40			40	1068	18.92	20,206.56
74	TAPE, masking, 24mm, 50 meters length	roll	394			394	99			99	155			155	3			3	651	55.12	35,883.12
75	TAPE, masking, 48mm, 50 meters length	roll	467			467	93			93	132			132	33			33	725	105.04	76,154.00
76	TAPE, transparent, 24mm, 50 meters	roll	881			881	266			266	346			346	114			114	1607	18.00	28,926.00
77	TAPE, transparent, 48mm, 50 meters	roll	440			440	117			117	227			227	34			34	818	26.52	21,693.36
78	TAPE, packaging, 48mm, 50 meters length	roll	256			256	110			110	170			170	25			25	561	30.63	17,183.43
79	TOILET TISSUE, 12 rolls per pack	pack	1745			1745	872			872	592			592	207			207	3416	67.60	230,921.60
80	TWINE, plastic, one kilo per roll	roll	38			38	7			7	2			2	1			1	48	49.92	2,396.16
81	WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 50 sheets per pack	pack	3			3	1			1	1			1	1			1	6	124.80	748.80
COMMON OFFICE DEVICES																					
1	CUTTER BLADE, heavy duty cutter, 10 pieces per tube	tube	54			54	15			15	10			10				0	79	9.19	726.01
2	CUTTER KNIFE, heavy duty	piece	52			52	18			18	25			25				0	95	19.76	1,877.20
3	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE	piece	3			3	1			1	1			1	1			1	6	478.38	2,870.28
4	PENCIL SHARPENER, 1 piece in individual plastic case	piece	5			5	1			1				0				0	6	187.20	1,123.20
5	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide, 1 piece in individual box	piece	115			115	71			71				0				0	186	114.28	21,256.08
6	SCISSORS, (6")	pair	160			160	46			46	21			21	6			6	233	13.73	3,199.09
7	STAPLER, standard	piece	340			340	181			181	71			71	1			1	593	82.16	48,720.88
8	STAPLER, binder type, heavy duty for high volume stapling, 25-135sheets of 70gsm bond paper stapling capacity, min 100 staples, with adjustable paper guide	piece	1			1				0				0				0	1	878.80	878.80
9	STAPLE REMOVER, plier type	piece	105			105	53			53	51			51	3			3	212	18.18	3,854.16
10	TAPE DISPENSER, table top	piece	37			37	10			10				0				0	47	47.72	2,242.84
11	WASTE BASKET, non-rigid plastic	piece	171			171	12			12	18			18	8			8	209	23.90	4,995.10
COMMON JANITORIAL SUPPLIES																					
1	BROOM, soft (tambo)	piece	737			737	412			412	358			358	124			124	1631	88.40	144,180.40
2	BROOM, stick (tingting)	piece	1824			1824	1229			1229	1030			1030	1254			1254	5337	23.92	127,661.04

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT	
		Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity			
3	CLEANER, TOILET BOWL AND URINAL, 900-1000ml cap	bottle	191			191	52			52	28			28	28			28	299	41.60	12,438.40
4	CLEANSER, scouring powder, 350grams/can	can	122			122	70			70	90			90	60			60	342	21.27	7,274.34
5	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kilo/pouch	pouch	1511			1511	1794			1794	1652			1652	26			26	4983	37.43	186,513.69
6	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, 400-550 grams	can	1244			1244	560			560	369			369	154			154	2327	119.60	278,309.20
7	DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic	piece	272			272	213			213	100			100	32			32	617	27.96	17,251.32
8	FLOOR WAX, Paste, red	can	207			207	163			163	27			27	23			23	420	202.80	85,176.00
9	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol, 300mL/can	can	95			95	62			62	60			60				0	217	84.76	18,392.92
10	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, 600mL/can	can	493			493	279			279	207			207	144			144	1123	124.80	140,150.40
11	MOPBUCKET	piece				0				0				0				0	0	1,974.96	-
12	MOPHANDLE, screw type, aluminum handle	piece	123			123	62			62	47			47	15			15	247	142.48	35,192.56
13	MOPHEAD, made of rayon	piece	405			405	180			180	121			121	42			42	748	98.80	73,902.40
14	RAG, all cotton, 32 pieces per kilo per bundle	bundle	58			58	42			42	2			2	1			1	103	49.69	5,118.07
15	SCOURING PAD, 5 pieces per pack	pack	9			9				0				0	6			6	15	102.96	1,544.40
16	TRASHBAG, plastic, transparent, 10pcs/roll	roll	174			174	94			94	28			28	14			14	310	139.88	43,362.80
<b>COMMON OFFICE EQUIPMENT</b>																					
1	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE, two(2) hand lever system, 34cm or 13" (24 holes) punching, width adjustable to any format, binds 425 sheets, or up to 2" thick, all metal construction	unit				0				0				0				0	0	10,970.90	-
2	CALCULATOR, COMPACT, electronic, 12 digits cap, 1 unit in individual box	unit	68			68	18			18	7			7	3			3	96	142.36	13,666.56
3	CALCULATOR, SCIENTIFIC, 1 unit per box	unit	7			7	60			60				0				0	67	328.64	22,018.88
4	CHAIR, monobloc, without armrest, beige	piece	995			995	40			40	295			295				0	1330	254.68	338,724.40
5	CHAIR, monobloc, without armrest, white	piece	221			221	60			60	5			5				0	286	254.80	72,872.80
6	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, 4GB (expandable), 1 unit in individual box	unit	1			1				0				0				0	1	6,229.60	6,229.60
7	DOCUMENT CAMERA, four(4) reference points demarcate viewing area, 16x(1600%) consecutive zoom, PC and Doc Cam video switcher, plug and play	unit				0				0				0				0	0	26,552.24	-
8	ELECTRIC FAN, industrial	unit				0				0				0				0	0	1,206.92	-
9	ELECTRIC FAN, orbit type	unit	1			1				0				0				0	1	1,316.64	1,316.64
10	ELECTRIC FAN, stand type	unit	3			3				0				0				0	3	1,093.91	3,281.73
11	ELECTRIC FAN, wall type	unit	12			12				0				0				0	12	790.40	9,484.80
12	FACSIMILE MACHINE, uses thermal paper, 50m/roll, for documents 216mm x 600mm, 15 sec, transmission speed, running width 2018mm, document feeder holds 10 pages, with automatic paper cutter, redial, and fax/tel switchove	unit	1			1				0				0				0	1	3,695.37	3,695.37
13	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, dry chemical, for ABC class of fire, stored pressure type, non-electrical conductor, non-toxic, non-corrosive, 4.5kg (10lbs.), brand new	unit	18			18				0				0				0	18	2,000.00	36,000.00
14	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, pure HCFC 123, with fire rating of 1A, 1BC, for ABC class of fire, stored pressure type, non-electrical conductor, non-corrosive, 4.5kg (10 lbs), brand new	unit	3			3				0				0				0	3	4,992.00	14,976.00
15	MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR, 4000 ansi Lumens, 3600 hours lamp life, supports SVGA to SXGA, (compressed) resolution	unit				0				0				0				0	0	43,378.12	-
16	PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, max paper size: B4, 30 sheets cutting cap., automatic clamping, stationery blade guard, A4-A6 format indications	unit	1			1				0				0				0	1	7,488.00	7,488.00

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement															Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT		
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec			Q4	Total Quantity
17	PAPER SHREDDER, 0.06m/sec shred speed, cuts 6-8 sheets of 70gsm paper	unit	2			2				0				0				0	2	5,793.22	11,586.43
18	PRINTER, IMPACT DOT MATRIX, 24 pins, 136 column, 480 cps print speed	unit				0				0				0				0	0	19,430.11	-
19	PRINTER, IMPACT DOT MATRIX, 9 pins, 80 column, 337 cps print speed	unit				0				0				0				0	0	6,152.25	-
20	PRINTER, INKJET, wireless capable, 55ppm speed, 512MB memory, duplex printing capable	unit				0				0				0				0	0	10,550.00	-
21	PRINTER, LASER, monochrome, 24ppm speed, 1200 x 1200 dpi	unit				0				0				0				0	0	1,744.55	-
22	TABLE, monobloc, square, 36" X 36", white, four(4) seater, for indoor and outdoor use	unit				0				0				0				0	0	1,300.18	-
23	TABLE, monobloc, square, 36" X 36", beige, four(4) seater, for indoor and outdoor use	unit				0				0				0				0	0	1,301.24	-
<b>COMMON COMPUTER SUPPLIES</b>																					
1	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 1 ply, 11" x 9-1/2", 2000 sheets/box	box	10			10	10			10				0				0	20	635.00	12,700.09
2	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 1 ply, 11" x 14-7/8", 2000 sheets/box	box				0				0				0				0	0	930.97	-
3	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 2 ply, 11" x 9-1/2", 1000 sets/box	box	34			34	5			5	3			3	3			3	45	716.04	32,221.80
4	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 2 ply, 11" x 14-7/8", 1000 sets/box	box	5			5	4			4				0				0	9	1,002.84	9,025.57
5	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 3 ply, 11 x 9-1/2", 500 sets/box	box				0	2			2				0				0	2	571.80	1,143.60
6	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 3 ply, 11" x 14-7/8", 500 sets/box	box	4			4				0				0				0	4	958.15	3,832.60
7	DVD REWRITABLE, 4x speed, 4.7GB capacity	piece	55			55	5			5				0				0	60	21.79	1,307.40
8	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5" HDD, USB 3.0, backward compatible with USB 2.0, 5400 rpm, with dual color LED light to indicate USB 3.0/USB 2.0 transmission, USB powered, System Requirements: USB 3.0: Windows XP/Vista/7/MacOSx 10.4 or above, with USB 3.0 cable and product guide	piece	14			14				0	2			2				0	16	3,500.00	56,000.00
9	FLASH DRIVE, 16GB, USB 2.0, plug and play	piece	67			67				0	20			20				0	87	194.48	16,919.76
10	MOUSE, optical, USB connection type	unit	147			147	40			40				0				0	187	127.80	23,898.60
<b>HANDBOOK ON PROCUREMENT</b>																					
1	HANDBOOK ON PHILIPPINE GOVERNMENT PROCUREMENT-RA 9184(6th Edition), 6" x 9", 296 pages,	piece				0				0				0				0	0	30.49	-
<b>CONSUMABLES</b>																					
1	INK CART, BROTHER LC39BK, Black	cart	1			1				0				0				0	1	681.20	681.20
2	INK CART, BROTHER LC39C, Cyan	cart				0				0				0				0	0	471.80	-
3	INK CART, BROTHER LC39M, Magenta	cart				0				0				0				0	0	471.80	-
4	INK CART, BROTHER LC39Y, Yellow	cart				0				0				0				0	0	471.80	-
5	INK CART, BROTHER LC67B, Black	cart	2			2	2			2	2			2	4			4	10	910.00	9,100.00

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement															Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT	
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec			Q4
6	INK CART, BROTHER LC67C, Cyan	cart				0				0				0			0	0	576.03	-
7	INK CART, BROTHER LC67M, Magenta	cart				0				0				0			0	0	576.03	-
8	INK CART, BROTHER LC67Y, Yellow	cart				0				0				0			0	0	576.03	-
9	INK CART, BROTHER LC67HYBK, Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	1,689.69	-
10	INK CART, BROTHER LC67HYC, Cyan	cart				0				0				0			0	0	916.16	-
11	INK CART, BROTHER LC67HYM, Magenta	cart				0				0				0			0	0	916.16	-
12	INK CART, BROTHER LC67HYU, Yellow	cart				0				0				0			0	0	916.16	-
13	INK CART, CANON PG-810, Black	cart	20			20				0	2			2			0	22	737.36	16,221.92
14	INK CART, CANON PG-740, Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	740.61	-
15	INK CART, CANON PGI-725, Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	518.98	-
16	INK CART, CANON CLI-726, Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	490.45	-
17	INK CART, CANON CL-811, Colored	cart	7			7				0				0			0	7	970.32	6,792.24
18	INK CART, CANON CL-741, Colored	cart				0				0				0			0	0	864.59	-
19	INK CART, CANON CLI-726, Cyan	cart				0				0				0			0	0	565.06	-
20	INK CART, CANON CLI-726, Magenta	cart				0				0				0			0	0	565.06	-
21	INK CART, CANON CLI-726, Yellow	cart				0				0				0			0	0	565.06	-
22	INK CART, EPSON C13T038190 (To 38), Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	518.98	-
23	INK CART, EPSON C13T039090 (To 39), Colored	cart				0				0				0			0	0	813.03	-
24	INK CART, EPSON C13T105190(73N)(91N),Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	449.85	-
25	INK CART, EPSON C13T105290(73N)(91N),Cyan	cart				0				0				0			0	0	449.85	-
26	INK CART, EPSON C13T105390(73N)(91N),Magenta	cart				0				0				0			0	0	449.85	-
27	INK CART, EPSON C13T105490(73N)(91N),Yellow	cart				0				0				0			0	0	449.85	-
28	INK CART, EPSON C13T6664100 (T6641), Black	cart	470			470	97			97	29			29	14		14	610	254.80	155,428.00
29	INK CART, EPSON C13T6664200 (T6642), Cyan	cart	212			212	81			81	30			30	15		15	338	254.80	86,122.40
30	INK CART, EPSON C13T6664300 (T6643), Magenta	cart	202			202	71			71	20			20	5		5	298	254.80	75,930.40
31	INK CART, EPSON C13T6664400 (T6644), Yellow	cart	203			203	71			71	20			20	5		5	299	254.80	76,185.20
32	INK CART, HP 51645A, (HP45), Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	1,382.47	-
33	INK CART, HP C1823A, (HP23), Tri-color	cart				0				0				0			0	0	1,700.66	-
34	INK CART, HP C4844A, (HP10), Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	1,574.48	-
35	INK CART, HP C4906AA, (HP940XL), Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	1,607.40	-
36	INK CART, HP C4907AA, (HP940XL), Cyan	cart				0				0				0			0	0	1,086.23	-
37	INK CART, HP C4908AA, (HP940XL), Magenta	cart				0				0				0			0	0	1,086.23	-
38	INK CART, HP C4909AA, (HP940XL), Yellow	cart				0				0				0			0	0	1,086.23	-
39	INK CART, HP C4936A, (HP18), Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	940.30	-
40	INK CART, HP C4937A, (HP18), Cyan	cart				0				0				0			0	0	709.89	-
41	INK CART, HP C4938A, (HP18), Magenta	cart				0				0				0			0	0	709.89	-
42	INK CART, HP C4939A, (HP18), Yellow	cart				0				0				0			0	0	709.89	-
43	INK CART, HP C6578DA, (HP78), Tri-color	cart				0				0				0			0	0	1,596.43	-
44	INK CART, HP C6615DA, (HP15), Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	1,305.67	-
45	INK CART, HP C6625AA, (HP17), Tri-color	cart				0				0				0			0	0	1,420.87	-
46	INK CART, HP C6656AA, (HP56), Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	972.12	-
47	INK CART, HP C6657AA, (HP57), Tri-color	cart				0				0				0			0	0	1,547.05	-
48	INK CART, HP C8727AA, (HP27), Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	844.84	-
49	INK CART, HP C8765WA, (HP94), Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	932.62	-
50	INK CART, HP C8766WA, (HP95), Tri-color	cart				0				0				0			0	0	1,164.13	-
51	INK CART, HP C8767WA, (HP96), Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	1,431.85	-
52	INK CART, HP C9351AA, (HP21), Black	cart	5			5	5			5				0			0	10	650.00	6,500.00
53	INK CART, HP C9352AA, (HP22), Tri-color	cart	5			5	5			5				0			0	10	751.92	7,519.20
54	INK CART, HP C9361WA, (HP93), Tri-color	cart				0				0				0			0	0	1,420.87	-

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement															Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT		
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec			Q4	Total Quantity
55	INK CART, HP C9362WA, (HP92), Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	633.08	-
56	INK CART, HP C9363WA, (HP97), Tri-color	cart				0				0				0				0	0	1,572.29	-
57	INK CART, HP C9364WA, (HP98), Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	855.82	-
58	INK CART, HP CB314A, (HP900), Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	312.70	-
59	INK CART, HP CB315A, (HP900), Tri-color	cart				0				0				0				0	0	380.73	-
60	INK CART, HP CB335WA, (HP74), Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	715.37	-
61	INK CART, HP CB336WA, (HP74XL), Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	1,541.57	-
62	INK CART, HP CB337WA, (HP75), Tri-color	cart				0				0				0				0	0	822.90	-
63	INK CART, HP CB338WA, (HP75XL), Tri-color	cart				0				0				0				0	0	1,563.51	-
64	INK CART, HP CC640WA, (HP60), Black	cart	5			5				0				0				0	5	639.60	3,198.00
65	INK CART, HP CC641WA, (HP60XL), Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	1,475.73	-
66	INK CART, HP CC643WA, (HP60), Tri-color	cart	2			2				0				0				0	2	754.00	1,508.00
67	INK CART, HP CC644WA, (HP60XL), Tri-color	cart				0				0				0				0	0	1,717.12	-
68	INK CART, HP CC653AA, (HP901), Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	669.29	-
69	INK CART, HP CC656AA, (HP901), Tri-color	cart				0				0				0				0	0	1,031.37	-
70	INK CART, HP CC660AA, (HP702), Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	1,059.90	-
71	INK CART, HP CD887AA, (HP703), Black	cart	3			3				0	2			2				0	5	358.80	1,794.00
72	INK CART, HP CD888AA, (HP703), Tri-color	cart	3			3				0	2			2				0	5	358.80	1,794.00
73	INK CART, HP CD971AA, (HP 920), Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	836.07	-
74	INK CART, HP CD972AA, (HP 920XL), Cyan	cart				0				0				0				0	0	641.86	-
75	INK CART, HP CD973AA, (HP 920XL), Magenta	cart				0				0				0				0	0	641.86	-
76	INK CART, HP CD974AA, (HP 920XL), Yellow	cart				0				0				0				0	0	641.86	-
77	INK CART, HP CD975AA, (HP 920XL), Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	1,206.92	-
78	INK CART, HP CH561WA, (HP61), Black	cart	10			10				0				0				0	10	641.86	6,418.62
79	INK CART, HP CH562WA, (HP61), Tricolor	cart	10			10				0				0				0	10	794.37	7,943.73
80	INK CART, HP CNo45AA, (HP950XL), Black	cart	1			1				0	1			1				0	2	1,554.80	3,109.60
81	INK CART, HP CNo46AA, (HP951XL), Cyan	cart				0				0				0				0	0	1,206.92	-
82	INK CART, HP CNo47AA, (HP951XL), Magenta	cart				0				0				0				0	0	1,206.92	-
83	INK CART, HP CNo48AA, (HP951XL), Yellow	cart				0				0				0				0	0	1,206.92	-
84	INK CART, HP CN692AA, (HP704), Black	cart	51			51	16			16	13			13				0	80	358.80	28,704.00
85	INK CART, HP CN693AA, (HP704), Tri-color	cart	60			60	9			9	8			8				0	77	358.80	27,627.60
86	INK CART, HP CZ107AA, (HP678), Black	cart	10			10				0				0				0	10	377.44	3,774.37
87	INK CART, HP CZ108AA, (HP678), Tricolor	cart	10			10				0				0				0	10	380.73	3,807.28
88	INK CART, HP CZ121A (HP685A), Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	384.02	-
89	INK CART, HP CZ122A (HP685A), Cyan	cart				0				0				0				0	0	252.36	-
90	INK CART, HP CZ123A (HP685A), Magenta	cart				0				0				0				0	0	252.36	-
91	INK CART, HP CZ124A (HP685A), Yellow	cart				0				0				0				0	0	252.36	-
92	INK CART, HP Q8893AA (C8728AA), (HP28), Colored	cart				0				0				0				0	0	965.54	-
93	INK CART, LEXMARK 10N0217 (#17), Black	cart				0				0	10			10				0	10	1,058.80	10,587.98
94	INK CART, LEXMARK 10N0227 (#27), Colored	cart				0				0	10			10				0	10	1,261.78	12,617.80
95	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-2025, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	2,696.92	-
96	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-2130, Black	cart	4			4	4			4				0				0	8	1,920.10	15,360.80
97	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-2150, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	3,017.30	-
98	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-3320, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	3,519.82	-
99	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-3350, Black, for HL5450DN (CU Printer)	cart	3			3				0				0				0	3	4,992.00	14,976.00
100	TONER CART, HP C4092A, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	2,892.22	-
101	TONER CART, HP C4096A, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	5,647.29	-
102	TONER CART, HP C7115A, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	3,134.70	-

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4		
103	TONER CART, HP CB435A, Black	cart	22			22	5			5	12			12			0	39	2,802.80	109,309.20
104	TONER CART, HP CB436A, Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	3,231.25	-
105	TONER CART, HP CB540A, Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	3,446.31	-
106	TONER CART, HP CB541A, Cyan	cart				0				0				0			0	0	3,133.60	-
107	TONER CART, HP CB542A, Yellow	cart				0				0				0			0	0	3,133.60	-
108	TONER CART, HP CB543A, Magenta	cart				0				0				0			0	0	3,133.60	-
109	TONER CART, HP CC364A, Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	7,724.29	-
110	TONER CART, HP CC530A, Black	cart	4			4				0				0			0	4	5,402.80	21,611.20
111	TONER CART, HP CC531A, Cyan	cart	4			4				0				0			0	4	5,298.80	21,195.20
112	TONER CART, HP CC532A, Yellow	cart	4			4				0				0			0	4	5,298.80	21,195.20
113	TONER CART, HP CC533A, Magenta	cart	4			4				0				0			0	4	5,298.80	21,195.20
114	TONER CART, HP CE255A, Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	6,704.99	-
115	TONER CART, HP CE278A, Black	cart	5			5				0				0			0	5	3,114.80	15,574.00
116	TONER CART, HP CE285A (HP85A), Black	cart	187			187	63			63	58			58	9		9	317	2,756.00	873,652.00
117	TONER CART, HP CE310A, Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	2,444.56	-
118	TONER CART, HP CE311A, Cyan	cart				0				0				0			0	0	2,611.34	-
119	TONER CART, HP CE312A, Yellow	cart				0				0				0			0	0	2,611.34	-
120	TONER CART, HP CE313A, Magenta	cart				0				0				0			0	0	2,611.34	-
121	TONER CART, HP CE320A, Black	cart	4			4	4			4				0			0	8	3,166.80	25,334.40
122	TONER CART, HP CE321A, Cyan	cart	4			4	4			4				0			0	8	3,010.80	24,086.40
123	TONER CART, HP CE322A, Yellow	cart	4			4	4			4				0			0	8	3,010.80	24,086.40
124	TONER CART, HP CE323A, Magenta	cart	4			4	4			4				0			0	8	3,010.80	24,086.40
125	TONER CART, HP CE390A, Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	7,680.40	-
126	TONER CART, HP CE400A, Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	6,958.44	-
127	TONER CART, HP CE401A, Cyan	cart				0				0				0			0	0	10,186.40	-
128	TONER CART, HP CE402A, Yellow	cart				0				0				0			0	0	10,186.40	-
129	TONER CART, HP CE403A, Magenta	cart				0				0				0			0	0	10,186.40	-
130	TONER CART, HP CE410A, (HP305), Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	3,840.20	-
131	TONER CART, HP CE411A, (HP305), Cyan	cart				0				0				0			0	0	5,688.98	-
132	TONER CART, HP CE412A, (HP305), Yellow	cart				0				0				0			0	0	5,688.98	-
133	TONER CART, HP CE413A, (HP305), Magenta	cart				0				0				0			0	0	5,688.98	-
134	TONER CART, HP CE505A, Black	cart	20			20				0				0			0	20	3,998.80	79,976.00
135	TONER CART, HP CE505X, Black, high cap	cart				0				0				0			0	0	7,091.20	-
136	TONER CART, HP Q2612A, Black	cart	33			33				0				0			0	33	3,104.40	102,445.20
137	TONER CART, HP Q2613A, Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	3,511.04	-
138	TONER CART, HP Q5942A, Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	7,680.40	-
139	TONER CART, HP Q5949A, Black	cart	5			5				0				0			0	5	3,530.80	17,654.00
140	TONER CART, HP Q5950A, Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	8,064.42	-
141	TONER CART, HP Q5951A, Cyan	cart				0				0				0			0	0	11,441.60	-
142	TONER CART, HP Q5952A, Yellow	cart				0				0				0			0	0	11,441.60	-
143	TONER CART, HP Q5953A, Magenta	cart				0				0				0			0	0	11,441.60	-
144	TONER CART, HP Q6000A, Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	3,500.07	-
145	TONER CART, HP Q6001A, Cyan	cart				0				0				0			0	0	3,812.77	-
146	TONER CART, HP Q6002A, Yellow	cart				0				0				0			0	0	3,812.77	-
147	TONER CART, HP Q6003A, Magenta	cart				0				0				0			0	0	3,812.77	-
148	TONER CART, HP Q6470A, Black	cart				0				0				0			0	0	5,830.52	-
149	TONER CART, HP Q6471A, Cyan	cart				0				0				0			0	0	5,797.60	-
150	TONER CART, HP Q6472A, Yellow	cart				0				0				0			0	0	6,166.26	-
151	TONER CART, HP Q6473A, Magenta	cart				0				0				0			0	0	6,166.26	-



Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
		Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
152 TONER CART, HP Q7553A, Black	cart	3			3	3			3				0				0	6	3,894.80	23,368.80
153 TONER CART, LEXMARK E360H11P, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	9,362.41	-
154 TONER CART, LEXMARK T650A11P, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	10,160.07	-
155 TONER CART, SAMSUNG ML-D2850B, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	5,101.98	-
156 TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D101S, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	2,743.00	-
157 TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D103L, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	3,072.16	-
158 TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D103S, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	3,072.16	-
159 TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D104S, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	2,688.14	-
160 TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D105L, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	3,017.30	-
161 TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D108S, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	2,743.00	-
162 TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D119S(ML-2010D3), Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	3,291.60	-
163 TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203E, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	7,680.40	-
164 TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203L, Black	cart	14			14	10			10	4			4				0	28	4,368.00	122,304.00
165 TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203U, black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	9,984.52	-
166 TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D205E, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	8,448.44	-
167 TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D205L, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	5,047.12	-
168 TONER CART, SAMSUNG SCX-D6555A, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	4,443.66	-
169 RIBBON CART, EPSON C13S015516 (#8750), Black, for LX-300	cart	40			40				0				0				0	40	80.97	3,238.85
170 RIBBON CART, EPSON C13S015531 (S015086), Black	cart	20			20				0				0				0	20	724.88	14,497.60
171 RIBBON CART, EPSON C13S015584 (S015327), Black	cart	50			50				0				0				0	50	334.88	16,744.00
172 RIBBON CART, EPSON C13S015632, Black, for LX-310	cart	212			212				0				0				0	212	75.92	16,095.04

**B. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS BUT REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)**

COMMON ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES																					
1	BALLAST, 36 watts	piece				0												0	0	78.89	-
2	FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 14 watts	tube				0												0	0	93.26	-
3	FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 x 36W	set				0												0	0	384.02	-
COMMON OFFICE EQUIPMENT																					
1	CALCULATOR, MINI-PRINTING, 1 unit per box	unit				0												0	0	981.99	-
2	CALCULATOR, PRINTING, DESKTOP, 1 unit per box	unit				0												0	0	2,073.71	-
3	ELECTRONIC TIME RECORDER OR BUNDY CLOCK, electronic, compact design with large clock face, 2-color ribbon, with dot matrix printer, wall or desk mount, 220 volts	unit				0												0	0	3,497.87	-
4	MEGAPHONE, portable sound system, all ABS resin body, 330mm length, 200mm Horn Diameter, 16 watts(min), 300 meters(min), rechargeable, with built-in siren, red or blue color	unit				0												0	0	2,852.72	-
5	WIRELESS N-ROUTER, wireless speed: 300 Mbps, standard: IEEE 802.11g, IEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3, interface: 4 x 10/100 ports, 1 x 10/100 WAN port, LED indicator: Power, WLAN, LAN(10/100), Internet Status, with patch cable and power adapter, warranty: one(1) year warranty, frequency band: 2.4 GHz, one(1) unit/box	unit				0												0	0	1,095.01	-
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES																					
1	CARTOLINA, white, 20 pieces per pack	pack	8			8												0	8	54.86	438.88

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT	
		Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4			Total Quantity
2 CLIP, bulldog, 73mm (3")	piece				0				0				0				0	0	8.78	-
3 COLUMNAR PAD, 18 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad				0				0				0				0	0	69.12	-
4 ENVELOPE, PAY, 500 pieces per box	box				0				0				0				0	0	121.02	-
5 ILLUSTRATION BOARD, (30"x40")	piece				0				0				0				0	0	36.98	-
6 INDEX CARD BOX, 3"x5"	piece	52			52				0				0				0	52	60.00	3,120.00
7 INDEX CARD BOX, 5"x8"	piece				0				0				0				0	0	58.15	-
8 INDEX CARD, 3"x5", 500 pieces per pack	pack	5			5	3			3				0				0	8	59.00	472.00
9 INDEX CARD, 5"x8", 500 pieces per pack	pack	7			7	3			3				0				0	10	147.00	1,470.00
10 MANILA PAPER, 10sheets per pack	pack				0				0				0				0	0	27.43	-
11 MAP PIN, round head, 100 pieces per case	case				0				0				0				0	0	42.57	-
12 OIL, for general purpose lubricant, 120 mL	bottle	19			19				0				0				0	19	38.93	739.67
13 PAPER, Thermal, 210mm x 30m	roll				0				0				0				0	0	31.60	-
14 PUSH PIN, flat head type, assorted colors, 100 pieces per case	case	35			35	3			3	5			5	1			1	44	26.33	1,158.52
15 RIBBON, for manual typewriter, in box,, with each spool individually wrapped in plastic	spool	69			69	13			13	3			3	7			7	92	17.01	1,564.92
16 RING BINDER, Plastic 25mm, 10 pieces per bundle	bundle				0				0				0				0	0	159.09	-
17 RING BINDER, Plastic 50mm, 10 pieces per bundle	bundle				0				0				0				0	0	307.04	-
18 STAPLE WIRE, Heavy duty, 23/17	box				0				0				0				0	0	43.76	-
19 TAPE DISPENSER, handheld	piece				0				0				0				0	0	30.70	-
20 TAPE, for adding machine	roll				0				0				0				0	0	8.56	-
21 TIME CARD, for Amano Bundy Clock,100 pieces bundle	bundle				0				0				0				0	0	73.29	-
<b>COMMON JANITORIAL SUPPLIES</b>																				
1 FLOOR WAX, Liquid type, natural	can	12			12	1			1	1			1	1			1	15	363.72	5,455.80
2 FLOOR WAX, Paste type, natural	can	2			2				0				0				0	2	390.88	781.76
3 SOAP, BATHROOM, 90 grams, 1 piece in individual box	piece				0				0				0				0	0	23.59	-
<b>CONSUMABLES</b>																				
1 INK CART, EPSON C13T103190 (103), Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	913.97	-
2 INK CART, EPSON C13T103290 (103), Cyan	cart				0				0				0				0	0	608.95	-
3 INK CART, EPSON C13T103390 (103), Magenta	cart				0				0				0				0	0	608.95	-
4 INK CART, EPSON C13T103490 (103), Yellow	cart				0				0				0				0	0	608.95	-
5 INK CART, EPSON C13T143190 (143), Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	619.92	-
6 INK CART, EPSON C13T143290 (143), Cyan	cart				0				0				0				0	0	491.55	-
7 INK CART, EPSON C13T143390 (143), Magenta	cart				0				0				0				0	0	491.55	-
8 INK CART, EPSON C13T143490 (143), Yellow	cart				0				0				0				0	0	491.55	-
9 INK CART, EPSON C13T166190 (166XL), Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	186.52	-
10 INK CART, EPSON C13T166290 (166XL), Cyan	cart				0				0				0				0	0	351.10	-
11 INK CART, EPSON C13T166390 (166XL), Magenta	cart				0				0				0				0	0	351.10	-
12 INK CART, EPSON C13T166490 (166XL), Yellow	cart				0				0				0				0	0	351.10	-
13 INK CART, HP C4836A, (HP11), Cyan	cart				0				0				0				0	0	1,619.47	-
14 INK CART, HP C4837A, (HP11), Magenta	cart				0				0				0				0	0	1,619.47	-
15 INK CART, HP C4838A, (HP11), Yellow	cart				0				0				0				0	0	1,619.47	-
16 RIBBON CART, LEXMARK 3070169 (11A3550)	cart				0				0				0				0	0	822.90	-
17 RIBBON CART., FUJITSU DL 3850	cart				0				0				0				0	0	471.80	-
18 TONER CART, BROTHER TN-150BK, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	3,417.78	-
19 TONER CART, BROTHER TN-150C, Cyan	cart				0				0				0				0	0	3,911.52	-
20 TONER CART, BROTHER TN-150M, Magenta	cart				0				0				0				0	0	3,911.52	-

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT		
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4			Total Quantity	
21	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-150Y, Yellow	cart				0				0				0				0	0	3,911.52	-	
22	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-155BK, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	4,827.68	-	
23	TONER CART, FUJI XEROX CWAA0762, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	5,996.20	-	
24	TONER CART, HP CE250A, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	5,705.44	-	
25	TONER CART, HP CE251A, Cyan	cart				0				0				0				0	0	11,132.19	-	
26	TONER CART, HP CE252A, Yellow	cart				0				0				0				0	0	11,132.19	-	
27	TONER CART, HP CE253A, Magenta	cart				0				0				0				0	0	11,132.19	-	
28	TONER CART, HP Q1338A, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	7,044.02	-	
29	TONER CART, HP Q6511A, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	6,216.74	-	
30	TONER CART, HP Q7551A, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	6,500.91	-	
31	TONER CART, LEXMARK 34217HR, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	4,971.41	-	
32	TONER CART, SAMSUNG ML-2250D5, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	5,047.12	-	
33	TONER CART, SAMSUNG ML-D3050B, Black	cart				0				0				0				0	0	7,022.08	-	
<b>Office Equipment and Accessories</b>																						
1	Booties (for seagrass and mangroves)	unit	10			10				0				0				0	10	1,500.00	15,000.00	
2	Cutter, paper w/ board (12 inches x 15 inches)	unit	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	1,287.00	15,444.00
3	Cutter, paper w/ board (18 inches x 15 inches)	unit	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	9	1,628.00	14,652.00	
4	Dater, stamp - manual	piece	142	0	0	142	16	0	0	16	3	0	0	3	3	0	0	3	164	50.00	8,200.00	
5	Desk Tray, 3-layer, metal - 1,170 gms.	unit	172	0	0	172	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	172	715.00	122,980.00	
6	Desk Tray, double, wire mesh, assorted colors - 780 gms.	piece	46	0	0	46	4	0	0	4	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	54	582.00	31,428.00	
7	Electric Fan, Stand Fan	unit	9	0	0	9	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11	1,500.00	16,500.00	
8	Electric Fan, Stand Fan - 16 inches blade, 3-speed	unit	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	
9	Megaphone with Siren and Voice Recorder, 30 watts, 35 meters operating range	unit	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	7,000.00	35,000.00	
10	Printer, Inkjet Multifunction with Flatbed Scanner, 5760 x 1440 DPI or higher	unit	16	0	0	16	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	18	8,500.00	153,000.00	
11	Puncher, ID Slot - original	unit	5			5				0	1			1				0	6	495.00	2,970.00	
12	PVC Quadrant (for seagrass survey)	unit	4			4				0				0				0	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	
13	Stapler, No. 10 - Heavy Duty	piece	157	0	0	157	25	0	0	25	25	0	0	25	19	0	0	19	226	28.00	6,328.00	
14	Tape, measuring - surveying (fiber glass 30 meters)	unit				0				0	1			1				0	1	1,045.00	1,045.00	
15	Tape, measuring - surveying (fiber glass, 50 meters)	unit	1			1				0				0				0	1	675.00	675.00	
16	Underwater Writing Slates	piece	10			10				0				0				0	10	1,000.00	10,000.00	
17	Wall Clock	unit	35	0	0	35	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	36	341.00	12,276.00	
<b>Office Supplies</b>																						
1	Acetate, transparent - gauge # 8	roll	16	0	0	16	7	0	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	23	2,468.00	56,764.00	
2	AIR FRESHENER, 280mL/150g min	can	2769	0	0	2769	1559	0	0	1559	915	0	0	915	306	0	0	306	5549	83.20	461,676.80	
3	Alcohol, 70 percent Solution, 500ml.	bottle	2200	0	0	2200	0	0	0	0	2200	0	0	2200	0	0	0	0	4400	85.00	374,000.00	
4	ALCOHOL, 70%, ethyl	bottle	24	0	0	24	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	64	39.31	2,515.84	
5	Audio Cassette Tape, blank for 60 min. recording	piece	525	0	0	525	275	0	0	275	400	0	0	400	0	0	0	0	1200	50.00	60,000.00	
6	Ballpoint Pen, extra fine, oil gel, technogrip, black	piece	14004	0	0	14004	7186	0	0	7186	4515	0	0	4515	637	0	0	637	26342	18.00	474,156.00	
7	Ballpoint Pen, extra fine, oil gel, technogrip, blue	piece	8715	0	0	8715	4942	0	0	4942	4645	0	0	4645	207	0	0	207	18509	18.00	333,162.00	
8	Ballpoint Pen, extra fine, oil gel, technogrip, green	piece	317	0	0	317	221	0	0	221	6	0	0	6	8	0	0	8	552	18.00	9,936.00	
9	Ballpoint Pen, extra fine, oil gel, technogrip, red	piece	1173	0	0	1173	466	0	0	466	94	0	0	94	15	0	0	15	1748	18.00	31,464.00	
10	Ballpoint Pen, fine point, violet	piece	98	0	0	98	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	158	18.00	2,844.00	
11	BATTERY, size AA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	pack	766	0	0	766	490	0	0	490	220	0	0	220	30	0	0	30	1506	16.24	24,457.44	
12	BATTERY, size AAA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	pack	207	0	0	207	73	0	0	73	107	0	0	107	30	0	0	30	417	15.26	6,363.42	
13	BLADE, heavy duty cutter(L500), 10 pcs./pack	pack	70	0	0	70	15	0	0	15	5	0	0	5	15	0	0	15	105	9.87	1,036.35	
14	CARBON FILM, polyethylene, 216mm x 330mm, 100s/box	box	3			3				0	10			10				0	13	27.35	355.55	
15	Carbon Paper, Double Face - 5 inches x 8 inches, 500s/bdle.	bundle	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	957.00	3,828.00	

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT	
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4			Total Quantity
16	Card, Tagboard, 14 point - long	piece	100			100	100			100				0				0	200	7.00	1,400.00
17	Card, Tagboard, 14 points - short	piece	100			100	100			100				0				0	200	7.00	1,400.00
18	CARTOLINA, Linen - white	piece	140	0	0	140	30	0	0	30	30	0	0	30	30	0	0	30	230	20.00	4,600.00
19	CHALK, white, enamel, 100 pieces per box	box	232	0	0	232	36	0	0	36	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	272	25.86	7,033.92
20	Chipboard, No. 70	piece	90	0	0	90	60	0	0	60	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	180	18.00	3,240.00
21	Cloth, for binding, assorted colors	meter	17	0	0	17	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	19	132.00	2,508.00
22	Colour, Oil Pastel	pack	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	10	20	77.00	1,540.00
23	Columnar Book, 18 columns	book	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16	67.00	1,072.00
24	Columnar Book, 25 columns	piece	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16	66.00	1,056.00
25	Columnar Book, 32 columns - Hardbound	piece	2			2				0				0				0	2	1,188.00	2,376.00
26	Columnar Book, 6 columns	book	5			5				0				0				0	5	39.00	195.00
27	Columnar Pad, 30 columns	pad	25	0	0	25	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	25	140.00	3,500.00
28	Combi Korean Blind	sq. ft.				0				0	190			190				0	190	140.00	26,600.00
29	Cotton, Absorbent, 400gms/pack	pack	57	0	0	57	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	87	201.00	17,487.00
30	Cover, PVC - clear, long - 25pcs/pack	pack	0	0	0	0	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	743.00	11,145.00
31	Crayola, double	box	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	31.00	930.00
32	CUTTER, heavy duty	piece	409	0	0	409	30	0	0	30	25	0	0	25	30	0	0	30	494	23.04	11,381.76
33	DATA FILE BOX, (5"x9"x15-3/4")	box	455	0	0	455	264	0	0	264	56	0	0	56	3	0	0	3	778	73.57	57,237.46
34	DATA FOLDER, w/ finger ring, (3" x 9" x 15")	piece	415	0	0	415	65	0	0	65	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	490	81.18	39,778.20
35	DETERGENT BAR, min 392 grams net mass, four(4) pcs per bar	bar	6441	0	0	6441	8114	0	0	8114	3669	0	0	3669	163	0	0	163	18387	18.27	335,930.49
36	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 500gms.	pouch	2688	0	0	2688	967	0	0	967	600	0	0	600	86	0	0	86	4341	26.33	114,298.53
37	DVD Recordable, Dual Layer 8.5 GB (DVD 9)	piece	560	0	0	560	250	0	0	250	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	810	72.00	58,320.00
38	Envelope, Baronial No. 6 - 127mm. x 152mm., 500s	box	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	737.00	4,422.00
39	ENVELOPE, expanding, kraft, legal size, 100s/box	box	71	0	0	71	12	0	0	12	4	0	0	4	4	0	0	4	91	633.93	57,687.63
40	Envelope, Plastic - legal size	piece	25			25				0				0				0	25	9.00	225.00
41	Flag, Philippines - 10 feet x 21 feet (Nylon)	piece	6	0	0	6	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	5,340.00	64,080.00
42	Flag, Philippines - 3 feet x 5 feet (Cotton)	piece	136	0	0	136	47	0	0	47	22	0	0	22	5	0	0	5	210	902.00	189,420.00
43	Folder, Binding - 3-Ring, for A4 size	piece	4			4	4			4	4			4	4			4	16	479.00	7,664.00
44	Folder, hanging - long (Tagboard)	piece	80	0	0	80	60	0	0	60	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	150	66.00	9,900.00
45	FOLDER, morocco/fancy, legal size, 50s/pack	pack	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	307.22	2,457.76
46	Glue Stick, big	piece	341	0	0	341	166	0	0	166	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	523	14.00	7,322.00
47	Glue Stick, small	piece	22	0	0	22	15	0	0	15	17	0	0	17	20	0	0	20	74	12.00	888.00
48	Glue, padding - 1/4 kg.	jar	95	0	0	95	5	0	0	5	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	101	105.00	10,605.00
49	I.D. Jacket with String	piece	900	0	0	900	600	0	0	600	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1500	19.00	28,500.00
50	I.D., Pedicab Drivers - 8.5cm x 10cm.	piece	1500	0	0	1500	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1500	22.00	33,000.00
51	ILLUSTRATION BOARD, (30"x40"), 2 ply	piece	202	0	0	202	113	0	0	113	112	0	0	112	1	0	0	1	428	41.15	17,612.20
52	INDEX CARD BOX, 5-3/8"x8-7/8" x 6"(5" x 8")	box	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	150	75.00	11,250.00
53	Ink Cartridge, Desk Plotter Hewlett Packard No. 72, matte black	cart	2			2				0				0				0	2	2,573.00	5,146.00
54	Ink Cartridge, Epson Part No. C13T664100 (T6641), black	bottle	253	0	0	253	110	0	0	110	85	0	0	85	20	0	0	20	468	350.00	163,800.00
55	Ink Cartridge, Epson Part No. C13T664200, cyan	bottle	78	0	0	78	52	0	0	52	35	0	0	35	0	0	0	0	165	350.00	57,750.00
56	Ink Cartridge, Epson Part No. C13T664300, magenta	bottle	98	0	0	98	72	0	0	72	55	0	0	55	20	0	0	20	245	350.00	85,750.00
57	Ink Cartridge, Epson Part No. C13T664400, yellow	bottle	98	0	0	98	72	0	0	72	55	0	0	55	20	0	0	20	245	350.00	85,750.00
58	Ink, Marking Pen, permanent (Black/Blue), 30 ml	bottle	3	0	0	3	6	0	0	6	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	17	105.00	1,785.00
59	Ink, Marking Pen, permanent (Red)	bottle				0				0	4			4				0	4	117.00	468.00
60	Ink, Numbering Machine - black	bottle	66	0	0	66	33	0	0	33	7	0	0	7	0	0	0	0	106	160.00	16,960.00
61	Ink, Risograph CZ-180 (Black)	tube	41	0	0	41	3	0	0	3	23	0	0	23	3	0	0	3	70	1,469.00	102,830.00
62	Ink, Risograph Machine KZ Type S-1370	tube	25	0	0	25	0	0	0	0	25	0	0	25	0	0	0	0	50	1,265.00	63,250.00
63	Ink, Whiteboard Pen - waterproof (Black/Blue)	bottle	8	0	0	8	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	14	176.00	2,464.00
64	INSECTICIDE, 600mL (420g) /can	can	612	0	0	612	463	0	0	463	175	0	0	175	32	0	0	32	1282	120.69	154,724.58

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
65	LEAD, for mechanical pencil,0.5mm, 12 pcs/tube	tube	36	0	0	36	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	36	25.00	900.00
66	MARKER, permanent, black	piece	1896	0	0	1896	1333	0	0	1333	470	0	0	470	39	0	0	39	3738	12.92	48,294.96
67	MARKER, permanent, blue	piece	451	0	0	451	150	0	0	150	415	0	0	415	15	0	0	15	1031	12.92	13,320.52
68	MARKER, permanent, chisel type, black	piece	265	0	0	265	193	0	0	193	58	0	0	58	58	0	0	58	574	10.18	5,843.32
69	MARKER, permanent, chisel type, blue	piece	76	0	0	76	70	0	0	70	21	0	0	21	15	0	0	15	182	12.82	2,333.24
70	MARKER, permanent, chisel type, red	piece	58	0	0	58	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	88	12.82	1,128.16
71	MARKER, permanent, red	piece	80	0	0	80	25	0	0	25	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	105	12.92	1,356.60
72	Marking Pen, for transparency film, fine point, 6 colors per set	set	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18	138.00	2,484.00
73	MOPBUCKET	piece	1			1				0	1			1				0	2	1,820.00	3,640.00
74	MOPHANDLE, screw type, wooden handle	piece	279	0	0	279	63	0	0	63	43	0	0	43	0	0	0	0	385	98.75	38,018.75
75	MOPHEAD, 100% rayon, 400g	piece	890	0	0	890	697	0	0	697	211	0	0	211	73	0	0	73	1871	87.78	164,236.38
76	NOTE PAD, (2"x2"), 400 sheets/pad	pad	210	0	0	210	40	0	0	40	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	270	32.92	8,888.40
77	Notebook, 152 x 216mm, 50s	piece	30			30	30			30				0				0	60	47.00	2,820.00
78	Notebook, 40 leaves (spiral)	piece	1000			1000	2			2				0				0	1002	9.00	9,018.00
79	Notebook, 80 leaves (spiral)	piece	3302	0	0	3302	2354	0	0	2354	9	0	0	9	9	0	0	9	5674	14.00	79,436.00
80	Notebook, Engineers Field Notebook	piece	15			15	15			15	15			15	15			15	60	53.00	3,180.00
81	Paper, bond, substance 20 - short	ream	1192	0	0	1192	887	0	0	887	349	0	0	349	107	0	0	107	2535	140.00	354,900.00
82	Paper, Book - 11 inches x 17 inches Sub-20	ream	18	0	0	18	12	0	0	12	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	40	268.00	10,720.00
83	Paper, Book - Blue, 8-1/2 inches x 13 inches - Sub-24	ream	363	0	0	363	217	0	0	217	17	0	0	17	0	0	0	0	597	383.00	228,651.00
84	Paper, Book - Green, 8-1/2 inches x 13 inches - Sub-24	ream	25	0	0	25	7	0	0	7	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	48	383.00	18,384.00
85	Paper, Book - long (S-20) High Bright for Inkjet/printers/copiers/duplicators	ream	2296	0	0	2296	731	0	0	731	1596	0	0	1596	0	0	0	0	4623	206.00	952,338.00
86	Paper, Book - Pink, 8-1/2 inches x 13 inches - Sub-24	ream	80	0	0	80	37	0	0	37	116	0	0	116	0	0	0	0	233	383.00	89,239.00
87	Paper, Book - Yellow, 8-1/2 inches x 13 inches - Sub-24	ream	216	0	0	216	57	0	0	57	47	0	0	47	0	0	0	0	320	383.00	122,560.00
88	Paper, Cambric Board - short (10 pcs./pk)	pack	5	0	0	5	25	0	0	25	25	0	0	25	5	0	0	5	60	44.00	2,640.00
89	Paper, Colored (Neon) - size 8-1/2 inches x 13 inches	ream	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	594.00	2,376.00
90	Paper, Felt - assorted colors (Red, Green, Pink, Orange)	piece	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	30	20.00	600.00
91	PAPER, for Plain Paper Copier, 210mm x 297mm (A4) 70gsm	ream	310	0	0	310	265	0	0	265	345	0	0	345	0	0	0	0	920	107.93	99,295.60
92	PAPER, for PPC	ream	310	0	0	310	310	0	0	310	290	0	0	290	0	0	0	0	910	120.59	109,736.90
93	Paper, Laid, 85gsm - short, 500s/ream	ream	17	0	0	17	7	0	0	7	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	26	710.00	18,460.00
94	Paper, Laid, 85gsm. - long, 500s/ream	ream	20	0	0	20	8	0	0	8	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	30	886.00	26,580.00
95	Paper, Linen - short (assorted colors) 10 pcs./pk)	pack	2	0	0	2	2	0	0	2	18	0	0	18	2	0	0	2	24	28.00	672.00
96	Paper, Linen - short (white) 10 pcs./pk)	pack	563	0	0	563	2	0	0	2	18	0	0	18	2	0	0	2	585	39.00	22,815.00
97	Paper, mimeo, Groundwood, 216mm x 330mm (8-1/2 x 13 inches), legal, 60 gsm.	ream	120	0	0	120	0	0	0	0	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	135	103.00	13,905.00
98	PAPER, mimeo, Whitewove, A4, 480sheets, sub-20	ream	1605	0	0	1605	98	0	0	98	289	0	0	289	4	0	0	4	1996	120.00	239,520.00
99	PAPER, mimeo, Whitewove, legal, 480sheets/ream	ream	9909	0	0	9909	3690	0	0	3690	3935	0	0	3935	1760	0	0	1760	19294	125.00	2,411,750.00
100	Paper, onionskin, superfine, 216mm x 330mm (8-1/2 inches x 13 inches), legal, 24 gsm.	ream	10	0	0	10	56	0	0	56	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	66	165.00	10,890.00
101	Paper, Photo - 10s/pk (A4 size)	pack	1178	0	0	1178	403	0	0	403	292	0	0	292	6	0	0	6	1879	215.00	403,985.00
102	PAPER, ruled pad,216mmx330mm, 90 sheets/pad	pad	525	0	0	525	375	0	0	375	375	0	0	375	375	0	0	375	1650	18.43	30,409.50
103	Paper, sticker - fluorescent (assorted colors - Yellow, Blue, Orange, Pink, Green)	piece	165	0	0	165	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	173	15.00	2,595.00
104	PAPER, thermal,210mmx30M, 1/2" core	roll				0	3			3				0				0	3	10.00	30.00
105	Paper, Vellum (White) Long 20s/pack	pack	519	0	0	519	175	0	0	175	230	0	0	230	150	0	0	150	1074	38.00	40,812.00
106	Paper, yellow-ruled, 145mm x 210mm (A5)	pad	86	0	0	86	18	0	0	18	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	124	53.00	6,572.00
107	Paste, solid, with water well and applicator, 200g to a jar	jar	267	0	0	267	166	0	0	166	14	0	0	14	0	0	0	0	447	33.00	14,751.00
108	PEA WHISTLE, stainless steel, 40mm (min) length	piece	13			13				0				0				0	13	27.40	356.20
109	Pen, Technical - 0.2	piece	4			4				0				0				0	4	787.00	3,148.00

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
110	Pen, Technical - 0.3	piece	14	0	0	14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	14	787.00	11,018.00	
111	Pen, Technical - 0.5	piece	14	0	0	14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	14	762.00	10,668.00	
112	Pencil, Colored	pack	8			8				0			0				0	8	91.00	728.00	
113	Plate, Pushcart without year indicated	piece	500			500				0			0				0	500	44.00	22,000.00	
114	PUNCHER, heavy duty	piece	67	0	0	67	21	0	0	21	5	0	0	5	6	0	0	6	99	109.70	10,860.30
115	PVC Card, plain with strip, size 6R80 - 3.375 x 2.125	piece	8000	0	0	8000	8500	0	0	8500	11430	0	0	11430	0	0	0	27930	20.00	558,600.00	
116	RAG, COTTON, (7") in diameter	kilo	24			24	1			1			0				0	25	49.37	1,234.25	
117	Ribbon, adding machine, double spool (black/red)	piece	15	0	0	15	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	43.00	1,290.00	
118	RING BINDER, 10mm x 1.12m, plastic, 10 pcs/bundle	bundle	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	46.62	699.30	
119	RING BINDER, 16mm x 1.12m, plastic, 10 pcs/bundle	bundle	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	96.01	576.06	
120	RING BINDER, 19mm x 1.12m(3/4"x44"), plastic, 10 pcs/ bundle	bundle	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	105.88	1,588.20	
121	RING BINDER, 25mm x 1.12m (1"x44"), plastic, 10 pcs/bundle	bundle	18	0	0	18	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	36	170.14	6,125.04	
122	RING BINDER, 50mm x 1.12m(2" x 44"), plastic, 10 pcs/bundle	piece	9	0	0	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	0	0	15	24	300.00	7,200.00	
123	RUBBER BAND, 1.0mm min thickness, min. 350grams/box or approx 220pcs	box	153	0	0	153	4	0	0	4	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	177	111.67	19,765.59	
124	Ruler, aluminum - 18 inches	piece	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	70	240.00	16,800.00	
125	Ruler, aluminum - 24 inches	piece				0	4			4			0				0	4	320.00	1,280.00	
126	RULER, plastic, 300mm	piece	348	0	0	348	67	0	0	67	60	0	0	60	40	0	0	40	515	3.00	1,545.00
127	Screw, Chicago - 2 inches	piece				0	100			100			0				0	100	9.00	900.00	
128	Screw, Chicago - 3 inches	piece				0	200			200			0				0	200	9.00	1,800.00	
129	Screw, Chicago - 4 inches	piece				0	100			100			0				0	100	10.00	1,000.00	
130	SHARPENER, single cutterhead	piece	38	0	0	38	3	0	0	3	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	42	188.00	7,896.00	
131	Short Pant	piece	50	0	0	50	600	0	0	600	300	0	0	300	0	0	0	950	99.00	94,050.00	
132	Sign Pen, high tech pen, green	piece	101	0	0	101	46	0	0	46	46	0	0	46	30	0	0	30	223	24.00	5,352.00
133	Sign Pen, high tech pen, violet	piece	60	0	0	60	30	0	0	30	30	0	0	30	30	0	0	30	150	24.00	3,600.00
134	Staple Remover, steel handle, plier type	piece	110	0	0	110	40	0	0	40	55	0	0	55	0	0	0	205	100.00	20,500.00	
135	Staple Remover, twin jaws	piece	99	0	0	99	2	0	0	2	20	0	0	20	2	0	0	2	123	17.43	2,143.89
136	Staple Wire, # 10-HD, 12s/box	box	127	0	0	127	71	0	0	71	52	0	0	52	26	0	0	26	276	101.00	27,876.00
137	Staple Wire, HD-3LS - 13mm.	box	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	61.00	366.00	
138	Staple Wire, HD-3LS - 15mm.	box	25	0	0	25	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	30	68.00	2,040.00	
139	STAPLE WIRE, standard, #35	box	1912	0	0	1912	642	0	0	642	546	0	0	546	3	0	0	3	3103	24.89	77,233.67
140	STARTER, 4-40 watts	piece	165	0	0	165	75	0	0	75	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	280	5.49	1,537.20
141	Sticker, for Business Permit Plate, Laminated with Year indicated and Control Number, Size - 2-1/4 inch length x 1-1/16 inch width	piece	42000	0	0	42000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	42000	7.00	294,000.00	
142	Sticker, Tricycle with Year Indicated	piece	22500	0	0	22500	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	22500	40.00	900,000.00	
143	Sticker, Year Indicated with Control No.	piece	9000	0	0	9000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9000	5.00	45,000.00	
144	Tape, Double Adhesive - 1 inch	roll	306	0	0	306	174	0	0	174	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	540	75.00	40,500.00	
145	Tape, Double Adhesive - 1/2 inch	roll	189	0	0	189	83	0	0	83	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	302	39.00	11,778.00	
146	Tape, Duct 2 inches	piece	158	0	0	158	54	0	0	54	11	0	0	11	0	0	0	223	100.00	22,300.00	
147	Tape, Magic - Size 18mm x 25m	roll	24	0	0	24	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	24	101.00	2,424.00	
148	Tape, masking, 12mm (1/2 inch)	roll	471	0	0	471	11	0	0	11	11	0	0	11	13	0	0	13	506	13.00	6,578.00
149	Thread, Yarn	piece	56	0	0	56	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	66	13.00	858.00	
150	Thumbtacks, No 2, 100s/box	box	171	0	0	171	75	0	0	75	5	0	0	5	1	0	0	1	252	10.00	2,520.00
151	Time Card, for Seiko time recorders/bundy clocks, 3-3/8 x 7-1/4, using imported 14 pts. Tagboard, two color & two sides printing using offset process, w/ diecutting, 100 pcs./bundle	bundle	24	0	0	24	24	0	0	24	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	48	72.30	3,470.40
152	TOILET BOWL & URINAL CLEANER, gooml	bottle	1237	0	0	1237	479	0	0	479	493	0	0	493	133	0	0	133	2342	43.89	102,790.38

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
153	TOILET DEODORANT CAKE, 99% paradichlorobenzene, 50gms, 3 pcs/pack	box	1927	0	0	1927	1050	0	0	1050	577	0	0	577	171	0	0	171	3725	24.69	91,970.25
154	Toner Cartridge, Hewlett Packard Part No. CE285A, black	cart	121	0	0	121	85	0	0	85	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	206	2,788.00	574,328.00
155	Toner Cartridge, Hewlett Packard Part No. CF280A (# 80A)	cart	127	0	0	127	65	0	0	65	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	192	4,038.00	775,296.00
156	TRASHBAG, plastic, black, (XL), 10 pcs per pack per roll	roll	1494	0	0	1494	840	0	0	840	351	0	0	351	85	0	0	85	2770	152.34	421,981.80
157	Triangle, size 30 degree x 60 degree x 10 inches - transparent, good quality	piece				0				0				0	2			2	2	176.00	352.00
158	Triangle, size 45 degree x 45 degree x 10 inches - transparent, good quality	piece				0				0				0	2			2	2	176.00	352.00
159	Water Color	piece	15			15	5			5				0				0	20	50.00	1,000.00
160	Moistener	can	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16	77.00	1,232.00
161	Pen, Technical - 0.8	piece	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	762.00	7,620.00
162	PVC Card, Plain, 30 mil. thickness, 250 pcs/pack	pack	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,148.00	8,296.00
163	Staple Wire, HD-3LS - 10mm.	box	8	0	0	8	8	0	0	8	8	0	0	8	8	0	0	8	32	87.00	2,784.00
<b>Audio and visual presentation and composing equipment</b>																					
1					0					0				0				0	0		-
2					0					0				0				0	0		-
3					0					0				0				0	0		-
4					0					0				0				0	0		-
5					0					0				0				0	0		-
6					0					0				0				0	0		-
7					0					0				0				0	0		-
8					0					0				0				0	0		-
9					0					0				0				0	0		-
10					0					0				0				0	0		-
<b>Photographic or filming or video equipment</b>																					
1					0					0				0				0	0		-
2					0					0				0				0	0		-
3					0					0				0				0	0		-
4					0					0				0				0	0		-
5					0					0				0				0	0		-
6					0					0				0				0	0		-
7					0					0				0				0	0		-
8					0					0				0				0	0		-
9					0					0				0				0	0		-
10					0					0				0				0	0		-
<b>Cleaning Equipment and Supplies</b>																					
1					0					0				0				0	0		-
2					0					0				0				0	0		-
3					0					0				0				0	0		-
4					0					0				0				0	0		-
5					0					0				0				0	0		-
6					0					0				0				0	0		-
7					0					0				0				0	0		-
8					0					0				0				0	0		-
9					0					0				0				0	0		-
10					0					0				0				0	0		-
<b>Paper Materials and Products</b>																					

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT	
		Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity			
1					0				0				0				0	0			-
2					0				0				0				0	0			-
3					0				0				0				0	0			-
4					0				0				0				0	0			-
5					0				0				0				0	0			-
6					0				0				0				0	0			-
7					0				0				0				0	0			-
8					0				0				0				0	0			-
9					0				0				0				0	0			-
10					0				0				0				0	0			-
<b>Lighting and fixtures and accessories</b>																					
1					0				0				0				0	0			-
2					0				0				0				0	0			-
3					0				0				0				0	0			-
4					0				0				0				0	0			-
5					0				0				0				0	0			-
6					0				0				0				0	0			-
7					0				0				0				0	0			-
8					0				0				0				0	0			-
9					0				0				0				0	0			-
10					0				0				0				0	0			-
<b>Electrical equipment and components and supplies</b>																					
1	Bulb, 23 watts	piece	30			30			0				0				0	30		66.00	1,980.00
2	Bulb, 24 watts	piece	60	0	0	60	45	0	0	45	25	0	0	25	10	0	0	10	140	66.00	9,240.00
3	Bulb, 5 watts, LED, 180-264 volts, 360 lumens - warm white	piece	88			88	30			30	25			25	25			25	168	180.00	30,240.00
4	Bulb, 5 watts, LED, 180-264 volts, 400 lumens - daylight	piece	220	0	0	220	8	0	0	8	8	0	0	8	8	0	0	8	244	180.00	43,920.00
5	Bulb, 50 watts, 230 volts - red	piece	45	0	0	45	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	45	66.00	2,970.00
6	Bulb, Compact Fluorescent - 11 watts	piece	90	0	0	90	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	150	119.00	17,850.00
7	Bulb, Compact Fluorescent - 15 watts	piece	25			25				0	25			25				0	50	120.00	6,000.00
8	Bulb, Compact Fluorescent - 23 watts	piece	100	0	0	100	30	0	0	30	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	150	183.00	27,450.00
9	Bulb, Compact Fluorescent - 26 watts	piece	204	0	0	204	93	0	0	93	18	0	0	18	18	0	0	18	333	193.00	64,269.00
10	Bulb, Compact Fluorescent - 45 watts (Post Lamp)	piece	65	0	0	65	13	0	0	13	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	78	1,232.00	96,096.00
11	Bulb, Compact Fluorescent - 5 watts (Blue)	piece	300	0	0	300	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	450	182.00	81,900.00
12	Bulb, Compact Fluorescent - 5 watts (Green)	piece	300	0	0	300	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	450	182.00	81,900.00
13	Bulb, Compact Fluorescent - 5 watts (Red)	piece	300	0	0	300	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	450	182.00	81,900.00
14	Bulb, Compact Fluorescent - 5 watts (White)	piece	300	0	0	300	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	450	138.00	62,100.00
15	Bulb, Compact Fluorescent - 5 watts (Yellow)	piece	300	0	0	300	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	450	182.00	81,900.00
16	Bulb, incandescent, bell type, 25 watts	piece	750	0	0	750	750	0	0	750	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1500	50.00	75,000.00
17	Bulb, Pinlight - 18 watts	piece	190	0	0	190	170	0	0	170	180	0	0	180	0	0	0	0	540	185.00	99,900.00
18	Bulb, Pinlight - 26 watts	piece				0	40			40				0				0	40	218.00	8,720.00
19	Bulb, Spotlight - 80 watts	piece	30			30	30			30				0				0	60	376.00	22,560.00
20	Cable Tie, 3mm (pack of 100)	pack	2			2	2			2				0				0	4	55.00	220.00
21	Circuit Breaker, 30 amps. Bolt-on (Good Quality)	piece	324	0	0	324	300	0	0	300	300	0	0	300	0	0	0	0	924	550.00	508,200.00
22	Circuit Breaker, Panel Board - 12 Breaker	unit	1			1				0				0				0	1	2,100.00	2,100.00
23	Connector, Microphone - Female (HD)	piece	4			4				0				0				0	4	110.00	440.00
24	Connector, Microphone - Male (HD)	piece	5			5				0				0				0	5	110.00	550.00
25	Contact, Magnetic - 5.5kw (Good Quality)	unit	1200	0	0	1200	900	0	0	900	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	2250	1,397.00	3,143,250.00
26	Control, Photo Electric - 240 volts (Good Quality)	unit	1200	0	0	1200	600	0	0	600	500	0	0	500	100	0	0	100	2400	605.00	1,452,000.00
27	Electrical Tape, 24 meters (big)	roll	1564	0	0	1564	820	0	0	820	1045	0	0	1045	15	0	0	15	3444	28.00	96,432.00
28	Electrical Tape, rubberized, 3/4 inch x 5m.	roll	34	0	0	34	18	0	0	18	6	0	0	6	6	0	0	6	64	142.00	9,088.00
29	Emergency Lamp, Rechargeable (2 Tubes Type)	unit	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	1,478.00	11,824.00



Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
30	Flashlight, 2-Battery (color black w/ adjustable head)	piece	34	0	0	34	15	0	0	15	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	61	430.00	26,230.00
31	Flashlight, Halogen, 400 percent brightness (Rechargeable)	unit	3			3				0				0				0	3	1,890.00	5,670.00
32	Flashlight, Water Resistant, Halogen (Rechargeable)	unit	14	0	0	14	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	22	2,504.00	55,088.00
33	Fluorescent Case, 40 watts	unit				0	12			12				0				0	12	209.00	2,508.00
34	Fluorescent Tube with Housing, T-5, 21 watts (Blue)	set	75	0	0	75	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	135	500.00	67,500.00
35	Fluorescent Tube with Housing, T-5, 21 watts (Green)	set	75	0	0	75	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	135	500.00	67,500.00
36	Fluorescent Tube with Housing, T-5, 21 watts (Red)	set	75	0	0	75	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	135	500.00	67,500.00
37	Fluorescent Tube with Housing, T-5, 21 watts (White)	set	75	0	0	75	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	135	500.00	67,500.00
38	Fluorescent Tube with Housing, T-5, 21 watts (Yellow)	set	75	0	0	75	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	135	500.00	67,500.00
39	Igniter, CAT No. 35-216702 for 250 watts, original parts	unit	500	0	0	500	300	0	0	300	200	0	0	200	0	0	0	0	1000	2,258.00	2,258,000.00
40	Lamp, 250 watts - LU 250 HPS Lamp (Good Quality)	unit	1500	0	0	1500	1000	0	0	1000	625	0	0	625	125	0	0	125	3250	770.00	2,502,500.00
41	Lamp, daylight saving - 15 watts (double U)	piece	300	0	0	300	200	0	0	200	100	0	0	100	0	0	0	0	600	147.00	88,200.00
42	Lamp, Spotlight - 120 watts	piece				0	3			3	2			2				0	5	314.00	1,570.00
43	LED String Christmas Light, waterproof, 5mm/100L, 7W, D 0.15, 0.12, 7 wires in 10 mtr length, color green	piece	0	0	0	0	540	0	0	540	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	540	325.00	175,500.00
44	LED String Christmas Light, waterproof, 5mm/100L, 7W, D 0.15, 0.12, 7 wires in 10 mtr length, color red	piece	0	0	0	0	540	0	0	540	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	540	325.00	175,500.00
45	LED String Christmas Light, waterproof, 5mm/100L, 7W, D 0.15, 0.12, 7 wires in 10 mtr length, color yellow	piece	0	0	0	0	540	0	0	540	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	540	325.00	175,500.00
46	LED String Christmas Light, waterproof, 5mm/100L, 7W, D 0.15, 0.12, 7 wires in 10 mtrs, color violet	set	0	0	0	0	540	0	0	540	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	540	325.00	175,500.00
47	Outlet, 6-gang, 3-prong with individual switch, 2500 watts maximum capacity surge suppressor	set	32	0	0	32	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	32	550.00	17,600.00
48	Outlet, Convenience - 2 gang	piece	55	0	0	55	25	0	0	25	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	90	62.00	5,580.00
49	Outlet, Convenience - 4 gang	piece	100	0	0	100	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	105	99.00	10,395.00
50	Outlet, Female - 3 Gang, 3 Prong	piece	51	0	0	51	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	56	80.00	4,480.00
51	Plastic, violet, 48 inches width	roll	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	1,043.00	31,290.00
52	Plug, electric - rubber	piece	170	0	0	170	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	200	22.00	4,400.00
53	Rope Light, Blue	roll	2	0	0	2	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	17	4,358.00	74,086.00
54	Rope Light, Green	roll	0	0	0	0	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	4,358.00	65,370.00
55	Rope Light, Pink/Magenta	roll	0	0	0	0	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	4,358.00	65,370.00
56	Rope Light, Red	roll	0	0	0	0	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	4,358.00	65,370.00
57	Rope Light, Violet	roll	0	0	0	0	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	4,358.00	65,370.00
58	Rope Light, White	roll	0	0	0	0	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	4,358.00	65,370.00
59	Socket, Ceiling - 2 inches x 2 inches (porcelain)	piece	20			20				0				0				0	20	42.00	840.00
60	Socket, electrical - rubber	piece	1900	0	0	1900	1200	0	0	1200	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3100	55.00	170,500.00
61	Soldering Lead, 1.2mm.	roll	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	435.00	6,525.00
62	Staple Wire, Electrical - 1 inch	box	5			5				0				0				0	5	55.00	275.00
63	Switch Box	piece	10	0	0	10	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	40	32.50	1,300.00
64	Switch, electrical - 2 gang	piece	10	0	0	10	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	40	120.00	4,800.00
65	Switch, electrical - 3 gang	piece	10	0	0	10	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	150.00	3,000.00
66	Wire, Automotive # 14	roll	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	40	542.00	21,680.00
67	Wire, Automotive # 8	roll	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	2,379.00	35,685.00
68	Wire, electrical # 12 - flatcord (meter)	meter	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	150	70.00	10,500.00
69	Wire, electrical # 14 - flatcord	roll	18	0	0	18	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	36	6,644.00	239,184.00
70	Wire, electrical # 14 - flatcord (per meter)	meter	215	0	0	215	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	215	77.00	16,555.00
71	Wire, electrical # 16 - flatcord	roll	28	0	0	28	12	0	0	12	9	0	0	9	0	0	0	0	49	3,756.00	184,044.00
72	Wire, electrical # 18 - flatcord (150mtrs/roll)	roll	19	0	0	19	15	0	0	15	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	49	2,800.00	137,200.00
73	Wire, electrical # 22 - flatcord	roll	1			1				0				0				0	1	2,486.00	2,486.00
74	Wire, Electrical # 6 - AWG Duplex Drop, 500 meter/roll	roll	19	0	0	19	15	0	0	15	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	49	10,300.00	504,700.00
75	Wire, THW, 14mm2 stranded	roll	15	0	0	15	9	0	0	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	24	9,200.00	220,800.00

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT	
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4			Total Quantity
76	Wire, THW, 3.5mm2 stranded	roll	6			6	6			6				0				0	12	4,148.00	49,776.00
77	Wire, THW, 5.5mm2 stranded	roll	30	0	0	30	9	0	0	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	39	5,964.00	232,596.00
78	Wire, THW, 8.0mm2 stranded	roll	9	0	0	9	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	8,297.00	124,455.00
79	Wire, TW No. 10 (roll)	roll	1			1				0				0				0	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
80	Wire, TW No. 12 (roll)	roll	1			1				0				0				0	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
81	Wire, TW, # 14, 150m/box	box	22	0	0	22	1	0	0	1	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	29	1,800.00	52,200.00
82	Brush, Paint - 1-1/2 inches	piece	0	0	0	0	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	18.00	216.00
83	Cable Tie, 3/16 x 10	piece	100	0	0	100	100	0	0	100	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	200	6.00	1,200.00
84	Cable Tie, 3/16 x 8	piece	200	0	0	200	100	0	0	100	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	300	4.00	1,200.00
85	Emergency Lamp, Rechargeable - 2 x 5 watts LED lamp, 220v/CoH2 input voltage, 6v, 4.5 Ah lead acid battery, 20 hrs. recharging time	unit	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,950.00	3,900.00
86	Fluorescent Holder, w/ screw (L-Type)	pair	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	80	45.00	3,600.00
87	Wire, electrical PDX # 10	roll	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	6	7,072.50	42,435.00
88	Wire, THW, 3.5 mm2	meter	12	0	0	12	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	24	69.00	1,656.00
89	Wire, TW No. 10	meter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	200	0	0	200	0	0	0	0	200	55.00	11,000.00
<b>Computer Supplies</b>																					
1	Cable Converter, USB 2.0 to SATA / IDE 2.5 inches & 3.5 inches	set	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	600.00	6,000.00
2	Cable, Cat5e Network Cable UTP 24 AWG copper, 0.565mm bare copper, 99.99 percent pure copper, 305 meters/roll	roll	9	0	0	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9	7,159.00	64,431.00
3	Developer, Copier Machine Gestetner DSM 615/618/620 (Developer Type 28, 345gms.)	pack	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	4,363.00	26,178.00
4	DVD Recordable, 16x speed, 4.7 GB capacity	piece	43	0	0	43	3	0	0	3	37	0	0	37	3	0	0	3	86	15.00	1,290.00
5	Flash Drive, 16 GB capacity, USB 2.0	piece	153	0	0	153	56	0	0	56	11	0	0	11	14	0	0	14	234	531.10	124,277.40
6	Hard Disk with Enclosure, 500GB (SATA)	unit	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	11	5,000.00	55,000.00
7	Ink Cartridge, Hewlett Packard Part No. 932, black (for HP Officejet 7612)	cart	5			5	5			5	5			5				0	15	1,100.00	16,500.00
8	Ink Cartridge, Hewlett Packard Part No. 933, cyan (for HP Officejet 7612)	cart	3			3	3			3	3			3				0	9	770.00	6,930.00
9	Ink Cartridge, Hewlett Packard Part No. 933, magenta (for HP Officejet 7612)	cart	3			3	3			3	3			3				0	9	770.00	6,930.00
10	Ink Cartridge, Hewlett Packard Part No. 933, yellow (for HP Officejet 7612)	cart	3			3	3			3	3			3				0	9	700.00	6,300.00
11	Ink Cartridge, Hewlett Packard Part No. CN692AA (# 704), black	cart	25	0	0	25	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	25	355.00	8,875.00
12	Ink Cartridge, Hewlett Packard Part No. CN693AA (# 704), colored	cart	25	0	0	25	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	25	355.00	8,875.00
13	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Epson, 1 liter/bot. - black	bottle	109	0	0	109	46	0	0	46	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	159	545.00	86,655.00
14	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Epson, 1 liter/bot. - cyan	bottle	42	0	0	42	21	0	0	21	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	66	545.00	35,970.00
15	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Epson, 1 liter/bot. - magenta	bottle	49	0	0	49	27	0	0	27	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	78	545.00	42,510.00
16	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Epson, 1 liter/bot. - yellow	bottle	37	0	0	37	21	0	0	21	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	61	545.00	33,245.00
17	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Epson, 100ml/bot. - black	bottle	105	0	0	105	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	125	50.00	6,250.00
18	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Epson, 100ml/bot. - cyan	bottle	49	0	0	49	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	49	50.00	2,450.00
19	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Epson, 100ml/bot. - magenta	bottle	54	0	0	54	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	54	50.00	2,700.00
20	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Epson, 100ml/bot. - yellow	bottle	59	0	0	59	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	79	40.00	3,160.00
21	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Hewlett Packard, 100ml/bot. - black	bottle	610	0	0	610	620	0	0	620	300	0	0	300	0	0	0	0	1530	50.00	76,500.00

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
22	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Hewlett Packard, 100ml/bot. - cyan	bottle	300	0	0	300	320	0	0	320	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	620	50.00	31,000.00
23	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Hewlett Packard, 100ml/bot. - light cyan	bottle	10			10				0								0	10	50.00	500.00
24	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Hewlett Packard, 100ml/bot. - magenta	bottle	310	0	0	310	320	0	0	320	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	630	50.00	31,500.00
25	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Hewlett Packard, 100ml/bot. - yellow	bottle	300	0	0	300	300	0	0	300	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	600	50.00	30,000.00
26	Ink, Copy Printer Gestetner CP 5307/5306B/5430/DX-3440/3443 (CPI7)	tube	90	0	0	90	52	0	0	52	21	0	0	21	7	0	0	7	170	1,227.00	208,590.00
27	Ink, Copy Printer Gestetner CP 6123 (CPI10)	tube	5			5				0				0				0	5	1,188.00	5,940.00
28	Ink, Duplicating Machine Gestetner DX2430	tube	410	0	0	410	205	0	0	205	40	0	0	40	15	0	0	15	670	1,188.00	795,960.00
29	Ink, Duplo 514K Model DP205	tube				0	5			5				0				0	5	1,045.00	5,225.00
30	Master, Copy Printer Gestetner 5307/5308b (CPMT17)	roll	9	0	0	9	7	0	0	7	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	19	5,614.00	106,666.00
31	Master, Copy Printer Gestetner 6123 (CPMT21)	roll	15	0	0	15	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	2,058.00	41,160.00
32	Master, Copy Printer Gestetner DX3440/3443 (CPMT15)	roll	15	0	0	15	1	0	0	1	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	18	6,266.00	112,788.00
33	Master, Duplicating Machine Gestetner DX2430	roll	53	0	0	53	6	0	0	6	2	0	0	2	2	0	0	2	63	2,058.00	129,654.00
34	Master, Duplo DP 205, DR 875	roll	1			1				0				0				0	1	4,575.00	4,575.00
35	Master, Risograph CZ-180	roll	13	0	0	13	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	18	2,919.00	52,542.00
36	Master, Risograph KZ, B4	roll	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	28	1,452.00	40,656.00
37	Printer Ribbon, YMCKO, 5-panel color, 200 prints	cart	3	0	0	3	3	0	0	3	3	0	0	3	3	0	0	3	12	4,925.00	59,100.00
38	RJ-45, AMP Modular Plug	piece	300	0	0	300	100	0	0	100	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	400	10.00	4,000.00
39	Toner, Copier Machine Gestetner DSM 615/616/618/620	tube	127	0	0	127	74	0	0	74	6	0	0	6	6	0	0	6	213	2,846.00	606,198.00
40	Toner, Copier Machine Gestetner MP C2003SP/2011SP, black (for Gestetner MP C2503)	cart	34	0	0	34	11	0	0	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	45	5,500.00	247,500.00
41	Toner, Copier Machine Gestetner MP1900 (DSM615/618)	cart	4	0	0	4	5	0	0	5	11	0	0	11	0	0	0	0	20	2,846.00	56,920.00
42	Toner, Copier Machine Minolta Di 152 / Ineo 161 (TN-114/MT-106A)	bottle	1			1	1			1	1			1	1			1	4	3,281.00	13,124.00
43	Toner, Copier Machine Mita Task Alfa-180/181/220/221 (TK-439)	cart	25	0	0	25	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	27	7,300.00	197,100.00
44	Toner, Copier Machine Toshiba e-Studio 120	tube	1	0	0	1	3	0	0	3	3	0	0	3	2	0	0	2	9	4,415.00	39,735.00
45	Toner, Copier Machine Toshiba e-Studio 160	tube	6			6				0	4			4				0	10	3,045.00	30,450.00
46	Toner, Copier Machine Toshiba e-Studio 163/166/207 - T1640D	tube	23	0	0	23	3	0	0	3	26	0	0	26	0	0	0	0	52	7,262.00	377,624.00
47	Toner, Copier Machine Toshiba e-Studio 2025 (T2021)	cart	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	9,000.00	27,000.00
48	Ink, Brother DCP-700W - magenta	bottle	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	500.00	10,000.00
49	Ink, Brother DCP-T700W - cyan	bottle	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	500.00	10,000.00
50	Ink, Brother DCP-T700W - yellow	bottle	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	500.00	10,000.00
51	Toner, Copier Machine Ineo 160 (# 101B/TN-113)	tube	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	3,074.00	30,740.00
<b>Computer Equipment and Accessories</b>																					-
1					0					0				0				0	0		-
2					0					0				0				0	0		-
3					0					0				0				0	0		-
4					0					0				0				0	0		-
5					0					0				0				0	0		-

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT	
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4			Total Quantity
6						0				0				0			0	0			-
7						0				0				0			0	0			-
8						0				0				0			0	0			-
9						0				0				0			0	0			-
10						0				0				0			0	0			-
<b>*Other Categories</b>																					-
1	A.I. Catheter, for swine	piece	6000	0	0	6000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2500	0	0	2500	8500	61.00	518,500.00
2	Acetate, transparent - gauge # 16	roll				0				0	2			2			0	2		5,000.00	10,000.00
3	Aciclovir, 400mg., 10s	box	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	36		132.00	4,752.00
4	Aciclovir, 5 percent, 2gms.	tube	48	0	0	48	0	0	0	48	0	0	48	0	0	0	0	96		405.00	38,880.00
5	Acid Solution (Clinical System), 1 liter	kit	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3		16,483.50	49,450.50
6	Acid, muriatic	gallon	804	0	0	804	620	0	0	620	188	0	188	16	0	0	16	1628		180.00	293,040.00
7	Acid, Muriatic - 100% Concentrate	carboy	136	0	0	136	46	0	0	46	16	0	16	0	0	0	0	198		983.00	194,634.00
8	Acid, muriatic - beer size bot.	bottle	507	0	0	507	356	0	0	356	30	0	30	15	0	0	15	908		40.00	36,320.00
9	Adaptor, electrical (3 prong to 2 prong)	piece	6	0	0	6	4	0	0	4	4	0	4	8	0	0	8	22		55.00	1,210.00
10	Adaptor, plason, female - 1 inch	piece	2			2				0			0				0	2		86.00	172.00
11	Adaptor, plason, female - 1/2 inch	piece	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	4	0	4	0	0	0	0	10		36.00	360.00
12	Adaptor, plason, male - 1 inch	piece	2			2				0			0				0	2		67.00	134.00
13	Adaptor, plason, male - 1/2 inch	piece	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	4	0	4	0	0	0	0	10		42.00	420.00
14	AF No. 81 (Index of Payment to Employees)	piece	195			195	195			195	195		195	195			195	780		3.00	2,340.00
15	AF No. 84 (Supplies Ledger Card)	piece	810	0	0	810	650	0	0	650	650	0	650	650	0	0	650	2760		3.50	9,660.00
16	Albendazole Coblet	coblet	500			500	200			200	200		200	100			100	1000		24.00	24,000.00
17	Albendazole Suspension, 1 ltr/bot.	bottle	20			20	10			10	10		10	10			10	50		3,150.00	157,500.00
18	Alcohol, 70 percent Ethyl, 1 gal.	bottle	298	0	0	298	104	0	0	104	140	0	140	2	0	0	2	544		900.00	489,600.00
19	Alcohol, denatured - 1 liter	bottle	7	0	0	7	6	0	0	6	10	0	10	2	0	0	2	25		638.00	15,950.00
20	Alcohol, Prep-pad, 200s	box	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	60	0	60	0	0	0	0	120		400.00	48,000.00
21	Allopurinol, 300mg., 100s	box	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	30	0	30	0	0	0	0	60		119.00	7,140.00
22	ALT-GOT SL, 8 x 25ml. VTL	kit	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	10	0	10	0	0	0	0	20		12,670.00	253,400.00
23	Aluminum Foil	roll	18	0	0	18	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	36		70.00	2,520.00
24	Aluminum Hydroxide Tablet, 100s	box	80	0	0	80	0	0	0	0	80	0	80	0	0	0	0	160		112.00	17,920.00
25	Aluminum Magnesium suspension, 225/200mg., 120ml.	bottle	400	0	0	400	0	0	0	0	400	0	400	0	0	0	0	800		34.00	27,200.00
26	Aluminum Magnesium, 200/200mg., 100s	box	90	0	0	90	0	0	0	0	90	0	90	0	0	0	0	180		750.00	135,000.00
27	Ambidextrous, Non-Sterile, Nitrile Examination Gloves, powder free, color violet, 100s	box	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	18	0	18	0	0	0	0	36		1,100.00	39,600.00
28	Ambroxol Capsule, 75mg - 100s	box	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	6		1,273.00	7,638.00
29	Amlodipine Besylate tablet, 5mg., 100s	box				0				0	7000		7000				0	7000		823.20	5,762,400.00
30	Amlodipine, 10mg. tablet, 100s	box	630	0	0	630	0	0	0	0	9130	0	9130	0	0	0	0	9760		1,249.92	12,199,219.20
31	Amlodipine, 5mg., 100s	box	1200	0	0	1200	0	0	0	0	1200	0	1200	0	0	0	0	2400		638.00	1,531,200.00
32	Amoxicillin Drops, 10ml.	bottle	12450	0	0	12450	0	0	0	0	12450	0	12450	0	0	0	0	24900		28.00	697,200.00
33	Amoxicillin, 250mg. capsule, 100s	box	1900	0	0	1900	0	0	0	0	1900	0	1900	0	0	0	0	3800		174.00	661,200.00
34	Amoxicillin, 250mg/5ml. suspension - 60ml.	bottle	45400	0	0	45400	0	0	0	0	45400	0	45400	0	0	0	0	90800		34.00	3,087,200.00
35	Amoxicillin, 500mg. capsule, 100s	box	15060	0	0	15060	0	0	0	0	15060	0	15060	0	0	0	0	30120		198.00	5,963,760.00
36	Ampicillin Trihydrate, 100 ml/bot.	bottle	2			2	1			1	1		1	1			1	5		1,034.00	5,170.00
37	Ampicillin, 1 gram	vial	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	150	0	150	0	0	0	0	300		23.00	6,900.00
38	Analgin, Antipyretic/Anti-inflammatory Inj. Solution, 50ml/bot.	bottle	4			4	2			2	2		2	2			2	10		363.00	3,630.00
39	Angle Grinder/Sander, 220 volts, 50-60 Hz, input power - 900w, output power - 450w, no-load speed - 11,000rpm, disc dia. - 100mm, grinding spindle thread - M 10/M 14	unit	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5		4,500.00	22,500.00
40	Anti-Rabies Vaccine, 10 doses/vl.	vial	300	0	0	300	100	0	0	0	115	0	115	100	0	0	100	615		330.00	202,950.00
41	Anti-Rabies Vaccine, Equine	vial	750	0	0	750	0	0	0	0	750	0	750	0	0	0	0	1500		1,538.00	2,307,000.00
42	Anti-Rabies Vaccine, Human	vial	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	60	0	60	0	0	0	0	120		6,747.00	809,640.00

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT	
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity			
43	Anti-Rabies Vaccine, Inactivated Purified prepared on Verocell Line	vial	7920	0	0	7920	0	0	0	0	7400	0	0	7400	0	0	0	0	15320	1,550.00	23,746,000.00	
44	Anti-Rabies Vaccine, Purified Chick Embryo Cell	vial	1983	0	0	1983	0	0	0	0	1983	0	0	1983	0	0	0	0	3966	1,800.00	7,138,800.00	
45	Anti-Tetanus Serum, 3000 iu ampule, 10s	box	390	0	0	390	0	0	0	0	390	0	0	390	0	0	0	0	780	600.00	468,000.00	
46	Anti-Tetanus Solution, 1500iu	ampule	300	0	0	300	0	0	0	0	300	0	0	300	0	0	0	0	600	64.00	38,400.00	
47	Anti-virus - 2019 version 5 users for 2 year-protection	pack	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,200.00	4,400.00	
48	APC Replacement Battery Cartridge (RBC) # 23, for APC Smart UPS 1000VA Rackmount, SUA1000RMI2U	cart	1			1								0					0	1	26,000.00	26,000.00
49	APC Replacement Battery Cartridge (RBC) # 43, for APC Smart UPS 3000VA Rackmount, SUA3000RMI2U	cart	1			1								0					0	1	32,000.00	32,000.00
50	Applicator Stick, 1000s	pack	19	0	0	19	0	0	0	0	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	35	150.00	5,250.00	
51	Applicator Stick, cotton-tipped, sterile, 200s	box	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	60	275.00	16,500.00	
52	Arnis Body Armor	piece	1			1								0					0	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
53	Arnis Head Guard	piece	1			1								0					0	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
54	Ascorbic Acid, 10mg/5ml., 120ml.	bottle	120	0	0	120	0	0	0	0	120	0	0	120	0	0	0	0	240	40.00	9,600.00	
55	AST-GPT, 8 x 25ml. VTL	kit	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	20	13,860.00	277,200.00	
56	Atorvastatin, 20mg., 100s	box	93	0	0	93	0	0	0	0	4093	0	0	4093	0	0	0	0	4186	1,800.00	7,534,800.00	
57	Auto Transmission Fluid, 1 liter	bottle	525	0	0	525	111	0	0	111	17	0	0	17	14	0	0	14	667	200.00	133,400.00	
58	Automatic Voltage Regulator (AVR) - 3000W, 3000VA, range of input voltage - 140v - 250v, Input/output voltage - 110v and 220v, frequency - 50-60Hz	unit	7	0	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	6,000.00	42,000.00	
59	Axe with Handle 1-3/4 lbs.	unit	1			1								0					0	1	374.00	374.00
60	Azithromycin Suspension, 200mg/5ml., 15ml.	bottle	235	0	0	235	0	0	0	0	225	0	0	225	0	0	0	0	460	328.46	151,091.60	
61	Azithromycin, 500mg., 3s	box	640	0	0	640	0	0	0	0	640	0	0	640	0	0	0	0	1280	363.00	464,640.00	
62	Bacillus Clausii, 10s	box	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	300	289.00	86,700.00	
63	Bactericide, Thiodazole Copper 20SC, 250ml/bot.	bottle	45	0	0	45	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	45	250.00	11,250.00	
64	Badminton Net, w/ cable wire (Official Competition Model)	piece	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	4	1,518.00	6,072.00	
65	Badminton Racket, graphite shaft w/ string, grip & cover (Tournament Standard)	piece	6	0	0	6	4	0	0	4	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	14	1,794.00	25,116.00	
66	Badminton Shuttle Cock (Tournament Standard)	piece	206	0	0	206	10	0	0	10	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	222	85.00	18,870.00	
67	Bag, Delivery (Heavy Duty)	unit	69	0	0	69	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	69	886.00	61,134.00	
68	Bag, Napsack - size 8.5 x 11.5 x 17 (water resistant fabric, imported materials, padded back strap))	piece	55	0	0	55	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	65	2,145.00	139,425.00	
69	Bag, Plastic - 20 x 30 inches (gauge 0.003)	piece	900	0	0	900	0	0	0	0	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	912	6.00	5,472.00	
70	Bag, Poly - 1.5 x 3 inches, 100s/pack	pack	1508	0	0	1508	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1508	12.00	18,096.00	
71	Bag, Poly - 3 x 8, 100s/pack	pack	6			6								0					6	100.00	600.00	
72	Bag, Poly - 4 inches width x 6 inches height, 100s/pack	pack	906	0	0	906	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	600	0	0	600	1506	50.00	75,300.00	
73	Bag, Poly - 5 x 7	pack	10			10								0					10	127.00	1,270.00	
74	Bag, Poly, 20 x 24 inches	piece	208			208								0					208	11.00	2,288.00	
75	Bag, Sando (plastic), extra-large - 100s/pack	pack	232	0	0	232	165	0	0	165	185	0	0	185	45	0	0	45	627	150.00	94,050.00	
76	Bag, Sando (plastic), large - 100s/pack	pack	42	0	0	42	30	0	0	30	30	0	0	30	30	0	0	30	132	120.00	15,840.00	
77	Bag, Sando (plastic), medium - 100s/pack	pack	32	0	0	32	30	0	0	30	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	92	80.00	7,360.00	
78	Baking Powder	kg	39	0	0	39	42	0	0	42	39	0	0	39	36	0	0	36	156	216.00	33,696.00	
79	Baking Soda, 500gms/box	box	18	0	0	18	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	36	80.00	2,880.00	
80	Ball Valve, stainless - 1/2 inch	piece	5			5	7							0					12	132.00	1,584.00	
81	Ballast, Electronic, single - 40watts, 240volts	piece	30	0	0	30	30	0	0	30	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	90	250.00	22,500.00	
82	Bandage Roll, 20 x 12 yards	roll	11	0	0	11	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	19	2,295.00	43,605.00	
83	Bar, Angle - 1/4 inch x 1-1/2 inch x 1-1/2 inch x 20 feet	piece	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	1,095.00	32,850.00	
84	Bar, Angle - 1/4 inch x 2 inches x 2 inches x 20 feet	piece	10			10								0					10	1,513.00	15,130.00	

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
85	Bar, Angle - 3/16 inch x 1 inch x 20 feet	piece	12	0	0	12	6	0	0	6	61	0	0	61	12	0	0	12	91	479.00	43,589.00
86	Bar, Angle - 3/16 inch x 1-1/2 inches x 20 feet	piece	27	0	0	27	12	0	0	12	6	0	0	6	9	0	0	9	54	924.00	49,896.00
87	Bar, Angle - 3/16 inch x 2 inches x 2 inches x 20 feet	piece	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	42	0	0	42	0	0	0	0	52	902.00	46,904.00
88	Bar, Claw - 24 inches	piece	15	0	0	15	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	253.00	7,590.00
89	Bar, Claw - 36 inches	piece	2	0	0	2	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	283.00	1,698.00
90	Bar, Flat 3/16 inch x 1-1/2 inches x 20 feet	piece	0	0	0	0	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	539.00	8,085.00
91	Bar, Flat - 1/2 inch x 3 inches x 20 feet	piece	0	0	0	0	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	3,623.00	54,345.00
92	Bar, Flat - 1/4 inch x 1 inch x 20 feet	piece	15			15				0				0				0	15	308.00	4,620.00
93	Bar, Flat - 1/4 inch x 1-1/2 inches x 20 feet	piece	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	390.00	11,700.00
94	Bar, Round - Stainless - 1/2 inch dia. x 20 feet	piece	3			3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	2,310.00	6,930.00
95	Bar, Round Plain - 10mm x 20 feet	piece	120	0	0	120	120	0	0	120	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	240	310.00	74,400.00
96	Bar, Round Plain - 12mm x 20 feet	piece	40			40	40			40				0				0	80	150.00	12,000.00
97	Bar, Round Plain - 5/8 inch dia. x 20 feet	piece	12	0	0	12	9	0	0	9	6	0	0	6	9	0	0	9	36	539.00	19,404.00
98	Bar, Round Plain - 5mm. x 20 ft.	piece	300	0	0	300	600	0	0	600	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	900	68.00	61,200.00
99	Bar, RSB - 12mm. x 20 feet	piece	140	0	0	140	95	0	0	95	18	0	0	18	12	0	0	12	265	253.00	67,045.00
100	Bar, RSB - 8mm. x 20 feet	piece	120	0	0	120	120	0	0	120	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	240	141.00	33,840.00
101	Bar, Square - 12mm. x 20 feet	piece	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	300.00	9,000.00
102	Bar, Square - 3/8 inch x 20 feet	piece	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	539.00	3,234.00
103	Barb Wire, 25kgs x 120mtrs.	roll	3			3				0				0				0	3	1,890.00	5,670.00
104	Barrel Bolt, 4 inches	piece	22			22	22			22				0				0	44	28.00	1,232.00
105	Barrel Bolt, 6 inches	piece	10			10	10			10				0				0	20	77.00	1,540.00
106	Baseball Ball, leather (Major League)	piece	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16	500.00	8,000.00
107	Baseball Catchers Mitt, (Little League)	unit	1			1				0				0				0	1	1,400.00	1,400.00
108	Basin, Plastic - Big	piece	1			1	1			1	1			1				0	3	387.00	1,161.00
109	Basin, Plastic - small	piece	32	0	0	32	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	34	150.00	5,100.00
110	Basket, Rattan (Round) - Big	piece	1200	0	0	1200	1050	0	0	1050	600	0	0	600	600	0	0	600	3450	300.00	1,035,000.00
111	Basketball Ball, Leather, for indoor/outdoor (FIBA Standard)	piece	10	0	0	10	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	13	2,691.00	34,983.00
112	Basketball Net - cotton (Tournament std)	piece	6	0	0	6	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	748.00	7,480.00
113	Basketball Scorebook	pad				0				0	12			12				0	12	90.00	1,080.00
114	Basketball Stop Watch, Desk Type, dual display, 2 count downs, 24-hour capacity	unit				0	2			2				0				0	2	2,340.00	4,680.00
115	Basketball Whistle (Official)	piece	7	0	0	7	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	9	540.00	4,860.00
116	BATHROOM SOAP, 90gms.	piece	5526	0	0	5526	4841	0	0	4841	4746	0	0	4746	164	0	0	164	15277	22.49	343,579.73
117	Battery - 12 volts, 17 plates (N120)	unit	6	0	0	6	16	0	0	16	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	26	6,180.00	160,680.00
118	Battery - 12 volts, 19 plates	unit	24	0	0	24	0	0	0	0	24	0	0	24	0	0	0	0	48	7,210.00	346,080.00
119	Battery - 12 volts, 21 plates (N150)	unit	12	0	0	12	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18	8,000.00	144,000.00
120	Battery Terminal Clamp	piece	94	0	0	94	92	0	0	92	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	246	60.00	14,760.00
121	Battery, 12 volts (for Honda TMS 125)	unit	27	0	0	27	5	0	0	5	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	33	1,200.00	39,600.00
122	Battery, 12 volts (for Honda TMX 155)	unit	9	0	0	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9	636.00	5,724.00
123	Battery, 12 volts (for Honda Wave 125)	unit	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	636.00	3,180.00
124	Battery, 12 volts (for Honda XLR-200)	unit	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	1,100.00	3,300.00
125	Battery, 12 volts (for Kawasaki Rouser)	unit	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	850.00	2,550.00
126	Battery, 12 volts (for Suzuki TS-125)	unit	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	636.00	3,816.00
127	Battery, 12 volts (for XRM 125)	unit	22	0	0	22	6	0	0	6	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	36	636.00	22,896.00
128	Battery, 12 volts (UPS Battery)	piece	48	0	0	48	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	48	655.00	31,440.00
129	Battery, 12 volts - Maintenance Free (for Honda Wave 125)	unit	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	1,078.00	32,340.00
130	Battery, 12 volts - UPS Battery	unit	136	0	0	136	5	0	0	5	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	156	700.00	109,200.00
131	Battery, 12 volts, 11 plates (Gold 3SMF)	unit	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	8,000.00	48,000.00
132	Battery, 12 volts, 11 plates - N50 (Maintenance Free)	unit	28	0	0	28	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	8,290.00	248,700.00

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
133	Battery, 12 volts, 11 plates - N70 (Maintenance Free)	unit	22	0	0	22	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	22	5,000.00	110,000.00	
134	Battery, 12 volts, 11 plates - N70 (MF)	unit	120	0	0	120	78	0	0	78	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	198	5,000.00	990,000.00	
135	Battery, 12 volts, 13 plates	unit	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	4	7,863.00	31,452.00	
136	Battery, 12 volts, 13 plates - N50 (Maintenance Free)	unit	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	5,014.00	50,140.00	
137	Battery, 12 volts, 13 plates - N70	unit	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	4,725.00	94,500.00	
138	Battery, 12 volts, 13 plates - N70 (Maintenance Free)	unit	29	0	0	29	9	0	0	9	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	44	8,500.00	374,000.00	
139	Battery, 12 volts, 13 plates -N70 (Maintenance Free)	unit	58	0	0	58	6	0	0	6	28	0	0	28	0	0	0	92	8,500.00	782,000.00	
140	Battery, 12 volts, 13 plates N70 (Maintenance Free)	unit	30	0	0	30	14	0	0	14	33	0	0	33	0	0	0	77	8,500.00	654,500.00	
141	Battery, 12 volts, 15 plates (Maintenance Free)	unit	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	6,000.00	180,000.00	
142	Battery, 12 volts, 15 plates (N100)	unit	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18	6,000.00	108,000.00	
143	Battery, 12 volts, 15 plates (N100) - Maintenance Free	unit	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	24	6,000.00	144,000.00	
144	Battery, 12 volts, 15 plates - N100	unit	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	6,000.00	18,000.00	
145	Battery, 12 volts, 15 plates - N70 (Maintenance Free)	unit	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	8,500.00	42,500.00	
146	Battery, 12 volts, 17 plates (N-120)	unit	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	6,180.00	37,080.00	
147	Battery, 12 volts, 21 plates - N150	unit	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	7,571.00	45,426.00	
148	Battery, 12 volts, 31 BCI Premium High Output, Maintenance Free	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	6	13,063.00	78,378.00	
149	Battery, 12 volts, 60AH/105RC, AV-10655	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8	14,281.00	114,248.00	
150	Battery, 12 volts, 7 plates	unit	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	4,673.00	4,673.00	
151	Battery, 12 volts, 9 plates - (Maintenance Free)	unit	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	12	5,356.00	64,272.00	
152	Battery, alkaline, type 522 - 9 volts	piece	192	0	0	192	83	0	0	83	45	0	0	45	0	0	0	320	165.00	52,800.00	
153	BATTERY, dry cell AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	pack	986	0	0	986	588	0	0	588	124	0	0	124	69	0	0	69	1767	17.42	30,781.14
154	BATTERY, dry cell AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	pack	956	0	0	956	578	0	0	578	120	0	0	120	63	0	0	63	1717	15.03	25,806.51
155	BATTERY, dry cell D, 2 pieces per blister pack	piece	65	0	0	65	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	125	77.56	9,695.00	
156	Battery, rechargeable - NI-MH for GPS	pack	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	759.00	1,518.00	
157	Battery, rechargeable, size AA	piece	22	0	0	22	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	32	385.00	12,320.00	
158	Battery, size AA, 1.2v Ni-MH 2500 mAh rechargeable - 4 pcs/pack	pack	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	880.00	4,400.00	
159	Battery, size AA, 1.2v Ni-MH 2500 mAh rechargeable, 4 pcs/pack with original charger	pack	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	1,485.00	17,820.00	
160	Beans, Baguio	kg	135	0	0	135	135	0	0	135	135	0	0	135	135	0	0	135	540	110.00	59,400.00
161	Beans, String	kg	135	0	0	135	135	0	0	135	135	0	0	135	135	0	0	135	540	77.00	41,580.00
162	Bearing # 6205	piece	65	0	0	65	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	65	165.00	10,725.00	
163	Beef (Lean Meat)	kg	786	0	0	786	750	0	0	750	750	0	0	750	750	0	0	750	3036	330.00	1,001,880.00
164	Beef Loaf, 48 x 170gms./ctn.	carton	313	0	0	313	312	0	0	312	313	0	0	313	312	0	0	312	1250	1,100.00	1,375,000.00
165	Betahistine Tablet, 8mg., 100s	box	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	12	2,950.00	35,400.00	
166	Bidet, for bowl	piece	68	0	0	68	30	0	0	30	6	0	0	6	6	0	0	6	110	290.00	31,900.00
167	Bihon, 400gms.	pack	405	0	0	405	405	0	0	405	405	0	0	405	405	0	0	405	1620	80.00	129,600.00
168	Biscuits, assorted with fillings - 10 pcs. x 30 gms./pack	pack	1885	0	0	1885	285	0	0	285	285	0	0	285	285	0	0	285	2740	37.00	101,380.00
169	Biscuits, assorted with fillings - 10 x 30 packs/ctn.	carton	68	0	0	68	18	0	0	18	18	0	0	18	18	0	0	18	122	1,599.00	195,078.00
170	Biscuits, Cracker - 10 pcs. x 30 gms/pack	pack	900	0	0	900	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	900	54.00	48,600.00	
171	Bit, Drill size 1.5mm. to 13mm. (steel)	set	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	1,480.00	4,440.00	
172	Bit, Drill size 1/8 inch, 3/16 inch, 1/4 inch, 5/16 inch, 3/8 inch (masonry)	set	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1,363.00	1,363.00	
173	Bit, Drill size 4mm. to 10mm. (masonry)	set	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	1,363.00	4,089.00	
174	Blade, Bush Cutter Heavy Duty, 4T	piece	22	0	0	22	9	0	0	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	31	495.00	15,345.00	
175	Blade, Cut-Off Wheel (for steel), 4 inches x 3/32, 5/8 inch hole	piece	40	0	0	40	40	0	0	40	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	90	160.00	14,400.00	
176	Blade, for cutter NT-500, 10s	tube	54	0	0	54	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	54	12.00	648.00	
177	Blade, Hacksaw	piece	73	0	0	73	70	0	0	70	10	0	0	10	50	0	0	203	50.00	10,150.00	
178	Blade, Hacksaw Original, Good Quality, 100/1	box	12	0	0	12	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	4,988.00	74,820.00	

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
179	Blanket, Single	piece	1690	0	0	1690	1684	0	0	1684	1632	0	0	1632	0	0	0	0	5006	200.00	1,001,200.00
180	Bleaching Liquid (for colored fabric), 900ml/bot.	bottle	124	0	0	124	124	0	0	124	38	0	0	38	0	0	0	0	286	55.00	15,730.00
181	Bleaching Liquid, 1 gal.	gallon	382	0	0	382	199	0	0	199	191	0	0	191	33	0	0	33	805	145.00	116,725.00
182	Blood Lancet, Sterile, Ultra-Fine, 2005	box	15	0	0	15	1	0	0	1	15	0	0	15	1	0	0	1	32	550.00	17,600.00
183	Blood Typing Sera, Seraclone A & B, Monoclonal, 10ml	set	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	20	1,680.00	33,600.00
184	Board, Foam - 4 feet x 8 feet x 1/4 inch	piece	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	424.00	2,544.00
185	Bolo - 3 x 15 inches	piece	7			7	3			3				0				0	10	385.00	3,850.00
186	Bolt-on Bowl Cement, standard size	piece	2			2				0				0				0	2	404.00	808.00
187	Bond Tite w/ Hardener, 1 gallon	gallon				0				0	5			5				0	5	702.00	3,510.00
188	Bowl, Kitchen, plain color w/o design - Big	piece	290	0	0	290	268	0	0	268	276	0	0	276	0	0	0	0	834	28.00	23,352.00
189	Bowl, Kitchen, stainless - medium	piece	2			2				0				0				0	2	33.00	66.00
190	Brake Fluid, 1 liter (shall comply with DOT3)	bottle	413	0	0	413	222	0	0	222	53	0	0	53	6	0	0	6	694	238.00	165,172.00
191	Brake Fluid, 250ml. (shall comply with DOT3)	bottle	1022	0	0	1022	549	0	0	549	485	0	0	485	464	0	0	464	2520	91.00	229,320.00
192	Brake Fluid, 300ml. (shall comply with DOT3)	bottle	350	0	0	350	175	0	0	175	175	0	0	175	0	0	0	0	700	120.00	84,000.00
193	Brake Fluid, 500ml. (shall comply with DOT3)	bottle	372	0	0	372	81	0	0	81	36	0	0	36	36	0	0	36	525	166.00	87,150.00
194	Bread Crumbs, 230 gms.	pack	18	0	0	18	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	36	41.00	1,476.00
195	Brief, Large - plain (Underwear)	dozen	6	0	0	6	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	350.00	3,500.00
196	Brief, Medium - plain (Underwear)	dozen	6	0	0	6	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	350.00	3,500.00
197	Brief, Small - plain (Underwear)	dozen	6	0	0	6	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	350.00	3,500.00
198	Brush, Canvas (Round Head) # 10	piece	4			4				0				0				0	4	37.00	148.00
199	Brush, Lettering (Camel Hair) - 1 inch	piece	1			1				0				0				0	1	813.00	813.00
200	Brush, Lettering (Long Hair) - 1/2 inch	piece	1			1				0				0				0	1	649.00	649.00
201	Brush, Nylon with Handle	piece	20	0	0	20	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	60.00	1,800.00
202	Brush, Paint - 1 inch	piece	67	0	0	67	30	0	0	30	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	100	9.00	900.00
203	Brush, Paint - 1/2 inch	piece	10			10				0				0				0	10	9.00	90.00
204	Brush, Paint - 2 inches	piece	217	0	0	217	157	0	0	157	36	0	0	36	24	0	0	24	434	20.00	8,680.00
205	Brush, Paint - 3 inches	piece	87	0	0	87	52	0	0	52	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	139	55.00	7,645.00
206	Brush, Paint - 4 inches	piece	193	0	0	193	122	0	0	122	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	315	72.00	22,680.00
207	Brush, Steel	piece	126	0	0	126	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	156	24.00	3,744.00
208	Budesonide, 250mcg/ml., 2ml., 20s	box	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	12	1,250.00	15,000.00
209	Bulb, 11 watts - LED	piece	576	0	0	576	230	0	0	230	150	0	0	150	20	0	0	20	976	170.00	165,920.00
210	Bulb, 3 watts, LED, 180-264 volts, 230 lumens - daylight	piece	1970	0	0	1970	1830	0	0	1830	30	0	0	30	30	0	0	30	3860	150.00	579,000.00
211	Bulb, 3 watts, LED, 180-264 volts, 210 lumens - warm white	piece	600	0	0	600	1500	0	0	1500	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2100	150.00	315,000.00
212	Bulb, 8 watts, 220-240 volts, 806 lumens, E27 Lamp Base - Pro-Series Tri-Color	piece				0	6			6				0				0	6	300.00	1,800.00
213	Bulb, Compact Fluorescent - 55 watts (Daylight)	piece	130	0	0	130	55	0	0	55	55	0	0	55	0	0	0	0	240	625.00	150,000.00
214	Bulb, Compact Fluorescent - 7 watts (warm white)	piece	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	150	110.00	16,500.00
215	Bulb, Halogen Dichroic (closed cover) - 50 watts, 220v	piece	20			20				0				0				0	20	60.00	1,200.00
216	Bulb, Parlight LED, 10 watts - daylight	piece	10			10	10			10				0				0	20	500.00	10,000.00
217	Butamirate Citrate, 30s/box	box	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	300	572.00	171,600.00
218	Butter, 200gms.	piece	70	0	0	70	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	85.00	8,500.00
219	Cabbage	kg	120	0	0	120	120	0	0	120	120	0	0	120	120	0	0	120	480	88.00	42,240.00
220	Cable Tie, 12 inches x 100's	pack	18	0	0	18	16	0	0	16	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	46	341.00	15,686.00
221	Cable Tie, No. 10	piece	51			51	50			50				0				0	101	3.00	303.00
222	Cable Tie, No. 8	piece	50			50	50			50				0				0	100	3.00	300.00
223	Cable, Flexible Twist Cable Ties - medium, 20's/pack	pack	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	150.00	900.00
224	Cable, UTP CAT6, NCB-C6UBLUR-305, 24AWG Solid, 305M, Blue	roll	2			2				0				0				0	2	10,000.00	20,000.00
225	Calcium Gluconate ampule, 10 percent, 10s	box	83	0	0	83	0	0	0	0	80	0	0	80	0	0	0	0	163	436.00	71,068.00
226	Calsomine	kg	5			5	5			5				0				0	10	7.00	70.00



Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT	
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4			Total Quantity
227	Can Opener, Heavy Duty	piece	1			1	1			1	1			1			0	3	231.00	693.00	
228	Canvas, 12 feet x 12 feet	piece	9	0	0	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9	2,400.00	21,600.00	
229	Canvas, 22 feet x 22 feet	set	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	7,100.00	35,500.00	
230	Capillary Tube, Hematocrit, 100s	box	40	0	0	40	20	0	0	20	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	100	350.00	35,000.00	
231	Captopril, 25mg. Tablet, 100s	box	46	0	0	46	0	0	0	0	46	0	0	46	0	0	0	92	431.20	39,670.40	
232	Car Freshener	can	1090	0	0	1090	640	0	0	640	395	0	0	395	322	0	0	322	2447	114.00	278,958.00
233	Car Protectant, 118ml.	bottle	136	0	0	136	100	0	0	100	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	236	174.00	41,064.00	
234	Car Protectant, 295ml.	bottle	106	0	0	106	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	112	171.00	19,152.00	
235	Carbocisteine, 500mg. capsule, 100s	box	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	120	1,018.00	122,160.00	
236	Carborandum, Sharpening Stone - 6x2x1	piece	64	0	0	64	50	0	0	50	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	114	132.00	15,048.00	
237	Carrots	kg	180	0	0	180	195	0	0	195	195	0	0	195	180	0	0	180	750	110.00	82,500.00
238	Catheter, Foley - Fr-12, 10s	box	26	0	0	26	0	0	0	0	22	0	0	22	0	0	0	48	440.00	21,120.00	
239	Catheter, Foley - Fr-14, 10s	box	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	440.00	2,640.00	
240	Catheter, Foley - Fr-16, 10s	box	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	440.00	5,280.00	
241	Catheter, Intravenous, G-18, 50s	box	6	0	0	6	6	0	0	6	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	18	3,000.00	54,000.00	
242	Catheter, Intravenous, G-20, 50s	box	6	0	0	6	6	0	0	6	6	0	0	6	2	0	0	2	20	3,000.00	60,000.00
243	Catheter, Intravenous, G-22, 50s	box	6	0	0	6	6	0	0	6	6	0	0	6	2	0	0	2	20	4,200.00	84,000.00
244	Catheter, Intravenous, G-24, 50s	box	6	0	0	6	6	0	0	6	6	0	0	6	2	0	0	2	20	4,410.00	88,200.00
245	Catsup	gallon	119	0	0	119	118	0	0	118	120	0	0	120	117	0	0	117	474	175.00	82,950.00
246	Caution Tape	roll	5	0	0	5	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	1,400.00	8,400.00	
247	Cefalexin Capsule, 500mg., 100s	box	910	0	0	910	0	0	0	0	910	0	0	910	0	0	0	1820	1,020.00	1,856,400.00	
248	Cefalexin Drops, 100mg., 10ml.	bottle	2450	0	0	2450	0	0	0	0	2450	0	0	2450	0	0	0	4900	15.00	73,500.00	
249	Cefalexin Suspension, 250mg/5ml., 60ml.	bottle	4700	0	0	4700	0	0	0	0	4700	0	0	4700	0	0	0	9400	22.00	206,800.00	
250	Cefixime Suspension, 100mg/5ml., 30ml/bot.	bottle	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	300	405.00	121,500.00	
251	Cefixime Suspension, 20mg/ml., 10ml.	bottle	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	300	175.00	52,500.00	
252	Cefixime, 200mg., 30 pieces/box	box	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	300	944.00	283,200.00	
253	Ceftriaxone, 1 gram	vial	110	0	0	110	0	0	0	0	110	0	0	110	0	0	0	220	266.00	58,520.00	
254	Ceftriaxone, 250mg. vial	vial	45	0	0	45	0	0	0	0	45	0	0	45	0	0	0	90	52.00	4,680.00	
255	Cefuroxime Tablet, 500mg, 50s	box	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	3,250.00	9,750.00	
256	Cefuroxime Tablet, 500mg, 60s	box	70	0	0	70	0	0	0	0	70	0	0	70	0	0	0	140	2,205.00	308,700.00	
257	Cefuroxime, 750mg. vial	vial	160	0	0	160	0	0	0	0	160	0	0	160	0	0	0	320	154.00	49,280.00	
258	Celecoxib Tablet, 200mg, 30s	box	255	0	0	255	0	0	0	0	255	0	0	255	0	0	0	510	530.00	270,300.00	
259	Cement, 40kgs/bag	bag	167	0	0	167	50	0	0	50	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	227	270.00	61,290.00	
260	Cement, Solvent - 1 liter	can	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	275.00	3,300.00	
261	Cetirizine Drops, 10ml.	bottle	600	0	0	600	0	0	0	0	600	0	0	600	0	0	0	1200	105.00	126,000.00	
262	Cetirizine Syrup, 60ml.	bottle	1380	0	0	1380	0	0	0	0	1380	0	0	1380	0	0	0	2760	155.00	427,800.00	
263	Cetirizine Tablet, 10mg., 100s	box	376	0	0	376	0	0	0	0	356	0	0	356	0	0	0	732	1,671.00	1,223,172.00	
264	Chain, Power Saw - 52 teeth	set	60	0	0	60	41	0	0	41	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	121	1,595.00	192,995.00	
265	Chain, Power Saw, 38 teeth	piece	40	0	0	40	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	70	1,300.00	91,000.00	
266	Chair, Computer with arm with gaslift	yard	7	0	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	1,892.00	13,244.00	
267	Chair, monobloc, with armrest, with backrest	unit	528	0	0	528	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	528	700.00	369,600.00	
268	Chair, Swivel, with backlift, upholstered leather with arm	unit	44	0	0	44	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	44	5,000.00	220,000.00	
269	Champagne Palm, 4 - 5 ft. trunk height with vase/pot	piece	6			6				0				0				6	1,500.00	9,000.00	
270	Charcoal, Dehumidifier - 400ml.	bottle	30			30	15			15	15			15			0	60	75.00	4,500.00	
271	Charger, battery, 12 volts, 30A	unit				0				0	1			1			0	1	9,280.00	9,280.00	
272	Cheeze, 185 gms.	piece	102	0	0	102	102	0	0	102	42	0	0	42	42	0	0	42	288	48.00	13,824.00
273	Chess Board (Tournament Size)	unit	3	0	0	3	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9	420.00	3,780.00	
274	Chicken Wire, plastic (green) - 4 feet x 1/8 inch	roll				0	2			2	2			2			0	4	3,785.00	15,140.00	
275	Chicken Wire, plastic (green) - 6 feet x 1 inch	roll	1			1	2			2				0			0	3	6,660.00	19,980.00	
276	Chicken, Dressed - Fresh	kg	1905	0	0	1905	1875	0	0	1875	1875	0	0	1875	1875	0	0	1875	7530	176.00	1,325,280.00
277	Chloramphenicol, 125mg/5ml., 60ml.	bottle	750	0	0	750	0	0	0	0	750	0	0	750	0	0	0	1500	24.00	36,000.00	

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																		Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
		Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity			
278 Chlorine Powder, ordinary - 40kgs/pail	pail	45	0	0	45	33	0	0	33	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	78	6,000.00	468,000.00	
279 Chlorine, Granular 70, Oxidizer 5.1, ISO 9001/9002 Registered or higher - 45kgs./drum	pail	114	0	0	114	92	0	0	92	5	0	5	1	0	0	0	1	212	8,700.00	1,844,400.00	
280 Chlorine, powder	kg	174	0	0	174	85	0	0	85	42	0	42	0	0	0	0	0	301	297.00	89,397.00	
281 Chlorpheniramine ampule, 10mg/ml., 10s	box	91	0	0	91	0	0	0	0	91	0	0	91	0	0	0	0	182	220.00	40,040.00	
282 Chlorpheniramine syrup, 2mg., 60ml.	bottle	200	0	0	200	0	0	0	0	200	0	0	200	0	0	0	0	400	26.00	10,400.00	
283 Chlorpheniramine tablet, 4mg., 100s	box	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	120	88.00	10,560.00	
284 Chocolate Powder, sweetened, 1 kg.	can	152	0	0	152	150	0	0	150	150	0	0	150	152	0	0	152	604	330.00	199,320.00	
285 Cholesterol HDL 2 Calibra, 4 x 1ml. VTL	kit	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	6	39,600.00	237,600.00	
286 Cholesterol HDL, 4 x 28ml. VTL	kit	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	20	39,600.00	792,000.00	
287 Cholesterol SL, 6 x 45ml. VTL	kit	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	20	11,880.00	237,600.00	
288 Christmas Garland, Vinyl Green Leaves, 8 inches x 9 feet	piece	0	0	0	0	1200	0	0	1200	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1200	231.00	277,200.00	
289 Ciprofloxacin, 500mg. tablet, 100s	box	136	0	0	136	0	0	0	0	136	0	0	136	0	0	0	0	272	1,050.00	285,600.00	
290 Clamp, PVC - 1/2 inch	piece	354	0	0	354	300	0	0	300	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	654	2.00	1,308.00	
291 Clarithromycin Suspension, 125mg/5ml., 25ml/bot.	bottle	120	0	0	120	0	0	0	0	120	0	0	120	0	0	0	0	240	213.00	51,120.00	
292 Clarithromycin Suspension, 250mg.	bottle	240	0	0	240	0	0	0	0	240	0	0	240	0	0	0	0	480	630.00	302,400.00	
293 Clarithromycin Tablet, 500mg, 30s	box	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	60	1,500.00	90,000.00	
294 CLEANSER, powder, 350gms.	canister	15			15				0				0					15	16.29	244.35	
295 Clindamycin capsule, 300mg., 100s	box	76	0	0	76	0	0	0	0	76	0	0	76	0	0	0	0	152	327.00	49,704.00	
296 Clonidine Tablet, 75mcg., 100s	box	129	0	0	129	0	0	0	0	129	0	0	129	0	0	0	0	258	2,100.00	541,800.00	
297 Clopidogrel Tablet, 75mg, 14s	box	46	0	0	46	0	0	0	0	46	0	0	46	0	0	0	0	92	1,994.00	183,448.00	
298 Cloth, plain (pongee) - 100m/roll	roll	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	3,675.00	22,050.00	
299 Cloth, pongee - blue	meter	600	0	0	600	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	600	33.00	19,800.00	
300 Cloth, pongee - green	meter	600	0	0	600	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	600	33.00	19,800.00	
301 Cloth, pongee - pink	meter	600	0	0	600	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	600	33.00	19,800.00	
302 Cloth, pongee - red	meter	600	0	0	600	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	600	33.00	19,800.00	
303 Cloth, pongee - white	meter	600	0	0	600	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	600	33.00	19,800.00	
304 Cloth, pongee - yellow	meter	600	0	0	600	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	600	33.00	19,800.00	
305 Clotrimazole Betamethasone Cream	tube	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	120	380.00	45,600.00	
306 Clotrimazole Vaginal Tablet, 200mg., 3s	box	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	120	648.00	77,760.00	
307 Cloxacillin Suspension, 250mg/5ml., 60ml/bot.	bottle	1920	0	0	1920	0	0	0	0	1920	0	0	1920	0	0	0	0	3840	60.00	230,400.00	
308 Cloxacillin, 500mg., 100s	box	180	0	0	180	0	0	0	0	180	0	0	180	0	0	0	0	360	260.00	93,600.00	
309 Co-Amoxiclav Suspension, 156.25mg/5ml., 60ml/bot.	bottle	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	120	120.00	14,400.00	
310 Co-amoxiclav Suspension, 400mg/57mg/5ml., 70ml/bot.	bottle	630	0	0	630	0	0	0	0	630	0	0	630	0	0	0	0	1260	328.00	413,280.00	
311 Co-Amoxiclav, 625mg., 60s	box	404	0	0	404	0	0	0	0	404	0	0	404	0	0	0	0	808	1,571.00	1,269,368.00	
312 Coco Coir Powder (Microorganism Enzyme (Pre-mix) 25kgs/bag	bag	21000	0	0	21000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	21000	295.00	6,195,000.00	
313 Cocoa Powder, unsweetened, 453gms/pack	pack	6	0	0	6	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	540.00	6,480.00	
314 Coffee Creamer - 48 x 5 gms/pack	pack	100			100				0				0					100	113.00	11,300.00	
315 Coffee, Instant, 3 in 1 sachet - 20gms x 10s/pack	pack	381	0	0	381	384	0	0	384	339	0	0	339	336	0	0	336	1440	64.00	92,160.00	
316 Coffee, Instant, 3 in 1 sachet - 240pcs/box	box	189	0	0	189	136	0	0	136	104	0	0	104	0	0	0	0	429	1,700.00	729,300.00	
317 Concentrate Culture Medium Boar Semen Antibiotic, 60gms/pk.	pack	1600	0	0	1600	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	702	0	0	702	2302	264.00	607,728.00	
318 Container, Polyethylene - 60ml.	piece	9000	0	0	9000	0	0	0	0	9000	0	0	9000	0	0	0	0	18000	13.00	234,000.00	
319 Coolant (Ethylene Glycol Base, ready to use), 1 liter	bottle	406	0	0	406	26	0	0	26	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	432	232.00	100,224.00	
320 Coolant, ready to use, 1 liter	can	1530	0	0	1530	604	0	0	604	139	0	0	139	69	0	0	69	2342	211.00	494,162.00	
321 Cord Clamp, Umbilical	piece	1385	0	0	1385	35	0	0	35	1385	0	0	1385	35	0	0	35	2840	12.00	34,080.00	
322 Cork Board without Frame, 2 feet x 3 feet	unit	7			7	1			1				0					8	285.00	2,280.00	
323 Corned Beef, 150gms/can x 48 cans/ctn.	carton	458	0	0	458	546	0	0	546	376	0	0	376	0	0	0	0	1380	1,200.00	1,656,000.00	
324 Corned Beef, 175grams/can x 48 cans/ctn.	carton	419	0	0	419	419	0	0	419	419	0	0	419	419	0	0	419	1676	1,635.00	2,740,260.00	
325 Cornstarch, 400 gms.	box	150	0	0	150	150	0	0	150	120	0	0	120	120	0	0	120	540	37.00	19,980.00	

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
326	Cotrimoxazole, 400mg/80mg/5ml., 60ml.	bottle	3775	0	0	3775	0	0	0	0	3775	0	0	3775	0	0	0	0	7550	16.00	120,800.00
327	Cotrimoxazole, 800mg/160mg. tablet, 100s	box	3360	0	0	3360	0	0	0	0	3360	0	0	3360	0	0	0	0	6720	104.00	698,880.00
328	Cotton, Absorbent, 400gms.	roll	435	0	0	435	15	0	0	15	435	0	0	435	15	0	0	15	900	176.00	158,400.00
329	Cotton, Absorbent, 50gms/pack	pack	44	0	0	44	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	54	23.00	1,242.00
330	Coupling, G.I. - 1/2 inch	piece	40	0	0	40	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	20.00	1,200.00
331	Coupling, plason - 1/2 inch	piece	22	0	0	22	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	32	72.00	2,304.00
332	Coverslip, 200s	box	18	0	0	18	15	0	0	15	18	0	0	18	15	0	0	15	66	510.00	33,660.00
333	Cream, All-purpose, 250ml.	box	126	0	0	126	126	0	0	126	90	0	0	90	90	0	0	90	432	52.00	22,464.00
334	Creatinine PAP SL, 8 x 28ml. VTL	kit	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	10	0	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	20	23,760.00	475,200.00
335	Crowbar, 36 inches	piece	5	0	0	5	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	500.00	4,000.00
336	CS Form No. 48 (Daily Time Record)	piece	55578	0	0	55578	30465	0	0	30465	24765	0	0	24765	10475	0	0	10475	121283	1.00	121,283.00
337	Cup & Saucer, porcelain	set	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	35.00	2,100.00
338	D5 0.3 NaCl, 500cc.	bottle	300	0	0	300	0	0	0	0	300	0	0	300	0	0	0	0	600	90.00	54,000.00
339	D5LR, 1 liter	bottle	1250	0	0	1250	0	0	0	0	1250	0	0	1250	0	0	0	0	2500	94.00	235,000.00
340	D5Water, 500ml.	bottle	355	0	0	355	0	0	0	0	355	0	0	355	0	0	0	0	710	108.00	76,680.00
341	Dart Board - Cork (Tournament Standard)	unit				0	1			1				0				0	1	3,350.00	3,350.00
342	Dart Pin, tournament quality	unit				0	4			4				0				0	4	500.00	2,000.00
343	Dental BIBS, 100s	box	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	36	616.00	22,176.00
344	Dental Needle, G27, 100s, short	box	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	300	770.00	231,000.00
345	Deodorant, Underarm (Men & Women)	bottle	60	0	0	60	120	0	0	120	120	0	0	120	0	0	0	0	300	53.00	15,900.00
346	Dexamethasone ampule, 5mg/ml., 10s	box	28	0	0	28	0	0	0	0	28	0	0	28	0	0	0	0	56	686.00	38,416.00
347	Diatomaceous Earth (D.E.), imported powder for filter equipment	sack	5			5				0				0				0	5	1,750.00	8,750.00
348	Dichlorofenthion Aerosol, 86 gms/can	can	20			20	20			20	20			20	20			20	80	891.00	71,280.00
349	Diclofenac Potassium, 50mg., 100s	box	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	1,982.00	5,946.00
350	Diclofenac Sodium, 50mg., 100s	box	130	0	0	130	0	0	0	0	130	0	0	130	0	0	0	0	260	54.00	14,040.00
351	Dicycloverine Syrup, 60ml.	bottle	160	0	0	160	0	0	0	0	160	0	0	160	0	0	0	0	320	25.00	8,000.00
352	Dicycloverine tablet, 10mg., 100s	box	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	32	43.00	1,376.00
353	Diphenhydramine Ampule, 50mg/ml.	ampule	322	0	0	322	0	0	0	0	322	0	0	322	0	0	0	0	644	135.00	86,940.00
354	Diphenhydramine capsule, 50mg., 100s	box	106	0	0	106	0	0	0	0	106	0	0	106	0	0	0	0	212	102.00	21,624.00
355	Diphenhydramine syrup, 125mg., 60ml.	bottle	50			50				0	50			50				0	100	23.00	2,300.00
356	Dipper, water - plastic	piece	301	0	0	301	47	0	0	47	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	348	22.00	7,656.00
357	Dish Towel, large	piece	95	0	0	95	87	0	0	87	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	182	50.00	9,100.00
358	Dishwashing Liquid - 250 ml	bottle	2230	0	0	2230	1087	0	0	1087	693	0	0	693	248	0	0	248	4258	55.00	234,190.00
359	Dishwashing Liquid, 800ml/bot.	bottle	233	0	0	233	59	0	0	59	26	0	0	26	24	0	0	24	342	220.00	75,240.00
360	Disinfectant Liquid, 1 gal. (Hospital use)	can	54	0	0	54	54	0	0	54	22	0	0	22	22	0	0	22	152	1,838.00	279,376.00
361	Disinfectant Solution, 1 gallon (Hospital Use)	gallon	90	0	0	90	0	0	0	0	90	0	0	90	0	0	0	0	180	1,380.00	248,400.00
362	DISINFECTANT, bleaching solution	container	124	0	0	124	77			77	218	0	0	218	12	0	0	12	431	101.82	43,884.42
363	Disposable Syringe, 2.5cc/3.0cc., 100s	box	127	0	0	127	6	0	0	6	127	0	0	127	6	0	0	6	266	660.00	175,560.00
364	Disposable Syringe, Silicon Coated, 2.5 / 3cc., 100s - Ultra Sharp Needle	box	90	0	0	90	0	0	0	0	90	0	0	90	0	0	0	0	180	550.00	99,000.00
365	Distilled Water, 1 liter/bot.	bottle	60	0	0	60	60	0	0	60	60	0	0	60	1960	0	0	1960	2140	55.00	117,700.00
366	Distilled Water, Triple, 1 liter	bottle	200	0	0	200	0	0	0	0	200	0	0	200	0	0	0	0	400	165.00	66,000.00
367	Dive Flag Scuba Diving Bag, 100L capacity with collapsible mesh gear bag and shoulder strap	piece	2			2				0				0				0	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
368	Diving Belt, weight belt with buckle, 1.5m length	piece	6			6				0				0				0	6	500.00	3,000.00
369	Diving Knife, stainless steel with quick release strap	piece	4			4				0				0				0	4	1,000.00	4,000.00
370	Diving Mask and Snorkle, tempered glass with waterproof silicon rubber, with wide vision and camera stand holder	set	4			4				0				0				0	4	1,500.00	6,000.00
371	Diving Plastic Carrying Crate, durable plastic, color yellow	unit	3			3				0				0				0	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
372	Diving Weight, 2.2 lbs. lead weight	piece	10			10				0				0				0	10	500.00	5,000.00

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
373	Dobutamine, 250mg/20ml.	vial	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	6	762.00	4,572.00
374	Dog Deworming Tablet	tablet	70	0	0	70	70	0	0	70	116	0	0	116	20	0	0	20	276	80.00	22,080.00
375	Dog Dish (for K-9)	piece				0				0	12			12				0	12	600.00	7,200.00
376	Dog Food (Bacon Flavor), 170gms/pack	pack				0				0	200			200				0	200	321.00	64,200.00
377	Dog Food, (min. of 18 percent protein and 4.5 percent crude fat, also contains other vitamins and minerals)	sack				0				0	100			100				0	100	2,000.00	200,000.00
378	Dog Food, 22.72 kls/bag	bag	6			6	6			6	6			6	6			6	24	1,638.00	39,312.00
379	Dog Leash with ckoke chain (for K-9)	piece				0				0	50			50				0	50	250.00	12,500.00
380	Dog Shampoo, 532ml/bot.	bottle				0				0	120			120				0	120	415.00	49,800.00
381	Dog Soap	piece				0				0	120			120				0	120	65.00	7,800.00
382	Domperidone Syrup, 60ml.	bottle	590	0	0	590	0	0	0	0	590	0	0	590	0	0	0	0	1180	85.00	100,300.00
383	Domperidone Tablets, 100s	box	34	0	0	34	0	0	0	0	34	0	0	34	0	0	0	0	68	950.00	64,600.00
384	Dongle Wifi, mini wireless WiFi USB adapter, 150mbps, frequency range 2.4-2.4835Ghz, transfer method - DSSS with built-in antenna, support system - win200, WinXp, vistaX64, vistaX86, win7x64 and win7x86.	unit	6	0	0	6	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	1,500.00	18,000.00
385	Door Closer, heavy duty (good quality)	unit	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	1,890.00	11,340.00
386	Door Knob (heady duty)	piece	226	0	0	226	98	0	0	98	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	324	770.00	249,480.00
387	Doormat, cloth	piece	1391	0	0	1391	794	0	0	794	504	0	0	504	139	0	0	139	2828	64.00	180,992.00
388	Doormat, Rubber, Thick Without Holes - Heavy Duty	piece	128	0	0	128	11	0	0	11	2	0	0	2	1	0	0	1	142	380.00	53,960.00
389	Dopamine Premixed Solution, 400mg/250ml.	bottle	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	12	592.00	7,104.00
390	Doxycycline capsule, 100mg., 100s	box	90	0	0	90	0	0	0	0	90	0	0	90	0	0	0	0	180	85.00	15,300.00
391	Drug Test, Shabu & Marijuana (Cassette Form Device)	piece	9000	0	0	9000	0	0	0	0	9000	0	0	9000	0	0	0	0	18000	95.00	1,710,000.00
392	Drum, Plastic - 200ltrs. Cap.	unit	57	0	0	57	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	62	1,680.00	104,160.00
393	Duster, thread	piece	480	0	0	480	279	0	0	279	91	0	0	91	74	0	0	74	924	25.00	23,100.00
394	Dwarf Lantana/Coronitas, yellow	piece	100			100				0				0				0	100	50.00	5,000.00
395	Eggplant	kg	120	0	0	120	120	0	0	120	120	0	0	120	120	0	0	120	480	66.00	31,680.00
396	Eggs (Fresh), 30 pcs/tray	tray	558	0	0	558	498	0	0	498	480	0	0	480	480	0	0	480	2016	231.00	465,696.00
397	Elbow, 90 deg., plason - 1/2 inch dia.	piece	32	0	0	32	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	42	59.00	2,478.00
398	Electric Fan, industrial, 240 - 350 watts, 220 volts, 50-60Hz (steel blade size - 24 inches)	unit	22	0	0	22	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	22	8,500.00	187,000.00
399	Electric Hand Drill, 220 volts, 50-60Hz, chuck capacity, min/max - 1.5-13mm, power input - 750watts, drilling capacity concrete-16mm, wood-25mm, steel-12mm, masonry-18mm	unit	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	6,500.00	19,500.00
400	Electric Motor, 1Hp, 220 volts, 50-60Hz, 740 watts, 3-phase	unit	1			1				0				0				0	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
401	Elical 2, 4 x 3ml.	kit	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	6	23,430.00	140,580.00
402	Elitrol 1, 10 x 5ml.	kit	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	8	23,430.00	187,440.00
403	Emergency Lamp, Rechargeable Twinhead LED Lamp, with external safety fuse and 3.5 dome reflector, last up to 32 hrs. for single head use	unit	14	0	0	14	6	0	0	6	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	24	1,250.00	30,000.00
404	Engine Oil # 30 Diesel, 1 liter	bottle	1674	0	0	1674	1020	0	0	1020	892	0	0	892	504	0	0	504	4090	164.00	670,760.00
405	Engine Oil # 30 Gasoline, 1 gallon	gallon	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	589.00	35,340.00
406	Engine Oil # 30 Gasoline, 1 liter	bottle	154	0	0	154	80	0	0	80	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	234	149.00	34,866.00
407	Engine Oil # 40 Diesel, 1 gallon	gallon	97	0	0	97	39	0	0	39	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	146	546.00	79,716.00
408	Engine Oil # 40 Diesel, 1 liter	bottle	1948	0	0	1948	804	0	0	804	741	0	0	741	408	0	0	408	3901	137.00	534,437.00
409	Engine Oil # 40 Diesel, 18ltrs/pail (shall comply with API CC/SD)	pail	150	0	0	150	150	0	0	150	150	0	0	150	150	0	0	150	600	2,449.00	1,469,400.00
410	Engine Oil # 40 Gasoline, 1 gallon	gallon	20	0	0	20	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	26	647.00	16,822.00
411	Engine Oil # 40 Gasoline, 1 liter	bottle	1001	0	0	1001	421	0	0	421	366	0	0	366	121	0	0	121	1909	147.00	280,623.00
412	Engine Oil (2T), 1 liter	bottle	479	0	0	479	370	0	0	370	161	0	0	161	0	0	0	0	1010	150.00	151,500.00
413	Engine Oil 10W30 Gasoline, 1 liter	bottle	91	0	0	91	24	0	0	24	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	115	350.00	40,250.00
414	Engine Oil 10W40 Semi-Synthetic Gasoline, 1 liter	bottle	98	0	0	98	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	98	460.00	45,080.00
415	Engine Oil 10W40 Synthetic Diesel, 1 liter	liter	55			55	55			55	50			50				0	160	374.00	59,840.00

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
416	Engine Oil 15W40 Diesel (MX), 1 liter (shall comply with API-CI-4)	can	489	0	0	489	369	0	0	369	196	0	0	196	96	0	0	96	1150	234.00	269,100.00
417	Engine Oil 15W40 Diesel, 1 gallon (shall comply with API-CI-4)	gallon	224	0	0	224	104	0	0	104	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	328	696.00	228,288.00
418	Engine Oil 15W40 Diesel, 1 liter (shall comply with API-CI-4)	bottle	5906	0	0	5906	4866	0	0	4866	1386	0	0	1386	600	0	0	600	12758	185.00	2,360,230.00
419	Engine Oil 15W40 Diesel, 5 liters/bot (Part No. 3E9901)	bottle	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	36	805.00	28,980.00
420	Engine Oil 15W40 Diesel, for Generator (shall comply with API-CI-4)	liter	171	0	0	171	119	0	0	119	38	0	0	38	18	0	0	18	346	163.00	56,398.00
421	Engine Oil 15W40 Gasoline, 1 gallon	gallon	28	0	0	28	28	0	0	28	28	0	0	28	0	0	0	0	84	698.00	58,632.00
422	Engine Oil 15W40 Multigrade Diesel, 1 gallon	gallon	580	0	0	580	128	0	0	128	90	0	0	90	0	0	0	0	798	847.00	675,906.00
423	Engine Oil 15W40 Multigrade Diesel, 1 liter	bottle	1308	0	0	1308	448	0	0	448	268	0	0	268	68	0	0	68	2092	213.00	445,596.00
424	Engine Oil 15W50 Gasoline, 1 liter	bottle	25	0	0	25	0	0	0	0	25	0	0	25	0	0	0	0	50	204.00	10,200.00
425	Engine Oil 15W50, Fully Synthetic, 1 liter	bottle	105	0	0	105	18	0	0	18	18	0	0	18	18	0	0	18	159	625.00	99,375.00
426	Engine Oil 20W40 Adv. S4 Gasoline, 1 liter for 4 stroke motorcycle	bottle	1539	0	0	1539	508	0	0	508	200	0	0	200	0	0	0	0	2247	158.00	355,026.00
427	Engine Oil 20W40 Gasoline, 1 gallon	gallon	280	0	0	280	140	0	0	140	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	420	697.00	292,740.00
428	Engine Oil 20W40 Gasoline, 1 liter	bottle	665	0	0	665	147	0	0	147	144	0	0	144	77	0	0	77	1033	160.00	165,280.00
429	Engine Oil 20W50 4T Sprint Gasoline, 1liter for 4 stroke motorcycle	bottle	235	0	0	235	190	0	0	190	166	0	0	166	0	0	0	0	591	211.00	124,701.00
430	Engine Oil 20W50 Gasoline, 1liter	bottle	45	0	0	45	45	0	0	45	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	90	224.00	20,160.00
431	Engine Oil 5W30 Diesel, all terrain, 1 liter (shall comply with Exceed API-CF-4)	bottle	20	0	0	20	20	0	0	20	18	0	0	18	18	0	0	18	76	630.00	47,880.00
432	Engine Oil 5W40 Fully-Synthetic Gasoline, 1 liter (shall comply with API-SL)	bottle	142	0	0	142	100	0	0	100	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	242	821.00	198,682.00
433	Engine Oil Flushing, 1 liter	bottle	106	0	0	106	63	0	0	63	41	0	0	41	15	0	0	15	225	184.00	41,400.00
434	Engine Oil Flushing, 450ml.	bottle	45	0	0	45	45	0	0	45	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	90	161.00	14,490.00
435	Engine Oil Treatment, 443 ml.	bottle	105	0	0	105	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	135	70.00	9,450.00
436	Engine Oil, F5W30 for diesel, 1 liter	bottle	968	0	0	968	350	0	0	350	200	0	0	200	0	0	0	0	1518	728.00	1,105,104.00
437	Engine Oil, Marine - TC-W3 (2-Stroke Premium), 3.78 liters	gallon	76	0	0	76	32	0	0	32	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	108	2,240.00	241,920.00
438	Enrofloxacin, 5 percent Injectable - 100ml.	bottle	5			5				0				0				0	5	4,148.00	20,740.00
439	Envelope, Expandable with handle, legal size - clear plastic (fuchsia pink)	piece	50			50	50			50				0				0	100	80.00	8,000.00
440	ENVELOPE, MAILING, 500 pieces per box, 80 gsm	box	118	0	0	118	27	0	0	27	13	0	0	13	3	0	0	3	161	499.20	80,371.20
441	ENVELOPE, MAILING, with window, 500 pieces per box, 80 gsm	box	13	0	0	13	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	14	561.60	7,862.40
442	Envelope, Zipper Type - long	piece	420	0	0	420	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	420	25.00	10,500.00
443	Epinephrine Ampule, 10s	box	22	0	0	22	0	0	0	0	22	0	0	22	0	0	0	0	44	600.00	26,400.00
444	Epinephrine Ampule, 1mg/ml.	ampule	156	0	0	156	0	0	0	0	156	0	0	156	0	0	0	0	312	120.00	37,440.00
445	Epoxy, Marine	gallon	11	0	0	11	1	0	0	1	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	16	1,850.00	29,600.00
446	Erythromycin Eye Ointment, 0.5 percent	tube	450	0	0	450	0	0	0	0	450	0	0	450	0	0	0	0	900	175.00	157,500.00
447	Erythromycin suspension, 200mg., 60ml.	bottle	300	0	0	300	0	0	0	0	300	0	0	300	0	0	0	0	600	33.00	19,800.00
448	Erythromycin, 500mg. tablet, 100s	box	90	0	0	90	0	0	0	0	90	0	0	90	0	0	0	0	180	339.00	61,020.00
449	Eugenia, 1000mm height	piece	50			50				0				0				0	50	350.00	17,500.00
450	Extender	unit				0				0				0	800			800	800	90.00	72,000.00
451	Extension Chord, 3 meters, 2000W	piece	15	0	0	15	7	0	0	7	8	0	0	8	6	0	0	6	36	440.00	15,840.00
452	Extension Chord, 6 meters, 3-gang	roll	39	0	0	39	2	0	0	2	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	53	220.00	11,660.00
453	External Hard Drive, 2TB, USB 3.0 backward compatible with USB2.0	unit				0				0	1			1				0	1	7,000.00	7,000.00
454	External Hard Drive, 4TB, USB 3.0 portable hard drive (black)	unit	13	0	0	13	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	8,000.00	120,000.00
455	Face Mask, 50s	box	5900	0	0	5900	75	0	0	75	5900	0	0	5900	75	0	0	75	11950	165.00	1,971,750.00
456	Face Mask, Ear Loop	box	488	0	0	488	164	0	0	164	83	0	0	83	81	0	0	81	816	171.00	139,536.00

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT	
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4			Total Quantity
457	Faucet Aid	box	6			6	6			6				0				0	12	9.00	108.00
458	Faucet, 20mm.	piece	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	40	132.00	5,280.00
459	Faucet, Ball - 1/2	piece	10			10	10			10				0				0	20	462.00	9,240.00
460	Faucet, Brass - 1/2 inch dia.	piece	65	0	0	65	55	0	0	55	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	120	162.00	19,440.00
461	Faucet, Brass - 20mm.	piece	60	0	0	60	15	0	0	15	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	105	165.00	17,325.00
462	Faucet, Lavatory - 1/2 inch dia. (single)	piece	59	0	0	59	47	0	0	47	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	106	510.00	54,060.00
463	Faucet, plain bibb	piece	5			5				0				0				0	5	149.00	745.00
464	Feeds, Aqua (Grower), 25 kgs/sack	sack	65	0	0	65	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	65	924.00	60,060.00
465	Feeds, Aqua (Starter), 25 kgs/sack	sack	65	0	0	65	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	65	1,137.00	73,905.00
466	Feeds, Hog Food, 50 kgs/bag	bag	420	0	0	420	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	200	0	0	200	620	1,640.00	1,016,800.00
467	Fenthion, 100 ml.	bottle	30			30	30			30	30			30	30			30	120	1,375.00	165,000.00
468	Ferrous Fumarate with Folic Acid, 200mg./250mcg capsule, 100s	box	4530	0	0	4530	0	0	0	0	4530	0	0	4530	0	0	0	0	9060	121.00	1,096,260.00
469	Ferrous Sulfate Drops	bottle	3300	0	0	3300	0	0	0	0	3300	0	0	3300	0	0	0	0	6600	13.00	85,800.00
470	Ferrous Sulfate Syrup, 60ml.	bottle	4200	0	0	4200	0	0	0	0	4200	0	0	4200	0	0	0	0	8400	13.00	109,200.00
471	Fertilizer, Complete (14-14-14)	sack	10			10				0				0				0	10	2,053.00	20,530.00
472	Fertilizer, General Purpose	box	10			10				0				0				0	10	290.00	2,900.00
473	Fertilizer, Inorganic 0N, 0K, 60P, 50 kgs/bag	bag	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	1,500.00	45,000.00
474	Fertilizer, Inorganic 46N, 0P, 0K, 50kgs/bag	bag	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	1,300.00	39,000.00
475	Fertilizer, Inorganic, 14N, 14P, 14K, 50 kgs/bag	bag	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	1,400.00	42,000.00
476	Fertilizer, Organic with guaranteed analysis N-2 percent, P-29 percent, K-2.9 percent and secondary nutrients, trace elements (seaweed nutrients) and micro-nutrients	sack	10			10				0				0				0	10	325.00	3,250.00
477	File, Flat (fine) - 12 inches	piece	32	0	0	32	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	50	539.00	26,950.00
478	File, Round (Course), 12 inches	piece	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	512.00	3,072.00
479	File, Round - Power Saw	piece	120	0	0	120	60	0	0	60	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	240	143.00	34,320.00
480	File, Triangular 4 inches	piece	45	0	0	45	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	75	149.00	11,175.00
481	Filing Cabinet, 3-drawers - mobile pedestal, with castor wheels, centralized locking mechanism, pen tray and file divider	unit	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	6,000.00	12,000.00
482	Filing Cabinet, Plain, 4 drawers with centralized lock, standard size	unit	2			2				0				0				0	2	9,800.00	19,600.00
483	Fish, Dried	kg	300	0	0	300	300	0	0	300	300	0	0	300	300	0	0	300	1200	221.00	265,200.00
484	Fish, Dried (Dilis)	kg	225	0	0	225	225	0	0	225	225	0	0	225	225	0	0	225	900	220.00	198,000.00
485	Fish, Dried (Dilis, smallest size)	kilo	0	0	0	0	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18	220.00	3,960.00
486	Fish, Fresh - Tuna	kg	477	0	0	477	477	0	0	477	450	0	0	450	450	0	0	450	1854	275.00	509,850.00
487	Fish, Fresh, assorted	kg	375	0	0	375	375	0	0	375	375	0	0	375	375	0	0	375	1500	165.00	247,500.00
488	Flap, for 23.5 x 25	piece	20	0	0	20	4	0	0	4	20	0	0	20	4	0	0	4	48	2,700.00	129,600.00
489	Flash Drive, 32GB, USB 2.0	piece	324	0	0	324	70	0	0	70	29	0	0	29	2	0	0	2	425	581.00	246,925.00
490	Flashlight, Diving - waterproof 80m XML T6 LED, 2500 Lumen, Stepless Dimming Light Mode, Color White, 80 meters underwater.	unit	5			5				0				0				0	5	2,000.00	10,000.00
491	Flavoring Cubes, 2 cubes/box (Beef, fish, chicken, Tamarind)	box	297	0	0	297	304	0	0	304	281	0	0	281	235	0	0	235	1117	19.00	21,223.00
492	Flour, All-purpose - 25 kgs/sack	sack	36	0	0	36	30	0	0	30	27	0	0	27	27	0	0	27	120	1,764.00	211,680.00
493	Flour, Cake - 25 kgs/sack	sack	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	1,234.00	3,702.00
494	Fluconazole, 150mg. tablet	tablet	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	120	362.00	43,440.00
495	Fluorescent Tube with Housing, T-5, 28 watts (Blue)	set	20			20				0				0				0	20	464.00	9,280.00
496	Fluorescent Tube with Housing, T-5, 28 watts (White/Warm White)	set	6			6				0	40			40				0	46	464.00	21,344.00
497	Fluorescent Tube, T5, 28 watts (Cool White)	piece	60	0	0	60	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	80	125.00	10,000.00

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement															Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT		
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec			Q4	Total Quantity
498	Fluorescent Tube, T5, 28 watts (Daylight)	piece	20			20				0				0				0	20	125.00	2,500.00
499	Foam, Bed with Cover - Single	piece	6			6				0				0				0	6	1,500.00	9,000.00
500	Foam, glass cleaner w/ handle	piece	81	0	0	81	3	0	0	3	15	0	0	15	3	0	0	3	102	199.00	20,298.00
501	Foam, Urethane - 2 inches x 4 feet x 8 feet	piece				0				0	3			3				0	3	470.00	1,410.00
502	Folder, Fancy/Morocco - short (blue)	piece	212			212				0				0				0	212	11.00	2,332.00
503	FOLDER, Pressboard, size 240mm x 370mm, 100s/box	box	261	0	0	261	86	0	0	86	81	0	0	81	64	0	0	64	492	746.72	367,386.24
504	Food Grade Stamp Ink, 1 liter	bottle	36	0	0	36	36	0	0	36	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	72	1,700.00	122,400.00
505	Football Ball, Leather (Official FIBA Approved)	piece	3			3				0				0				0	3	1,725.00	5,175.00
506	Football Ball, rubber	piece	24	0	0	24	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	26	400.00	10,400.00
507	Fork, Stainless	piece	3170	0	0	3170	2680	0	0	2680	3146	0	0	3146	0	0	0	0	8996	11.00	98,956.00
508	Frame, Picture - A4 size (made of wood)	piece	48	0	0	48	24			24	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	72	130.00	9,360.00
509	Fruit Cocktail, 387gms/can	can	6	0	0	6	24	0	0	24	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	85.00	2,550.00
510	Frying Pan, medium	piece	962	0	0	962	966	0	0	966	972	0	0	972	0	0	0	0	2900	580.00	1,682,000.00
511	Fungicide, Copper Hydroxide 77 percent WP, 250gms.	pack	77	0	0	77	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	77	320.00	24,640.00
512	Furosemide ampule, 20mg., 10s	box	14	0	0	14	0	0	0	0	14	0	0	14	0	0	0	0	28	204.00	5,712.00
513	Furosemide tablet, 40mg., 100s	box	14	0	0	14	0	0	0	0	14	0	0	14	0	0	0	0	28	204.00	5,712.00
514	Fuse Link, 15K	piece	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	40	400.00	16,000.00
515	G.I. Anchor Bolt, 3/4 inch NC x 45 cm.	piece	30			30	30			30				0				0	60	288.00	17,280.00
516	G.I. Check Valve, 1/2 inch	piece	5			5	5			5				0				0	10	330.00	3,300.00
517	G.I. Elbow, 1/2 inch, 90 deg.	piece	10			10	10			10				0				0	20	30.00	600.00
518	G.I. Faucet, 1/2 inch	piece	43	0	0	43	10	0	0	10	10	0	0	10	6	0	0	6	69	171.00	11,799.00
519	G.I. Nipple, 1/2 inch x 1-1/2 inch	piece	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16	11.00	176.00
520	G.I. Nipple, 1/2 inch x 12 inches	piece	10			10	10			10				0				0	20	45.00	900.00
521	G.I. Nipple, 1/2 inch x 3 inches	piece	20			20	10			10				0				0	30	14.00	420.00
522	G.I. Nipple, 1/2 inch x 4 inches	piece	10			10	10			10				0				0	20	17.00	340.00
523	G.I. Nipple, 1/2 inch x 6 inches	piece	10			10	10			10				0				0	20	28.00	560.00
524	G.I. Nut, 3/4 inch NC	piece	30			30	30			30				0				0	60	20.00	1,200.00
525	G.I. Pipe - 1-1/4 inch x 20 feet, Sch-40	piece	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	1,320.00	7,920.00
526	G.I. Pipe - 1-3/4 inches x 20 feet, Sch-40	piece	7			7				0				0				0	7	1,250.00	8,750.00
527	G.I. Pipe - 3/4 inch dia. Sch 40	piece	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	814.00	12,210.00
528	G.I. Pipe, 1 inch dia. Sch 40	piece	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	974.00	19,480.00
529	G.I. Pipe, 1-1/2 inches dia. Sch 40	piece	14	0	0	14	6	0	0	6	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	32	1,838.00	58,816.00
530	G.I. Pipe, 1/2 inch dia. Sch 40	piece	11	0	0	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11	495.00	5,445.00
531	G.I. Pipe, 2 inches dia. Sch 40	piece	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	1,680.00	10,080.00
532	G.I. Sheet, plain - G-14 x 4 x 8	piece	16	0	0	16	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18	3,990.00	71,820.00
533	G.I. Sheet, plain - G-16 x 4 x 8	piece	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	1,733.00	25,995.00
534	G.I. Sheet, Plain - G-18 x 4 x 8	piece	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	1,595.00	23,925.00
535	G.I. Tee, 1/2 inch dia.	piece	26	0	0	26	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	36	31.50	1,134.00
536	G.I. Union, 1/2 inch dia.	piece	10			10	10			10				0				0	20	44.00	880.00
537	G.I. Washer, 3/4 inch	piece	30			30	30			30				0				0	60	10.00	600.00
538	Garbage Bin, with water tight lid, 360 ltrs. capacity, 8 inches wheel size, HDPE UV stabilized material	unit	22			22				0				0				0	22	7,500.00	165,000.00
539	Garden Hose, 30m x 1/2 inch dia., with coupling and nozzle	set	1			1				0				0				0	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
540	Garden Hose, 40m x 1/2 inch dia., with coupling and nozzle	set	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	7	1,450.00	10,150.00
541	Garden Hose, 40m x 1/2 inch dia., with coupling, nozzle and sprinkler	set	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	1,590.00	9,540.00
542	Garden Hose, Pressure - 1/2 inch, 60 psi WP - 90m/roll	roll	19	0	0	19	1	0	0	1	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	22	1,980.00	43,560.00
543	Garden Hose, Pressure - 5/8 inch, 60 psi - 90m/roll	roll				0	2			2				0				0	2	2,254.00	4,508.00
544	Garden Knife (Bolo/Hilamon), 8 inches length x 3 inches edge w/ wooden handle	piece	10			10				0				0				0	10	275.00	2,750.00

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
545	Garden Knife (Bolo/Hilamon), with wooden handle, multi-purpose - heavy duty	piece	19	0	0	19	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	19	275.00	5,225.00	
546	Garden Knife (Sanggut), with wooden handle - heavy duty	piece	21	0	0	21	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	21	600.00	12,600.00	
547	Garden Net, nylon (wooven), No. B108, 90 mtrs/roll	roll	1			1							0					1	6,552.00	6,552.00	
548	Garlic	kg	88	0	0	88	98	0	0	98	80	0	0	80	70	0	0	70	336	142.00	47,712.00
549	Gate Valve, 1/2 inch	piece	9	0	0	9	7	0	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16	256.00	4,096.00	
550	Gate Valve, 2 inches (Standard)	piece	6	0	0	6	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9	1,628.00	14,652.00	
551	Gauze Pad, 4 x 2, 100s	box	183	0	0	183	3	0	0	3	183	0	0	183	3	0	0	3	372	345.00	128,340.00
552	Gauze Pad, 4 x 4, 100s	box	453	0	0	453	3	0	0	3	453	0	0	453	3	0	0	3	912	920.00	839,040.00
553	Gear Oil # 140, 1 liter (shall comply with API-GL-4)	bottle	315	0	0	315	37	0	0	37	29	0	0	29	27	0	0	27	408	186.00	75,888.00
554	Gear Oil # 90, 1 liter	bottle	668	0	0	668	338	0	0	338	238	0	0	238	227	0	0	227	1471	177.00	260,367.00
555	Gelfoam	pack	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	36	836.00	30,096.00	
556	Germicidal Cleaner, Concentrated - Multi-purpose	gallon	120	0	0	120	0	0	0	120	0	0	120	0	0	0	0	240	1,890.00	453,600.00	
557	GF No. 2 (Reimbursement Expense Receipt)	pad	47	0	0	47	9	0	0	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	56	36.00	2,016.00	
558	GF No. 9 (Memorandum Receipt)	pad	24			24	12			12	12		12	12			12	60	78.00	4,680.00	
559	Ginger	kg	58	0	0	58	68	0	0	68	50	0	0	50	40	0	0	40	216	190.00	41,040.00
560	Glass Cleaner, spray (500 ml.)	bottle	1040	0	0	1040	402	0	0	402	225	0	0	225	24	0	0	24	1691	154.00	260,414.00
561	Glass Slides, 72s	box	833	0	0	833	0	0	0	0	815	0	0	815	0	0	0	0	1648	165.00	271,920.00
562	Glass Top, clear - 1/4 inch thick	sq. ft.	280	0	0	280	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	280	94.00	26,320.00	
563	Glass, Drinking - Crystal	piece	108	0	0	108	0	0	0	0	72	0	0	72	0	0	0	180	23.00	4,140.00	
564	Glass, Drinking - Stainless	piece	3366	0	0	3366	3268	0	0	3268	3366	0	0	3366	0	0	0	10000	27.00	270,000.00	
565	Gloves, Cloth w/ Rubber Palm - assorted sizes	pair	5947	0	0	5947	2610	0	0	2610	5327	0	0	5327	2100	0	0	2100	15984	68.00	1,086,912.00
566	Gloves, Disposable, Non-sterile lightly powdered, 100s	box	3181	0	0	3181	100	0	0	100	3180	0	0	3180	100	0	0	100	6561	242.00	1,587,762.00
567	Gloves, Disposable, Sterile, 50s	box	171	0	0	171	0	0	0	0	171	0	0	171	0	0	0	342	1,200.00	410,400.00	
568	Gloves, examining - large - 100/pack	pack	6			6				0				0				6	400.00	2,400.00	
569	Gloves, Hand Garden - Textile	pair	500			500				0				0				500	25.00	12,500.00	
570	Gloves, rubberized - assorted sizes	pair	334	0	0	334	104	0	0	104	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	498	55.00	27,390.00	
571	Gloves, Rubberized, Industrial/Chemical	pair	43	0	0	43	4	0	0	4	33	0	0	33	0	0	0	80	145.00	11,600.00	
572	Gloves, Vinyl	box				0				0				0	20			20	20	430.00	8,600.00
573	Glucose PAP SL, 6 x 45ml. VTL	kit	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	20	20	6,336.00	126,720.00
574	Glucose Strips, One-Touch Ultra	box	33	0	0	33	3	0	0	3	33	0	0	33	3	0	0	3	72	1,890.00	136,080.00
575	Glue Gun, G-250 (big)	unit	44	0	0	44	36	0	0	36	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	80	250.00	20,000.00	
576	Glue, Instant - for wood, metal, 1 gram	tube	15	0	0	15	15	0	0	15	15	0	0	15	15	0	0	15	60	33.00	1,980.00
577	Glue, liquid - white, 1 gal.	gallon	18	0	0	18	3	0	0	3	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	33	398.00	13,134.00	
578	Glue, Rubber - 1 gallon	gallon	80	0	0	80	80	0	0	80	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	160	715.00	114,400.00	
579	Glue, Wood - White	gallon	7	0	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	398.00	2,786.00	
580	Glue, Wood - White, quart size	can	15	0	0	15	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	121.00	3,630.00	
581	Gram Stain Set, 500ml.	set	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	12	18,795.00	225,540.00	
582	Grease Gun, with flexible hose	piece				0	4			4				0				4	880.00	3,520.00	
583	Grease, 0.5kg.	can	423	0	0	423	256	0	0	256	276	0	0	276	256	0	0	256	1211	133.00	161,063.00
584	Grease, 2 kg.	can	56	0	0	56	2	0	0	2	14	0	0	14	0	0	0	72	576.00	41,472.00	
585	Green Dust/Bush, more or less 500mm Ht.	piece	50			50				0				0				50	100.00	5,000.00	
586	Grinding Disc, 4 inches dia.	piece	63	0	0	63	42	0	0	42	36	0	0	36	24	0	0	24	165	121.00	19,965.00
587	Gun Tucker, T-150	unit	15	0	0	15	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	3,308.00	99,240.00	
588	Gutter Seal, 1 gallon	gallon	45	0	0	45	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	75	1,320.00	99,000.00	
589	Gutter Seal, quart size	can	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	6	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	14	286.00	4,004.00	
590	Hacksaw Frame, adjustable	unit	15	0	0	15	9	0	0	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	24	350.00	8,400.00	
591	Hammer, Claw - Heavy Duty	piece	31	0	0	31	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	47	281.00	13,207.00	
592	Hand Sanitizer Spary, 500ml.	bottle	80	0	0	80	0	0	0	0	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	140	400.00	56,000.00	
593	Hand Soap, Liquid - 500ml.	bottle	801	0	0	801	105	0	0	105	135	0	0	135	0	0	0	1041	100.00	104,100.00	
594	Handcuff	piece	20			20				0				0				20	715.00	14,300.00	



Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
595	Hard Hat, for construction	piece	95	0	0	95	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	95	125.00	11,875.00
596	Hawaian Cypress (12 inch dia./crown)	piece	50			50				0			0					0	50	150.00	7,500.00
597	HBsAg, One Step, 25s	box	10	0	0	10	10	0	0	10	10	0	10	9	0	0	0	9	39	1,320.00	51,480.00
598	Hearing Aid, Digital	set	7	0	0	7	7	0	0	7	8	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	22	8,000.00	176,000.00
599	Helmet, Motorcycle - Full-face	unit	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	34	2,625.00	89,250.00
600	Helmet, Safety - white (for construction)	piece	39	0	0	39	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	39	94.00	3,666.00
601	Hema Quick Stain Set	set	3	0	0	3	3	0	0	3	3	0	3	3	0	0	0	3	12	7,500.00	90,000.00
602	Hemacolor Kit, 3 x 100	kit	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	6	6,695.00	40,170.00
603	Hepatitis B Surface Antigen Test, E/A, Lutra 480T, Biomerieux	kit	21	0	0	21	0	0	0	0	21	0	0	21	0	0	0	0	42	74,075.00	3,111,150.00
604	Hepatitis B Surface Antigen Test, Immunochromatography, 25s	box	29	0	0	29	0	0	0	0	29	0	0	29	0	0	0	0	58	3,310.00	191,980.00
605	Hinges, 2x3 inches	pair	20	0	0	20	20	0	0	20	32	0	0	32	0	0	0	0	72	33.00	2,376.00
606	Hinges, 2x4 inches	pair	41	0	0	41	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	51	48.00	2,448.00
607	Hoe, Garden - 14 inches (heavy duty)	unit	5			5				0				0				0	5	700.00	3,500.00
608	Hog Cholera Vaccine, 10 doses /vl.	vial	150	0	0	150	150	0	0	150	150	0	0	150	150	0	0	150	600	154.00	92,400.00
609	Holder, Welding Rod 500A	piece	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	2	0	0	2	6	297.00	1,782.00
610	Hole Digger, heavy duty temper post, 1-1/2 inch dia. GI pipe, sch-20 with full-weld point, spread 5-7/8 inches.	unit	6			6				0				0				0	6	720.00	4,320.00
611	Hose with ply, pressurize - 3/4 inch x 100 mtrs.	roll	2			2				0				0				0	2	2,940.00	5,880.00
612	Hose, Flexible - 1/2 x 1/2 x 18 inches	piece	48	0	0	48	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	66	125.00	8,250.00
613	Hose, Power Sprayer - 50 meters/roll	roll	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	2,000.00	60,000.00
614	Human Tetanus Immunoglobulin, 250iu	vial	225	0	0	225	0	0	0	0	225	0	0	225	0	0	0	0	450	815.00	366,750.00
615	Hydralazine Ampule, 20mg/ml.	ampule	22	0	0	22	0	0	0	0	22	0	0	22	0	0	0	0	44	270.00	11,880.00
616	Hydraulic Oil # 10, 1 gallon (shall comply with API CC/SD)	gallon	390	0	0	390	390	0	0	390	390	0	0	390	390	0	0	390	1560	589.00	918,840.00
617	Hydraulic Oil # 10, 18ltr/pail (shall comply with API-CC/SD)	pail	831	0	0	831	121	0	0	121	165	0	0	165	103	0	0	103	1220	2,410.00	2,940,200.00
618	Hydraulic Oil # 30 Advanced, 20 ltrs/pail	pail	9	0	0	9	7	0	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16	5,350.00	85,600.00
619	Hydrocortisone Sodium vial, 100mg., 10s	box	35	0	0	35	0	0	0	0	35	0	0	35	0	0	0	0	70	605.00	42,350.00
620	Hyoscine-N-Butylbromide injection, 20mg., 10s	box	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	60	278.00	16,680.00
621	Hyoscine-N-Butylbromide, 10mg., 100s	box	185	0	0	185	0	0	0	0	185	0	0	185	0	0	0	0	370	224.00	82,880.00
622	Ibuprofen tablet, 400mg., 100s	box	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	30	73.00	2,190.00
623	IgG & IgM Antibody Test, 25T	kit	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	6	13,500.00	81,000.00
624	Imiquimod Cream, 250mg., 12 sachet/box	box	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	12	4,347.00	52,164.00
625	Impression Materrila, 454 grams	pack	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	800.00	2,400.00
626	Industrial Stand Fan, 32 inches metal blade	unit	1			1				0				0				0	1	9,000.00	9,000.00
627	Inflatable Scuba Diving Surface Signal Marker Bouy with Storage Bag, bright orange color, made of PVC material with hanging buckle on top of bag	unit	1			1				0				0				0	1	1,100.00	1,100.00
628	Ink Cartridge, Designjet, HP72, 130ml. (C9370A) - photo black	cart	7	0	0	7	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11	4,950.00	54,450.00
629	Ink Cartridge, Designjet, HP72, 130ml. (C9371A) - cyan	cart	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	4,950.00	29,700.00
630	Ink Cartridge, Designjet, HP72, 130ml. (C9372A) - magenta	cart	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	4,950.00	29,700.00
631	Ink Cartridge, Designjet, HP72, 130ml. (C9373A) - yellow	cart	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	4,950.00	29,700.00
632	Ink Cartridge, Designjet, HP72, 130ml. (C9374A) - grey	cart	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	4,950.00	29,700.00
633	Ink Cartridge, Epson 001, black (for printer L4150/L4160/L6160/L6170/L6190)	cart	68	0	0	68	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	98	390.00	38,220.00
634	Ink Cartridge, Epson 001, cyan (for printer L4150/L4160/L6160/L6170/L6190)	cart	52	0	0	52	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	72	390.00	28,080.00
635	Ink Cartridge, Epson 001, magenta (for printer L4150/L4160/L6160/L6170/L6190)	cart	132	0	0	132	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	192	390.00	74,880.00

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
636	Ink Cartridge, Epson 001, yellow (for printer L4150/L4160/L6160/L6170/L6190)	cart	52	0	0	52	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	72	390.00	28,080.00	
637	Ink Cartridge, Epson 003, black (for printer L3110/3150)	cart	2625	0	0	2625	210	0	0	210	80	0	0	80	30	0	0	2945	300.00	883,500.00	
638	Ink Cartridge, Epson 003, cyan (for printer L3110/3150)	cart	1677	0	0	1677	170	0	0	170	90	0	0	90	10	0	0	1947	300.00	584,100.00	
639	Ink Cartridge, Epson 003, magenta (for printer 3110/3150)	cart	1599	0	0	1599	130	0	0	130	90	0	0	90	10	0	0	1829	300.00	548,700.00	
640	Ink Cartridge, Epson 003, yellow (for printer L3110/3150)	cart	1679	0	0	1679	170	0	0	170	90	0	0	90	10	0	0	1949	300.00	584,700.00	
641	Ink Cartridge, Epson C13T00S14A (103 Ecotank) - black (for Epson Ecotank L3110)	bottle	68	0	0	68	0	0	0	0	13	0	0	13	0	0	0	81	285.00	23,085.00	
642	Ink Cartridge, Epson C13T00S24A (103 Ecotank) - cyan (for Epson Ecotank L3110)	bottle	3			3				0				0			0	3	320.00	960.00	
643	Ink Cartridge, Epson C13T00S34A (103 Ecotank) - magenta (for Epson Ecotank L3110)	bottle	3			3				0				0			0	3	320.00	960.00	
644	Ink Cartridge, Epson C13T00S44A (103 Ecotank) - yellow (for Epson Ecotank 3110)	bottle	3			3				0				0			0	3	320.00	960.00	
645	Ink Cartridge, Epson T6731 - black	bottle	117	0	0	117	0	0	0	0	35	0	0	35	0	0	0	152	650.00	98,800.00	
646	Ink Cartridge, Epson T6732 - cyan	bottle	92	0	0	92	0	0	0	0	35	0	0	35	0	0	0	127	650.00	82,550.00	
647	Ink Cartridge, Epson T6733 - magenta	bottle	92	0	0	92	0	0	0	0	35	0	0	35	0	0	0	127	650.00	82,550.00	
648	Ink Cartridge, Epson T6734 - yellow	bottle	92	0	0	92	0	0	0	0	35	0	0	35	0	0	0	127	650.00	82,550.00	
649	Ink Cartridge, Epson T6735 - light cyan	bottle	92	0	0	92	0	0	0	0	35	0	0	35	0	0	0	127	650.00	82,550.00	
650	Ink Cartridge, Epson T6736 - light magenta	bottle	92	0	0	92	0	0	0	0	35	0	0	35	0	0	0	127	650.00	82,550.00	
651	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Hewlett Packard MOH54AA (GT-52), cyan (for HP 5810)	bottle	101	0	0	101	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	121	394.00	47,674.00	
652	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Hewlett Packard MOH55AA (GT-52), magenta (for HP 5810)	bottle	101	0	0	101	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	121	394.00	47,674.00	
653	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Hewlett Packard MOH56AA (GT-52), yellow (for HP 5810)	bottle	96	0	0	96	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	106	394.00	41,764.00	
654	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Hewlett Packard MOH57AA (GT-51), black (for HP 5810)	bottle	158	0	0	158	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	198	394.00	78,012.00	
655	Ink, Risograph Machine CV-3230	cart	32	0	0	32	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	32	1,350.00	43,200.00	
656	Insecticide w/ the ff. composition - Cypermethrin 50g/ltr, Aromatic Solvent and Oil 850g/ltr, Emulsifier 100g/ltr. - 1 ltr/bot.	bottle	10			10				0				0			0	10	568.00	5,680.00	
657	Insecticide, Carboryl - 850g/kg, 250gms/pack (control of sucking and chewing insects)	pack	10			10				0				0			0	10	972.00	9,720.00	
658	Insecticide, Cartap Hydrochloride, 500gms/box	box	48	0	0	48	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	48	700.00	33,600.00	
659	Insecticide, Chlorantraniliprole 5SC, 250ml/bot.	bottle	58	0	0	58	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	58	1,400.00	81,200.00	
660	Insecticide, Lambdacyhalothrin 25gms/ltr. 2.5 EC, 250ml./bot.	bottle	48	0	0	48	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	48	399.00	19,152.00	
661	Insecticide, liquid - 420 ml.	bottle	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	517.00	6,204.00	
662	Insecticide, Methomyl SP, 250gms.	pack	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	900.00	54,000.00	
663	Insecticide, w/ the ff. composition - Lambdacynalothrin 25g/ltr, Aromatic Solvent 875g/ltr, Emulsifier 100g/ltr. - 1 ltr/bot.	bottle	10			10				0				0			0	10	1,313.00	13,130.00	
664	Insulin Glargine, 100u/ml x 3ml, 5s	box	3			3				0				0			0	3	3,813.00	11,439.00	
665	Intravenous Set, Macro	piece	350	0	0	350	350	0	0	350	350	0	0	350	350	0	0	350	1400	40.00	56,000.00
666	Intravenous Set, Micro	piece	350	0	0	350	350	0	0	350	350	0	0	350	350	0	0	350	1400	42.00	58,800.00
667	Iodine Solution, 500ml.	bottle	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	8	770.00	6,160.00	
668	Iron Dextran Polymaltose w/ Vitamin B12, 10ml/bot.	bottle	530	0	0	530	30	0	0	30	30	0	0	30	120	0	0	710	121.00	85,910.00	
669	Isoxsuprine HCl Tablet, 10mg. x 100s	box	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	60	1,373.00	82,380.00	
670	IV Cannula, gauge 18	piece	130	0	0	130	0	0	0	0	130	0	0	130	0	0	0	260	84.00	21,840.00	
671	IV Cannula, gauge 25	piece	91	0	0	91	0	0	0	0	91	0	0	91	0	0	0	182	84.00	15,288.00	
672	IV Cannula, gauge 26	piece	91	0	0	91	0	0	0	0	91	0	0	91	0	0	0	182	84.00	15,288.00	
673	Ivermectin, 100 ml/bot.	bottle	3			3	3			3	3			3	3		3	12	1,595.00	19,140.00	

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT	
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4			Total Quantity
674	Judicial Form No. 43 (Court Civil Docket)	book				0				0	2			2			0	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	
675	Judicial Form No. 44 (Court Criminal Docket)	book				0				0	3			3			0	3	1,900.00	5,700.00	
676	Juice Powder - 1 kgs/pack	pack	53	0	0	53	55	0	0	55	54	0	0	54	54	0	0	54	216	770.00	166,320.00
677	Juice, Pineapple (unsweetened), 1 gallon	can	36	0	0	36	33	0	0	33	30	0	0	30	30	0	0	30	129	173.00	22,317.00
678	Kangkong	kg	45	0	0	45	45	0	0	45	45	0	0	45	45	0	0	45	180	55.00	9,900.00
679	Ketorolac, 10s	box	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	60	1,045.00	62,700.00
680	Keyboard, USB wired	unit	160	0	0	160	26	0	0	26	15	0	0	15	9	0	0	9	210	300.00	63,000.00
681	Knife, Budding/Grafting - 7 inches, high quality stainless steel and PVC protect shell, durable and foldable with two (2) kinds of blades	unit	5			5				0				0				0	5	1,350.00	6,750.00
682	Knife, Butcher (thick stainless) - 8 inches	piece	3	0	0	3	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	6	108.00	648.00
683	Knife, Kitchen - 10 inches	unit	21	0	0	21	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	21	99.00	2,079.00
684	Knife, Kitchen - 7 inches	piece	11	0	0	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11	90.00	990.00
685	Ladder, Aluminum - 10 feet	unit	21	0	0	21	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	23	8,000.00	184,000.00
686	Ladder, Aluminum - 6 feet	unit	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	3,150.00	15,750.00
687	Ladle, aluminum - medium	piece	996	0	0	996	998	0	0	998	1006	0	0	1006	0	0	0	0	3000	75.00	225,000.00
688	Lagundi Forte, 60s	box	4600	0	0	4600	0	0	0	0	4600	0	0	4600	0	0	0	0	9200	306.00	2,815,200.00
689	Lagundi Syrup, 300mg/5ml, 60ml.	bottle	8000	0	0	8000	0	0	0	0	8000	0	0	8000	0	0	0	0	16000	75.50	1,208,000.00
690	Lamp, PAR LED - weatherproof, 10 watts (Daylight)	piece	30			30				0				0				0	30	425.00	12,750.00
691	Lampholder, Twin - weatherproof, Max 130W, 250V	unit	15			15				0				0				0	15	500.00	7,500.00
692	Lasota, 100ml.	vial	60	0	0	60	60	0	0	60	30	0	0	30	30	0	0	30	180	242.00	43,560.00
693	Lawn Tennis Ball, pressurized, 3 pieces/tube (Tournament Set)	tube	6			6				0				0				0	6	354.00	2,124.00
694	Lead Fastener	kilo	10			10	10			10				0				0	20	123.00	2,460.00
695	LED String Christmas Lights, waterproof, 5mm/100L, 7W, D 0.15, 0.12, 7 wires in 10 mtrs, color pink	set	0	0	0	0	540	0	0	540	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	540	238.00	128,520.00
696	Levamisole, 2 kgs/can	can	36	0	0	36	36	0	0	36	31	0	0	31	26	0	0	26	129	2,205.00	284,445.00
697	Lidocaine Anesthesia, 50ml.	bottle	230	0	0	230	0	0	0	0	230	0	0	230	0	0	0	0	460	150.00	69,000.00
698	Lidocaine HCL (R) - Epinephrine HCL, 2 percent solution, 50 cartridges by 1.7ml.	tin	73			73				0	72			72				0	145	2,200.00	319,000.00
699	Lifebouy Rescue Can	unit				0	3			3				0				0	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
700	Loperamide Tablet, 100s	box	120	0	0	120	0	0	0	0	120	0	0	120	0	0	0	0	240	44.00	10,560.00
701	Loratadine Syrup, 60ml.	bottle	300	0	0	300	0	0	0	0	300	0	0	300	0	0	0	0	600	120.00	72,000.00
702	Loratadine Tablet, 10mg., 100s	box	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	120	1,021.00	122,520.00
703	Losartan Potassium, 100mg., 100s	box	230	0	0	230	0	0	0	0	7230	0	0	7230	0	0	0	0	7460	1,551.20	11,571,952.00
704	Losartan Tablet, 50mg., 100s	box	450	0	0	450	0	0	0	0	8950	0	0	8950	0	0	0	0	9400	1,120.00	10,528,000.00
705	Lubricating Gel	box	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	880.00	5,280.00
706	Lumber, Good - 1x2x12 feet	piece	240	0	0	240	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	240	92.00	22,080.00
707	Lumber, Good - 2x2x10 feet	piece				0				0	25			25				0	25	154.00	3,850.00
708	Lumber, Good - 2x2x12 feet	piece	248	0	0	248	166	0	0	166	32	0	0	32	0	0	0	0	446	185.00	82,510.00
709	Lumber, Good - 2x2x8 feet	piece	8	0	0	8	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	24	100.00	2,400.00
710	Lumber, Good - 2x3x10 feet	piece				0				0	4			4				0	4	231.00	924.00
711	Lumber, Good - 2x3x12 feet	piece	8	0	0	8	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	24	277.00	6,648.00
712	Lumber, Good - 2x4x10	piece				0				0	10			10				0	10	308.00	3,080.00
713	Lumber, Luan - 1x2x8 feet	piece	8	0	0	8	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	24	62.00	1,488.00
714	Lumber, Luan - 1x6x8 feet	piece	8	0	0	8	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	24	185.00	4,440.00
715	Lumber, Luan - 2x4x12 feet	piece	8			8				0				0				0	8	370.00	2,960.00
716	Lumber, Luan - 2x4x8 feet	piece	8	0	0	8	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	24	246.00	5,904.00
717	Macaroni, Elbow - 1 kilo/pack	pack	152	0	0	152	131	0	0	131	132	0	0	132	130	0	0	130	545	320.00	174,400.00
718	Macroset	piece	570	0	0	570	0	0	0	0	570	0	0	570	0	0	0	0	1140	40.00	45,600.00
719	Magnesium Sulfate (poly amp.), 250mg/ml., 10ml., 10s	box	64	0	0	64	0	0	0	0	64	0	0	64	0	0	0	0	128	308.00	39,424.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT	
		Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity			
720	Magnesium Sulfate Ampule, 250mg/ml.	ampule	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	300	45.00	13,500.00
721	Mannitol, 20mg.	tube	14	0	0	14	0	0	0	0	14	0	0	14	0	0	0	0	28	196.00	5,488.00
722	Margarine	kg	65	0	0	65	65	0	0	65	47	0	0	47	47	0	0	47	224	177.00	39,648.00
723	Mask, for dust (ordinary)	piece	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	50	35.00	1,750.00
724	Mask, Mouth (good quality)	piece	50			50				0	50			50				0	100	12.00	1,200.00
725	Mask, Respiratory (Double Cartridge)	piece	4			4	4			4				0				0	8	428.00	3,424.00
726	Mask, sanitary - good quality	piece	1500	0	0	1500	1650	0	0	1650	1500	0	0	1500	600	0	0	600	5250	28.00	147,000.00
727	Mask, Surgical (Medical Grade), 50s/box	box	118	0	0	118	0	0	0	0	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	178	1,000.00	178,000.00
728	Master, Duplicating Machine (CV BA UA), for Riso CV3230	roll	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	2,900.00	8,700.00
729	Master, Risograph Machine CV-3230	roll	11	0	0	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11	2,850.00	31,350.00
730	Mat, Plastic (double)	piece	1367	0	0	1367	1367	0	0	1367	1366	0	0	1366	0	0	0	0	4100	520.00	2,132,000.00
731	Matting, Plastic - 1" x 2"	piece				0				0	100			100				0	100	200.00	20,000.00
732	Matting, Steel - 1/4 inch x 4 feet x 8 feet	piece	35	0	0	35	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	65	792.00	51,480.00
733	Mayonnaise, 3.5 ltrs/bot.	bottle	30	0	0	30	30	0	0	30	30	0	0	30	30	0	0	30	120	950.00	114,000.00
734	Mayonnaise, 700 ml.	bottle	24	0	0	24	24	0	0	24	6	0	0	6	6	0	0	6	60	282.00	16,920.00
735	Measuring Cup	set	2			2				0				0				0	2	460.00	920.00
736	Measuring Wheel, collapsible, 2 wheels	unit	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	2,000.00	8,000.00
737	Mebendazole Suspension, 100mg/5ml, 60ml.	bottle	460	0	0	460	0	0	0	0	460	0	0	460	0	0	0	0	920	26.92	24,766.40
738	Mefenamic Acid, 500mg capsule, 100s	box	9650	0	0	9650	0	0	0	0	9650	0	0	9650	0	0	0	0	19300	53.00	1,022,900.00
739	Metal Furring - 0.8mm. thick x 1 inch x 3 inches (double)	piece				0				0	6			6				0	6	170.00	1,020.00
740	Metformin, 500mg., 100s	box	300	0	0	300	0	0	0	0	300	0	0	300	0	0	0	0	600	431.20	258,720.00
741	Methyl dopa, 250mg., 100s	box	147	0	0	147	0	0	0	0	147	0	0	147	0	0	0	0	294	1,593.00	468,342.00
742	Metoclopramide ampule, 5mg/ml., 10s	box	75	0	0	75	0	0	0	0	75	0	0	75	0	0	0	0	150	154.00	23,100.00
743	Metoclopramide tablet, 10mg., 100s	box	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	30	402.00	12,060.00
744	Metoprolol, 50mg tablet, 100s	box	60	0	0	60	10	0	0	10	3050	0	0	3050	0	0	0	0	3120	390.00	1,216,800.00
745	Metronidazole Suspension, 125mg/5ml., 60ml.	bottle	1150	0	0	1150	0	0	0	0	1150	0	0	1150	0	0	0	0	2300	12.00	27,600.00
746	Metronidazole, 500mg. tablet, 100s	box	152	0	0	152	0	0	0	0	152	0	0	152	0	0	0	0	304	67.00	20,368.00
747	Metronidazole, 500mg/100ml. IV	bottle	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	120	116.00	13,920.00
748	MF No. 102 (Certificate of Birth)	pad	350	0	0	350	190	0	0	190	190	0	0	190	180	0	0	180	910	336.00	305,760.00
749	MF No. 103 (Certificate of Death)	pad	104	0	0	104	70	0	0	70	70	0	0	70	70	0	0	70	314	336.00	105,504.00
750	MF No. 25 (Register of Marriage)	book	19	0	0	19	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	19	470.00	8,930.00
751	MF No. 90 (Application for Marriage License)	pad	110	0	0	110	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	110	296.00	32,560.00
752	MF No. 97 (Marriage Contract)	pad	79	0	0	79	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	81	336.00	27,216.00
753	Miconazole Nitrate, 2 percent, 10gms.	tube	900	0	0	900	0	0	0	0	900	0	0	900	0	0	0	0	1800	206.00	370,800.00
754	Microscope Cover Glass	box				0				0				0	5			5	5	800.00	4,000.00
755	Microscope Slides	piece				0				0				0	12			12	12	130.00	1,560.00
756	Microset	piece	300	0	0	300	0	0	0	0	300	0	0	300	0	0	0	0	600	42.00	25,200.00
757	Microslides, 1 x 3 inches, 72s	box	35	0	0	35	35	0	0	35	35	0	0	35	35	0	0	35	140	91.00	12,740.00
758	Miki, Dried, 1 x 10/pack	pack	585	0	0	585	555	0	0	555	555	0	0	555	555	0	0	555	2250	28.00	63,000.00
759	Miki, Fresh	kg	375	0	0	375	375	0	0	375	375	0	0	375	375	0	0	375	1500	110.00	165,000.00
760	Milk, Condensed - 300ml.	can	359	0	0	359	358	0	0	358	323	0	0	323	322	0	0	322	1362	54.00	73,548.00
761	Milk, Evaporated - 410ml.	can	1510	0	0	1510	1510	0	0	1510	1470	0	0	1470	1470	0	0	1470	5960	50.00	298,000.00
762	Milk, Infant (0 to 6 months), 150gms.	box	45	0	0	45	45	0	0	45	45	0	0	45	45	0	0	45	180	123.00	22,140.00
763	Milk, Infant (1 year old plus), 150gms.	box	45	0	0	45	45	0	0	45	45	0	0	45	45	0	0	45	180	130.00	23,400.00
764	Milk, Powdered Full Cream, Vanilla Flavor (for pregnant women), 800gms/pack	pack	150	0	0	150	150	0	0	150	150	0	0	150	150	0	0	150	600	850.00	510,000.00
765	Milk, Powdered, Full Cream - 300 gms.	box	623	0	0	623	622	0	0	622	623	0	0	623	622	0	0	622	2490	147.00	366,030.00
766	Monggo, Green	kg	486	0	0	486	486	0	0	486	480	0	0	480	480	0	0	480	1932	122.00	235,704.00
767	Monosodium Glutamate (Vetsin) - 1 kg/pack	pack	3	0	0	3	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	152.00	912.00
768	Monosodium Glutamate (Vetsin) - 250gms/pack	pack	225	0	0	225	225	0	0	225	225	0	0	225	225	0	0	225	900	41.00	36,900.00
769	Montelukast, 10mg tablet, 100s	box	136	0	0	136	0	0	0	0	136	0	0	136	0	0	0	0	272	2,050.00	557,600.00

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
770	Mop Squeezer, Plastic (Heavy Duty)	unit	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	3,335.00	66,700.00	
771	Mothballs - 1 x 12/px	pack	49	0	0	49	36	0	0	36	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	85	99.00	8,415.00	
772	Multivitamin Capsule, 100s	box	65	0	0	65	0	0	0	3065	0	0	3065	0	0	0	0	3130	846.00	2,647,980.00	
773	Multivitamin Drops w/ Iron	bottle	1800	0	0	1800	0	0	0	1800	0	0	1800	0	0	0	0	3600	30.00	108,000.00	
774	Multivitamin Injection Rebuilds Muscle, 100ml/bot.	bottle	65	0	0	65	65	0	0	65	65	0	0	65	65	0	0	65	260	737.00	191,620.00
775	Multivitamin Syrup, 60ml.	bottle	7800	0	0	7800	0	0	0	7800	0	0	7800	0	0	0	0	15600	14.00	218,400.00	
776	Multivitamin w/ Electrolytes, 2.27 kgs/can	can	20			20	20			20	20			20	20			20	80	1,023.00	81,840.00
777	Multivitamin w/ Iron capsule, 100s	box	3000	0	0	3000	0	0	0	3000	0	0	3000	0	0	0	0	6000	113.00	678,000.00	
778	Multivitamin/Mineral drops, 15ml.	bottle	300	0	0	300	0	0	0	300	0	0	300	0	0	0	0	600	40.00	24,000.00	
779	Mupirocin 20mg, Betamethasone Dipropionate, 500mcg, 5gms.	tube	750	0	0	750	0	0	0	750	0	0	750	0	0	0	0	1500	315.00	472,500.00	
780	Mustard	kg	60	0	0	60	60	0	0	60	60	0	0	60	60	0	0	60	240	88.00	21,120.00
781	Nail, C.W. - 1 inch	kg	111	0	0	111	75	0	0	75	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	186	65.00	12,090.00	
782	Nail, C.W. - 1-1/2 inches	kg	162	0	0	162	75	0	0	75	83	0	0	83	0	0	0	320	62.00	19,840.00	
783	Nail, C.W. - 2 inches	kg	92	0	0	92	10	0	0	10	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	110	65.00	7,150.00	
784	Nail, C.W. - 2 inches (box)	box	12	0	0	12	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	24	1,133.00	27,192.00	
785	Nail, C.W. - 3 inches	kg	42	0	0	42	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	42	61.00	2,562.00	
786	Nail, C.W. - 3 inches (box)	box	12	0	0	12	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	24	1,430.00	34,320.00	
787	Nail, C.W. - 4 inches	kg	42	0	0	42	10	0	0	10	14	0	0	14	0	0	0	66	61.00	4,026.00	
788	Nail, C.W. - 4 inches (box)	box	21	0	0	21	21	0	0	21	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	42	1,430.00	60,060.00	
789	Nail, C.W. - assorted sizes	kilo	8			8				0				0			0	8	76.00	608.00	
790	Nail, Concrete - 2 inches	kg	69	0	0	69	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	84	94.00	7,896.00	
791	Nail, Concrete - 3 inches	kg	21	0	0	21	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	36	94.00	3,384.00	
792	Nail, Concrete - assorted sizes	kilo	2			2				0				0			0	2	94.00	188.00	
793	Nail, Finishing - 1 inch	kg	75	0	0	75	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	75	74.00	5,550.00	
794	Nail, Finishing - 1-1/2 inches	kg	76	0	0	76	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	76	74.00	5,624.00	
795	Nail, Finishing - 2 inches	kg	1			1				0				0			0	1	78.00	78.00	
796	Nail, Finishing - 2-1/2 inches (box)	box	3	0	0	3	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	2,103.00	12,618.00	
797	Nasal Cannula, adult	piece	93	0	0	93	0	0	0	92	0	0	92	0	0	0	0	185	150.00	27,750.00	
798	Nasal Cannula, pedia	piece	93	0	0	93	0	0	0	92	0	0	92	0	0	0	0	185	150.00	27,750.00	
799	Nebulizer Kit	piece	315	0	0	315	175	0	0	175	315	0	0	315	175	0	0	175	980	72.00	70,560.00
800	Needle, gauge 18, 100"s	box	6			6				0	6			6			0	12	750.00	9,000.00	
801	Needle, gauge 20, 100"s	box	6			6				0	6			6			0	12	750.00	9,000.00	
802	Needle, Hypodermic G-18, 1-1/2 inches	piece	60	0	0	60	40	0	0	40	40	0	0	40	40	0	0	40	180	253.00	45,540.00
803	Needle, Suturing (big) none cutting	pack	3	0	0	3	3	0	0	3	3	0	0	3	3	0	0	3	12	249.00	2,988.00
804	Neomycin/Tylosin/Trimetophrim Sulfazine	capsule	900	0	0	900	300	0	0	300	150	0	0	150	150	0	0	150	1500	19.00	28,500.00
805	Net, B54 (Knotless)	roll	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	5,040.00	75,600.00	
806	Net, Fine Mesh Sinamay (Blue)	roll	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	4,536.00	68,040.00	
807	Newborn Blood Screening Kit	kit	50			50	50			50	50			50	50			50	200	550.00	110,000.00
808	Nifedipine, 5mg. capsule, 100s	box	90	0	0	90	0	0	0	90	0	0	90	0	0	0	0	180	109.00	19,620.00	
809	Noodle, Beef/chicken - Curry, 79gms/pack	pack	1475	0	0	1475	75	0	0	75	75	0	0	75	75	0	0	75	1700	17.00	28,900.00
810	Noodles, Instant - 30gms. x 36/ctn.	carton	694	0	0	694	755	0	0	755	635	0	0	635	188	0	0	188	2272	779.00	1,769,888.00
811	Noodles, Instant - 75gms. x 24/ctn.	carton	68	0	0	68	8	0	0	8	8	0	0	8	6	0	0	6	90	508.00	45,720.00
812	Normal Saline Solution, 0.85, 500ml.	bottle	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	6	0	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	12	220.00	2,640.00
813	NSS Solution, 1 liter (for irrigation)	bottle	15	0	0	15	15	0	0	15	15	0	0	15	15	0	0	15	60	220.00	13,200.00
814	Numbering Machine, 10 digits - heavy duty	unit	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	
815	Nylon Chord, # 500	roll	645	0	0	645	475	0	0	475	282	0	0	282	10	0	0	10	1412	143.00	201,916.00
816	Nylon Cutter Assembly (for Bush Cutter)	set	66	0	0	66	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	106	1,430.00	151,580.00	
817	Nylon Net - Black	meter				0				0	10			10				10	50.00	500.00	
818	Nylon, Monofilament - # 500	roll	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	1,000.00	15,000.00	
819	Oatmeal, Instant - 1 kg/pack	pack	93	0	0	93	92	0	0	92	93	0	0	93	92	0	0	92	370	140.00	51,800.00

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
820	OCRG Form No. 111 (Register of Legal Instrument)	book	26	0	0	26	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	26	600.00	15,600.00
821	Odor Eliminator/Germicidal Cleaner (w/ Quaternary Ammonium Chloride content, Environmental Friendly), 1 liter	liter	92	0	0	92	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	92	424.00	39,008.00
822	Odor Eliminator/Germicidal Cleaner (w/ Quaternary Ammonium Chloride content, Environmental Friendly, Food Safe) - 30 liters/drum	drum	425	0	0	425	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	425	10,300.00	4,377,500.00
823	Office Chair, Executive (high back, swivel function w/ height adjustment, chrome steel base, seat size 52cm x 54cm, back size 72cm x 50cm)	unit	56	0	0	56	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	58	8,500.00	493,000.00
824	Office Chair, frame - chrome plated material, seat - faux leather, dimension - 39H x 17W x 17D, with tufted features.	unit	39	0	0	39	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	39	4,000.00	156,000.00
825	Office Chair, mesh back w/ arm-rest, swivel with pneumatic height adjustment	unit	116	0	0	116	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	120	3,000.00	360,000.00
826	Office Chair, wooden with backrest without armrest	unit				0	10						0					0	10	2,500.00	25,000.00
827	Office Table, wooden (4 x 2 feet) with 1 center and 2 side drawer	unit	94	0	0	94	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	96	7,000.00	672,000.00
828	Oil Immersion, 20ml.	bottle	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	6	1,800.00	10,800.00
829	Oil Treatment, Additive Premium Oil for diesel, 0.45 liter	can	99	0	0	99	92	0	0	92	46	0	0	46	36	0	0	36	273	139.00	37,947.00
830	Oil Treatment, Additive Premium Oil for gasoline, 443ml.	can	64	0	0	64	57	0	0	57	6	0	0	6	6	0	0	6	133	139.00	18,487.00
831	Oil, Cooking	gallon	271	0	0	271	271	0	0	271	257	0	0	257	257	0	0	257	1056	535.00	564,960.00
832	Oil, Cooking (Corn) - 1 liter/bot.	bottle	158	0	0	158	158	0	0	158	140	0	0	140	140	0	0	140	596	150.00	89,400.00
833	Omeprazol Tablet, 20mg., 30s	box	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	120	525.00	63,000.00
834	Omeprazole Capsule, 40mg., 30s	box	120	0	0	120	0	0	0	0	120	0	0	120	0	0	0	0	240	990.00	237,600.00
835	Onion	kg	133	0	0	133	139	0	0	139	116	0	0	116	107	0	0	107	495	142.00	70,290.00
836	Oral Rehydration Salts w/ Flavor, 25s	box	510	0	0	510	0	0	0	0	510	0	0	510	0	0	0	0	1020	270.00	275,400.00
837	Outlet, Convenience - 3 gang	piece	80			80				0								0	80	75.00	6,000.00
838	Oxygen Mask, Adult	piece	235	0	0	235	75	0	0	75	235	0	0	235	75	0	0	75	620	132.00	81,840.00
839	Oxygen Mask, Pedia	piece	175	0	0	175	75	0	0	75	175	0	0	175	75	0	0	75	500	149.00	74,500.00
840	Oxytetracycline Hydrochloride, 100 ml/bot.	bottle	25			25	25			25	25			25	25			25	100	913.00	91,300.00
841	Oxytocin Ampule, 10s	box	260	0	0	260	0	0	0	0	260	0	0	260	0	0	0	0	520	605.00	314,600.00
842	Oxytocin, 10 ml/bot.	bottle	10			10	10			10	10			10	10			10	40	185.00	7,400.00
843	Oyster Sauce, 420ml.	bottle	114	0	0	114	115	0	0	115	99	0	0	99	98	0	0	98	426	185.00	78,810.00
844	P Trap, Lavatory - 1-1/4 inch	piece	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	60.00	900.00
845	Padlock, 30mm. (Good Quality)	piece	189	0	0	189	26	0	0	26	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	215	73.00	15,695.00
846	Padlock, 50mm. (Good Quality)	piece	264	0	0	264	27	0	0	27	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	291	193.00	56,163.00
847	Padlock, 60mm. (Good Quality)	piece	24	0	0	24	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	34	242.00	8,228.00
848	Pail, Plastic (White) - Big	piece	4	0	0	4	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	220.00	1,100.00
849	Pail, Plastic - 6 ltrs. Cap.	piece	291	0	0	291	123	0	0	123	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	414	149.00	61,686.00
850	Pail, plastic w/ cover (blue), 12 ltrs cap.	piece	26	0	0	26	10	0	0	10	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	38	160.00	6,080.00
851	Pail, w/ cover - 105 ltrs. cap.	unit	63	0	0	63	5	0	0	5	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	73	650.00	47,450.00
852	Pail, w/ Cover - 60 ltrs. cap.	piece	54	0	0	54	31	0	0	31	24	0	0	24	30	0	0	30	139	317.00	44,063.00
853	Pail, w/ cover - 75 ltrs. cap.	unit	1			1				0				0				0	1	375.00	375.00
854	Paint, Acrylic - Gray	gallon	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	24	1,265.00	30,360.00
855	Paint, Aerosol - Black	can	102	0	0	102	0	0	0	0	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	122	165.00	20,130.00
856	Paint, Aerosol - Fluorescent Pink	can	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	165.00	9,900.00
857	Paint, Aerosol - Mazda Green	can	66	0	0	66	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	66	165.00	10,890.00
858	Paint, Aerosol - Medium Yellow	can	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	165.00	9,900.00
859	Paint, Aerosol - River Blue	can	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	165.00	9,900.00
860	Paint, Aerosol - Sky Blue/Light Blue	can	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	165.00	9,900.00

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
861	Paint, Aerosol - White	can	66	0	0	66	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	66	165.00	10,890.00	
862	Paint, Aerosol - Yamaha Red	can	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	165.00	9,900.00	
863	Paint, Enamel - Black	gallon	2			2			0								0	2	680.00	1,360.00	
864	Paint, Enamel - Choco Brown (QDE)	gallon	18	0	0	18	16	0	0	16	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	36	550.00	19,800.00	
865	Paint, Enamel - Flatwall White	gallon	153	0	0	153	30	0	0	30	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	185	715.00	132,275.00	
866	Paint, Enamel - Metal Primer	gallon	32	0	0	32	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	32	567.00	18,144.00	
867	Paint, Enamel - QDE Black	gallon	33	0	0	33	17	0	0	17	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	50	739.00	36,950.00	
868	Paint, Enamel - QDE Green	gallon	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	568.00	8,520.00	
869	Paint, Enamel - QDE Silver Aluminum	gallon	81	0	0	81	39	0	0	39	15	0	0	15	9	0	9	144	647.00	93,168.00	
870	Paint, Enamel - QDE White	gallon	36	0	0	36	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	36	759.00	27,324.00	
871	Paint, Enamel - QDE Yellow	gallon	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	770.00	11,550.00	
872	Paint, Enamel - Red Oxide Primer	gallon	74	0	0	74	43	0	0	43	19	0	0	19	11	0	11	147	473.00	69,531.00	
873	Paint, Enamel - Semi-Gloss, White	gallon	21	0	0	21	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	21	787.00	16,527.00	
874	Paint, Enamel - Tinting Color - Black	can	22	0	0	22	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	22	110.00	2,420.00	
875	Paint, Enamel - Tinting Color - Blue	can	11	0	0	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11	110.00	1,210.00	
876	Paint, Enamel - Tinting Color - Bulletin Red	pint	5			5			0					0			0	5	95.00	475.00	
877	Paint, Enamel - Tinting Color - Burnt Sienna	can	11	0	0	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11	110.00	1,210.00	
878	Paint, Enamel - Tinting Color - Green	can	11	0	0	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11	110.00	1,210.00	
879	Paint, Enamel - Tinting Color - Raw Sienna	can	41	0	0	41	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	41	110.00	4,510.00	
880	Paint, Enamel - Tinting Color - Red	can	5			5			0					0			0	5	100.00	500.00	
881	Paint, Enamel - Tinting Color - Yellow	can	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	110.00	880.00	
882	Paint, Enamel - Wood Stain Maple	gallon	15	0	0	15	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	422.00	12,660.00	
883	Paint, Epoxy - gray	gallon	33	0	0	33	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	34	935.00	31,790.00	
884	Paint, Latex - Flat Choco Brown	gallon				0			0	1			1				0	1	650.00	650.00	
885	Paint, Latex - Flat White	gallon	132	0	0	132	42	0	0	42	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	180	616.00	110,880.00	
886	Paint, Latex - Gloss White	gallon	252	0	0	252	117	0	0	117	24	0	0	24	18	0	18	411	715.00	293,865.00	
887	Paint, Latex - Gloss, Black	gallon	2			2			0					0			0	2	715.00	1,430.00	
888	Paint, Latex - Red, quart size	can	19	0	0	19	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	25	167.00	4,175.00	
889	Paint, Latex - Thalo Blue, quart size	can	12	0	0	12	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18	165.00	2,970.00	
890	Paint, Latex - Tile Red	gallon	68	0	0	68	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	128	440.00	56,320.00	
891	Paint, Latex - White, quart size	can	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	30	178.00	5,340.00	
892	Paint, Latex - Yellow, quart size	can	12	0	0	12	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18	143.00	2,574.00	
893	Paint, Latex Tinting Color - Burnt Sienna, pint size	can	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	51.00	3,060.00	
894	Paint, Latex Tinting Color - Hanza Yellow, pint size	can	57	0	0	57	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	59	53.00	3,127.00	
895	Paint, Latex Tinting Color - Lamp Black, pint size	can	58	0	0	58	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	58	46.00	2,668.00	
896	Paint, Latex Tinting Color - Raw Sienna, pint size	can	75	0	0	75	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	75	44.00	3,300.00	
897	Paint, Latex Tinting Color - Thalo Blue, pint size	can	51	0	0	51	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	51	44.00	2,244.00	
898	Paint, Latex Tinting Color - Thalo Green, pint size	can	51	0	0	51	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	69	44.00	3,036.00	
899	Paint, Latex Tinting Color - Thaloudine Red, pint size	can	51	0	0	51	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	51	44.00	2,244.00	
900	Paint, Liquid Tile (Beige)	gallon	20			20			0					0			0	20	720.00	14,400.00	
901	Paint, Liquid Tile (Gloss White)	gallon	29	0	0	29	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	29	1,059.00	30,711.00	
902	Paint, Liquid Tile Primer	gallon	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	979.00	11,748.00	
903	Paint, Liquid Tile Tinting Color - Black	pint	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	116.00	696.00	
904	Paint, Liquid Tile Tinting Color - Blue	pint	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	116.00	696.00	
905	Paint, Liquid Tile Tinting Color - Red	pint	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	116.00	696.00	
906	Paint, Liquid Tile Tinting Color - Yellow	pint	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	116.00	696.00	
907	Paint, Roofing - Baguio Green	gallon	44	0	0	44	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	44	748.00	32,912.00	
908	Pajama, chinese cotton cloth	piece	300	0	0	300	200	0	0	200	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	500	109.00	54,500.00	
909	Pallet, Scrape with Handle - 2-1/2 inches	piece	36	0	0	36	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	36	50.00	1,800.00	
910	Panty, Large (Underwear)	dozen	6	0	0	6	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9	330.00	2,970.00	
911	Panty, Medium (Underwear)	dozen	6	0	0	6	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9	322.00	2,898.00	

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
912	Panty, Small (Underwear)	dozen	6	0	0	6	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9	322.00	2,898.00	
913	Paper, Cambric Board - long (10 pcs/pk)	pack	43	0	0	43	18	0	0	18	18	0	0	18	18	0	0	18	50.00	4,850.00	
914	Paper, Specialty Board, 220gsm - 8-1/2 x 13, 10''s/pack	pack	80	0	0	80	15	0	0	15	36	0	0	36	24	0	0	24	55.00	8,525.00	
915	Paper, Sticker (White matte) - 8.5 x 13	pack	155	0	0	155	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	6	24	0	0	24	88.00	16,280.00	
916	Paracetamol Drops	bottle	7600	0	0	7600	0	0	0	0	7600	0	0	7600	0	0	0	15200	12.00	182,400.00	
917	Paracetamol Drops, 100mg/ml., 15ml.	bottle	350	0	0	350	0	0	0	0	350	0	0	350	0	0	0	700	12.00	8,400.00	
918	Paracetamol suppository, 125mg., 24s	box	90	0	0	90	0	0	0	0	90	0	0	90	0	0	0	180	279.00	50,220.00	
919	Paracetamol Suppository, 250mg., 24s	box	50			50				0	50			50			0	100	213.00	21,300.00	
920	Paracetamol Syrup, 250mg/5ml, 60ml.	bottle	1500	0	0	1500	0	0	0	0	1500	0	0	1500	0	0	0	3000	16.00	48,000.00	
921	Paracetamol, 250mg. syrup, 60ml.	bottle	30100	0	0	30100	0	0	0	0	30100	0	0	30100	0	0	0	60200	16.00	963,200.00	
922	Paracetamol, 500mg. tablet, 100s	box	8800	0	0	8800	0	0	0	0	8800	0	0	8800	0	0	0	17600	25.00	440,000.00	
923	Parvovirus Vaccine	vial				0				0	24			24			0	24	350.00	8,400.00	
924	Peas, Green - 450 gms.	can	150	0	0	150	168	0	0	168	156	0	0	156	136	0	0	136	28.00	17,080.00	
925	Pechay	kg	75	0	0	75	75	0	0	75	75	0	0	75	75	0	0	75	77.00	23,100.00	
926	Penicilin V Potassium/Streptomycin, 50s/box	box	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	1,785.00	5,355.00	
927	Penicillin G Benzathin, 1.2 million units/vial	vial	300	0	0	300	0	0	0	0	300	0	0	300	0	0	0	600	123.46	74,076.00	
928	Penicillin Streptomycin	piece	400	0	0	400	200	0	0	200	150	0	0	150	150	0	0	150	99.00	89,100.00	
929	Pepper Powder	kg	33	0	0	33	33	0	0	33	30	0	0	30	30	0	0	30	126	396.00	49,896.00
930	Permethrin Lotion, 30ml.	bottle	50			50				0	50			50			0	100	95.00	9,500.00	
931	Permethrin Shampoo, 10mg/ml., 30ml.	piece	300	0	0	300	0	0	0	0	300	0	0	300	0	0	0	600	135.00	81,000.00	
932	PF No. 58 (Bolts for Provincial Form 58)	piece	2750	0	0	2750	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2750	20.00	55,000.00	
933	PF No. 58 (Cover for Provincial Form No. 140)	piece	1450	0	0	1450	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1450	149.00	216,050.00	
934	Pickle Relish, 405 gms.	bottle	0	0	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18	121.00	2,178.00	
935	Pickmattok	unit				0	3			3				0			0	3	248.00	744.00	
936	Pigment Gel Ink Refill, waterbase - black	piece	25			25	25			25	25			25			0	75	66.00	4,950.00	
937	Pillow Case, Large	piece	286	0	0	286	280	0	0	280	280	0	0	280	0	0	0	846	77.00	65,142.00	
938	Pillow, Large	piece	246	0	0	246	240	0	0	240	240	0	0	240	0	0	0	726	322.00	233,772.00	
939	Pitcher, Glass	piece	3			3	1			1				0			0	4	315.00	1,260.00	
940	Plain LR, 1 liter	bottle	350	0	0	350	0	0	0	0	350	0	0	350	0	0	0	700	110.00	77,000.00	
941	Plant - Bougainvillea sp. (magenta), 1 - 1.5 ft crown	piece	10			10				0				0			0	10	200.00	2,000.00	
942	Plant - Green Dust/Bush, more or less 400mm. crown	piece	30			30				0				0			0	30	350.00	10,500.00	
943	Plant - Japanese Bush	piece	100			100				0				0			0	100	80.00	8,000.00	
944	Plant - Japanese Cypress (large size)	piece	20			20				0				0			0	20	500.00	10,000.00	
945	Plant - Purple Inflorescence (Zamboangenita), medium - large size	piece	100			100				0				0			0	100	150.00	15,000.00	
946	Plant - Royal Palm (Rostonea Elata), 8 inches dia. at 1 mtr. caliper	piece	5			5				0				0			0	5	3,500.00	17,500.00	
947	Plant - Santan (assorted colors), more or less 200mm dia., 300mm height	piece	100			100				0				0			0	100	50.00	5,000.00	
948	Plaster, Hypoallergenic, 1 inch, 12s	box	42	0	0	42	0	0	0	0	42	0	0	42	0	0	0	84	825.00	69,300.00	
949	Plaster, Zinc Oxide (hospital size)	tube	30	0	0	30	25	0	0	25	30	0	0	30	5	0	0	5	90	1,100.00	99,000.00
950	Plastic Mulch, 1.2 x 400 x 0.003	roll	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	2,940.00	17,640.00	
951	Plastic Mulch, 400m/roll	roll	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	3,000.00	36,000.00	
952	Plastic Straw, Soft Tie, 1000m/roll	roll	45	0	0	45	45	0	0	45	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	90	170.00	15,300.00	
953	Plastic, Clear, Soft # 2.60	roll	60	0	0	60	55	0	0	55	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	115	869.00	99,935.00	
954	Plastic, Dark Blue Color, 48 inches width	roll	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	1,043.00	31,290.00	
955	Plastic, Green Color, 48 inches width	roll	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	1,043.00	31,290.00	
956	Plastic, Light Blue Color, 48 inches width	roll	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	1,043.00	31,290.00	
957	Plastic, Pink, 48 inches width	roll	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	1,043.00	31,290.00	
958	Plastic, Red Color, 48 inches width	roll	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	1,043.00	31,290.00	
959	Plastic, White Color, 48 inches width	roll	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	1,043.00	31,290.00	
960	Plastic, Yellow Color, 48 inches width	roll	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	1,043.00	31,290.00	
961	Plate, Mild Steel (MS) - 1/2	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	4	0	0	4	11,500.00	69,000.00	



Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
962	Plate, Plastic (medium)	pack	3366	0	0	3366	3368	0	0	3368	3266	0	0	3266	0	0	0	0	10000	48.00	480,000.00
963	Plate, Porcelain, size 10 1/2 dia.	piece	87	0	0	87	200	0	0	200	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	287	31.00	8,897.00
964	Platter, Breakable - large	piece	6			6				0				0				0	6	138.00	828.00
965	Plier, Combination - 8 inches	unit	6	0	0	6	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	242.00	1,694.00
966	Plier, Cutter - Electrical - 6 inches	piece	2			2				0				0				0	2	385.00	770.00
967	Plier, Long Nose - 8 inches	piece				0	1			1				0				0	1	363.00	363.00
968	Plier, Mechanical - 8 inches	unit	1			1				0				0				0	1	292.00	292.00
969	Plyboard, 3/4	piece	103	0	0	103	0	0	0	0	82	0	0	82	0	0	0	0	185	1,045.00	193,325.00
970	Plywood, Marine - 1/2 inch	piece	115	0	0	115	89	0	0	89	9	0	0	9	0	0	0	0	213	1,177.00	250,701.00
971	Plywood, Marine - 1/4 inch	piece	167	0	0	167	93	0	0	93	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	260	528.00	137,280.00
972	Plywood, Marine - 3/4 inch	piece	115	0	0	115	81	0	0	81	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	196	1,733.00	339,668.00
973	Plywood, Ordinary - 1/2 x 4 x 8	piece	20	0	0	20	3	0	0	3	70	0	0	70	0	0	0	0	93	770.00	71,610.00
974	Plywood, Ordinary - 1/4 inch	piece	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	72	0	0	72	0	0	0	0	82	396.00	32,472.00
975	Pnemodog Vaccine	vial				0				0	24			24				0	24	350.00	8,400.00
976	Portable Emergency Medical Kit with Complete Accessories	unit	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	3,000.00	15,000.00
977	Pot, Cooking - Medium	unit	1119	0	0	1119	1141	0	0	1141	1140	0	0	1140	0	0	0	0	3400	600.00	2,040,000.00
978	Pot, Poly - 24 cm. dia.	piece	1400	0	0	1400	600	0	0	600	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2000	28.00	56,000.00
979	Pot, Tuaka Clay (kiln dried) - decorative, bowl type, HD (large)	piece	5			5				0				0				0	5	1,250.00	6,250.00
980	Pot, Tuaka Clay (kiln dried) - decorative, HD (large)	piece	5			5				0				0				0	5	550.00	2,750.00
981	Pot, Tuaka Clay (kiln dried) - decorative, HD (medium)	piece	5			5				0				0				0	5	380.00	1,900.00
982	Pot, Tuaka Clay (kiln dried) - decorative, jug type, HD	piece	5			5				0				0				0	5	550.00	2,750.00
983	Potassium Chloride, 10 EQ/20ml., 10s	box	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	476.00	1,428.00
984	Potato	kg	189	0	0	189	186	0	0	186	186	0	0	186	189	0	0	189	750	132.00	99,000.00
985	Povidone Iodine	gallon	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	70	990.00	69,300.00
986	Povidone Iodine, 10 percent, 1 ltr/bot.	bottle	5			5	5			5	5			5	5			5	20	369.00	7,380.00
987	Power Booster	can	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	59.00	1,770.00
988	Prednisone Syrup, 60ml.	bottle	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	60	112.00	6,720.00
989	Prednisone tablet, 20mg., 100s	box	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	12	1,084.00	13,008.00
990	Pregnancy Test Kit, 50s	box	20	0	0	20	6	0	0	6	20	0	0	20	6	0	0	6	52	3,000.00	156,000.00
991	Printer Ribbon, Epson S015634 (for Epson Printer LQ-310)	cart	10			10				0				0				0	10	149.00	1,490.00
992	Printer, All-One Ink Tank Printer - 180 black and 59 nozzle per colour configuration, 5760 x 1440dpi maximum resolution, print speed - draft A4 (black/colour) up to 33ppm/15ppm, copy speed - 20 copies, Scanner Type - flatbed, optical resolution 600dpi x 1200dpi.	unit	24	0	0	24	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	24	9,000.00	216,000.00
993	Printer, Inkjet, colour (5760 x 1440 dpi, printing speed black - 33ppm, colour - 15ppm)	unit	2			2				0				0				0	2	9,000.00	18,000.00
994	Printer, inkjet, colour (720 x 720 dpi, 180 nozzles black, 59 nozzles per color nozzle configuration. 3 pl. minimum droplet size with variable-sized droplet technology).	unit	3			3				0				0				0	3	6,000.00	18,000.00
995	Pulley, 4 inches dia.	piece	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	6	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	12	550.00	6,600.00
996	Push Cart, 2-wheel, 12 inches plate type	unit	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	8,000.00	40,000.00
997	Push Cart, platform - 200kgs or up capacity, tubing and platform made of tough steel, 4 ball bearing, 2 swivel wheels, 36 x 24 inches platform size.	unit	10	0	0	10	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	8,000.00	96,000.00

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
998	Pyrazinamide 250mg/5ml, Rifampicin 200mg/5ml. INH / Pyrodoxin 200mg/10mg/5ml, 120ml x 1 x 3s	kit	225	0	0	225	0	0	0	0	225	0	0	225	0	0	0	450	475.00	213,750.00	
999	Raddish (fresh)	kilo	60	0	0	60	60	0	0	60	60	0	0	60	60	0	0	60	240	33.00	7,920.00
1000	Raincoat, overall, with finest vinyl quality, 100 percent water-proof and electronically heat-sealed (sizes: Large/XL)	piece	431	0	0	431	20	0	0	20	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	453	253.00	114,609.00
1001	Raincoat, pants & blouse, w/ finest vinyl quality, 100 percent water-proof and electronically heat-sealed (sizes: L/XL)	set	114	0	0	114	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	114	275.00	31,350.00
1002	Raincoat, Poncho Type	piece	874	0	0	874	240	0	0	240	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1114	330.00	367,620.00
1003	Raisin, 100 gms/pack	pack	39	0	0	39	36	0	0	36	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	75	33.00	2,475.00
1004	Rake	unit	110	0	0	110	35	0	0	35	21	0	0	21	24	0	0	24	190	165.00	31,350.00
1005	Rake, Garden - heavy duty with steel handle	unit	15	0	0	15	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	25	2,500.00	62,500.00
1006	Ranitidine, 150mg. tablet, 100s	box	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	60	426.00	25,560.00
1007	Ranitidine, 25mg/ml., 2ml. ampule, 10s	box	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	120	165.00	19,800.00
1008	Ranitidine, 300mg. tablet, 100s	box	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	60	219.00	13,140.00
1009	Readycult Coliform	pack	14	0	0	14	0	0	0	0	14	0	0	14	0	0	0	0	28	12,500.00	350,000.00
1010	Red Cement	drum	9	0	0	9	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	12	2,000.00	24,000.00
1011	Refrigerant, R-22	kilo	300	0	0	300	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	300	451.00	135,300.00
1012	RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15506 (7753) fabric	cart	10			10				0				0				0	10	140.00	1,400.00
1013	Rice, 25kgs/sack (Commercial)	sack	9370	0	0	9370	11164	0	0	11164	8077	0	0	8077	1574	0	0	1574	30185	1,300.00	39,240,500.00
1014	Rice, Glutinous (Malagkit)	kg	202	0	0	202	196	0	0	196	198	0	0	198	174	0	0	174	770	74.00	56,980.00
1015	Rifampicin 150mg / Isoniazid 75mg / Pyrazinamide 400mg / Ethambutol 275mg, 80s	box	1680	0	0	1680	0	0	0	0	1680	0	0	1680	0	0	0	0	3360	780.00	2,620,800.00
1016	Rifampicin 150mg / Isoniazid 75mg, 80s	box	2228	0	0	2228	0	0	0	0	2150	0	0	2150	0	0	0	0	4378	690.00	3,020,820.00
1017	Rifampicin 200mg/5ml, INH / Pyridoxin 200mg/10mg/5ml, 120ml x 2 x 25	kit	180	0	0	180	0	0	0	0	180	0	0	180	0	0	0	0	360	325.00	117,000.00
1018	Rivet, Blind - 3/16 inch dia. x 3/4 inch	box	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	561.00	1,683.00
1019	Rodenticide - 10mg./pack	pack	3014	0	0	3014	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3014	20.00	60,280.00
1020	Roller, Paint - 4 inches	piece	36	0	0	36	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	39	24.00	936.00
1021	Roller, Paint - 7 inches	piece	85	0	0	85	20	0	0	20	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	108	32.00	3,456.00
1022	Roller, Paint with Tray (Cotton) - 4 inches	set	36	0	0	36	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	51	122.00	6,222.00
1023	Roller, Paint with Tray (Cotton) - 7 inches	set	11	0	0	11	25	0	0	25	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	36	134.00	4,824.00
1024	Roller, Paint with Tray - 6 inches	set	10	0	0	10	4	0	0	4	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	16	88.00	1,408.00
1025	Roller, Paint with Tray - 8 inches	set	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	107.00	642.00
1026	Rope, Nylon - 12mm.	meter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	150	15.00	2,250.00
1027	Rope, Polyethylene # 12	roll	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	686.00	10,290.00
1028	Rope, Polyethylene - # 16 - 250m/roll	roll	9	0	0	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9	3,500.00	31,500.00
1029	Rope, Polyethylene No. 14	roll	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	941.00	14,115.00
1030	Router, 8-port 10/100mbps Fast Ethernet Desktop Switch	unit	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	4,000.00	20,000.00
1031	RPR Reagent, 100s	box	21	0	0	21	0	0	0	0	21	0	0	21	0	0	0	0	42	6,695.00	281,190.00
1032	RT-7300 Cleanser, 1 liter	bottle	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	80	14,000.00	1,120,000.00
1033	RT-7300 Diluent, 20 liters	pail	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	16	24,000.00	384,000.00
1034	RT-7300 Hema Control, 3 x 3 ml.	set	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	7	30,000.00	210,000.00
1035	RT-7300 Lyse, 500ml.	bottle	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	30	18,000.00	540,000.00
1036	Rubber Boots, black color - assorted sizes	pair	615	0	0	615	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	765	295.00	225,675.00
1037	Rubber Boots, white color - assorted sizes	pair	44	0	0	44	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	44	310.00	13,640.00
1038	Rubber Flapper (Good Quality)	piece	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	60	296.00	17,760.00
1039	Sack, Empty - 50 kgs capacity	piece	4300	0	0	4300	4150	0	0	4150	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8450	12.00	101,400.00
1040	Safety Shoes, size 10 (toe caps made of high impact steel)	pair				0	2				2			0					2	1,350.00	2,700.00
1041	Safety Shoes, size 8 (toe caps made of high impact steel)	pair				0					0	2		2					2	1,200.00	2,400.00

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT		
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4			Total Quantity	
1042	Safety Shoes, size 9 (toe caps made of high impact steel)	pair				0				0				0	1			1	1	1,350.00	1,350.00	
1043	Salbutamol / Guafenesin Syrup, 60ml.	bottle	4600	0	0	4600	0	0	0	0	4600	0	0	4600	0	0	0	0	9200	25.00	230,000.00	
1044	Salbutamol / Ipratropium Bromide Nebule, 2.5mg/500mcg., 20s	box	255	0	0	255	0	0	0	0	255	0	0	255	0	0	0	0	510	910.00	464,100.00	
1045	Salbutamol / Ipratropium Nebule, 20s	box	115	0	0	115	0	0	0	0	115	0	0	115	0	0	0	0	230	605.00	139,150.00	
1046	Salbutamol Nebule, 2.5mg., 30s	box	56	0	0	56	0	0	0	0	56	0	0	56	0	0	0	0	112	495.00	55,440.00	
1047	Salbutamol Nebulizing Solution, 30ml.	bottle	450	0	0	450	0	0	0	0	450	0	0	450	0	0	0	0	900	119.00	107,100.00	
1048	Salbutamol Tablet, 100s	box	1500	0	0	1500	0	0	0	0	1500	0	0	1500	0	0	0	0	3000	23.00	69,000.00	
1049	Salbutamol, 2mg/5ml. syrup, 60ml.	bottle	450	0	0	450	0	0	0	0	450	0	0	450	0	0	0	0	900	13.00	11,700.00	
1050	Salt, Iodized	kg	111	0	0	111	111	0	0	111	90	0	0	90	90	0	0	0	90	402	31.00	12,462.00
1051	Sambong Forte Releaf, 500mg., 60s	box	240	0	0	240	0	0	0	0	240	0	0	240	0	0	0	0	480	526.00	252,480.00	
1052	Sampaguita, 12 inches crown	piece	100			100					0			0				0	100	150.00	15,000.00	
1053	Sand Paper, # 100 - 1 foot	piece	39	0	0	39	36	0	0	36	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	75	44.00	3,300.00	
1054	Sand Paper, # 1000	piece	90	0	0	90	107	0	0	107	15	0	0	15	60	0	0	60	272	17.00	4,624.00	
1055	Sand Paper, # 120	piece	120	0	0	120	105	0	0	105	85	0	0	85	120	0	0	120	430	17.00	7,310.00	
1056	Sand Paper, # 180	piece	45	0	0	45	45	0	0	45	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	90	17.00	1,530.00	
1057	Sand Paper, # 220	piece	30	0	0	30	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	17.00	1,020.00	
1058	Sand Paper, # 240	piece	60	0	0	60	60	0	0	60	60	0	0	60	60	0	0	60	240	17.00	4,080.00	
1059	Sand Paper, # 280	piece	30	0	0	30	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	14.00	840.00	
1060	Sand Paper, # 300	piece	45	0	0	45	45	0	0	45	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	90	17.00	1,530.00	
1061	Sand Paper, # 360	piece	30	0	0	30	30	0	0	30	60	0	0	60	60	0	0	60	180	17.00	3,060.00	
1062	Sand Paper, # 400	piece	30	0	0	30	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	14.00	840.00	
1063	Sand Paper, # 80	piece	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	59.00	1,770.00	
1064	Sanitary Napkin, 8s/pack	pack	0	0	0	0	100	0	0	100	200	0	0	200	0	0	0	0	300	33.00	9,900.00	
1065	Sardines, 155grams x 100/ctn. (good quality)	carton	348	0	0	348	383	0	0	383	303	0	0	303	83	0	0	83	1117	1,700.00	1,898,900.00	
1066	Sausage (Hotdog)	kg	240	0	0	240	240	0	0	240	240	0	0	240	240	0	0	240	960	237.00	227,520.00	
1067	Saw, Hand - 20 inches (wooden handle)	piece	38	0	0	38	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	54	300.00	16,200.00	
1068	Sayote (Chayote)	kilo	60	0	0	60	60	0	0	60	60	0	0	60	60	0	0	60	240	44.00	10,560.00	
1069	School Uniform, Blouse (White) & Skirt (Blue) - large (for girls)	set	20	0	0	20	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	358.00	21,480.00	
1070	School Uniform, Blouse (White) & Skirt (Blue) - medium (for girls)	set	20	0	0	20	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	358.00	21,480.00	
1071	School Uniform, Polo Shirt, large - White (for boys)	piece	20	0	0	20	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	248.00	14,880.00	
1072	School Uniform, Polo Shirt, medium - White (for boys)	piece	20	0	0	20	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	248.00	14,880.00	
1073	School Uniform, Polo Shirt, small - White (for boys)	piece	20	0	0	20	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	220.00	13,200.00	
1074	School Uniform, Short Pants, large - Blue	piece	20	0	0	20	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	204.00	12,240.00	
1075	School Uniform, Short Pants, large - Brown	piece	20	0	0	20	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	204.00	12,240.00	
1076	School Uniform, Short Pants, medium - Brown	piece	20	0	0	20	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	204.00	12,240.00	
1077	Scraper	piece	1			1	1			1				0				0	2	94.00	188.00	
1078	Screen, Aluminum - 1/4 inch x 4 feet	roll	1			1				0				0				0	1	4,725.00	4,725.00	
1079	Screw Driver Set	set	18	0	0	18	6	0	0	6	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	25	198.00	4,950.00	
1080	Scrub Suit	set				0				0				0	6			6	6	500.00	3,000.00	
1081	Scuba Diving Reserve Air Tank, 500ml mini-scuba diving oxygen cylinder air tank with diving breather equipment, respirator bag, strap and anti-lost rope, operated pump, filter barometer mounting wrench pack and accessories	set	2			2				0				0				0	2	7,500.00	15,000.00	
1082	Scuba Fins/Flippers, scuba diving gear mesh bag drawstring net pouch with open-heel fin flipper	unit	2			2				0				0				0	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	
1083	Seedling Tray, 108 holes	piece	240	0	0	240	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	240	60.00	14,400.00	
1084	Seeds, Ampalaya (Variety - Mestiza), 50gms/can	can	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	1,560.00	46,800.00	
1085	Seeds, Bell Pepper (Variety - Cali. Wonder), 50gms/can	can	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	1,800.00	54,000.00	

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
1086	Seeds, Cabbage (Variety - Resist Crown), 50gms/can	can	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18	1,560.00	28,080.00
1087	Seeds, Chinese Cabbage (Variety - Super Queen), 50gms/can	can	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18	1,550.00	27,900.00
1088	Seeds, Chinese Kangkong (Variety - OP), 1 kg/pack	pack	35	0	0	35	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	35	650.00	22,750.00
1089	Seeds, Corn (OPV Certified) - 18kgs/bag	bag	45	0	0	45	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	45	1,800.00	81,000.00
1090	Seeds, Cucumber (Solen), 50gms/can	can	22	0	0	22	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	22	990.00	21,780.00
1091	Seeds, Eggplant (Variety - Sikat), 50gms/can	can	22	0	0	22	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	22	1,680.00	36,960.00
1092	Seeds, Mustaza (Variety - OP), 1 kg/pack	pack	26	0	0	26	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	26	714.00	18,564.00
1093	Seeds, Okra (Variety - OP), 1kg/pack	pack	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18	2,047.00	36,846.00
1094	Seeds, Pechay (Variety - OP), 1 kg/pack	pack	27	0	0	27	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	27	697.00	18,819.00
1095	Seeds, Radish (Variety - OP), 1kg/pack	pack	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	840.00	16,800.00
1096	Seeds, Red Squash (Variety - Supremo), 250gms/can	can	22	0	0	22	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	22	3,360.00	73,920.00
1097	Seeds, Rice (Inbred Registered) - 20kgs/bag	bag	130	0	0	130	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	130	1,700.00	221,000.00
1098	Seeds, String Beans (Open Pollinated Variety)	kilo	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18	1,100.00	19,800.00
1099	Seeds, Sweet Pepper (Variety - Hybrid Emperor), 25 gms/can	can	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18	1,570.00	28,260.00
1100	Seeds, Tomato (Variety - Diamante Max), 50gms/can	can	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	3,240.00	48,600.00
1101	Sepak Takraw Ball, synthetic plastic (301)	piece	2			2							0						2	704.00	1,408.00
1102	Sepak Takraw Net, nylon w/ cable wire	piece	1			1							0						1	1,320.00	1,320.00
1103	Serodia HIV, 1-2, 220T	kit	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	12	74,285.00	891,420.00
1104	Serodia TP - PA, 100T	kit	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	12	24,720.00	296,640.00
1105	Shampoo, Car - 1 gallon	bottle	12	0	0	12	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	24	400.00	9,600.00
1106	Shampoo, Sachet	dozen	1304	0	0	1304	852	0	0	852	1594	0	0	1594	0	0	0	0	3750	65.00	243,750.00
1107	Shear, Grass - premium quality alloy tool, steel blade with non-stick coating ABS handle, L - 330mm.	piece	1			1				0				0				0	1	428.00	428.00
1108	Shear, Hedge (Heavy Duty)	unit	10			10				0				0				0	10	798.00	7,980.00
1109	Shear, Pruning - 8 inches (Titanium)	unit	2			2				0				0				0	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
1110	Shear, Pruning, 7-1/4 inch (Heavy Duty)	unit	10			10				0				0				0	10	572.00	5,720.00
1111	Shovel, coal with wooden handle, premium quality tempered	unit	36	0	0	36	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	66	430.00	28,380.00
1112	Shovel, flat # 4	piece	150	0	0	150	120	0	0	120	105	0	0	105	75	0	0	75	450	300.00	135,000.00
1113	Shovel, round point, all steel	unit	143	0	0	143	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	143	1,400.00	200,200.00
1114	Silk Screen with Frame, 12 x 16 inches	piece	2			2				0				0				0	2	150.00	300.00
1115	Silver Sulfadiazine, 1 percent cream, 25gms/tube	tube	45	0	0	45	0	0	0	45	0	0	45	0	0	0	0	0	90	142.31	12,807.90
1116	Silver Sulfadiazine, 500gms.	bottle	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	6	3,600.00	21,600.00
1117	Simvastatin, 20mg., 100s	box	0			0				0	3000			3000				0	3000	861.28	2,583,840.00
1118	Slippers, Rubber - Size 9 & 10	pair	300	0	0	300	100	0	0	100	400	0	0	400	0	0	0	0	800	50.00	40,000.00
1119	Soap Dispenser, Liquid (Pump Type) - 500ml cap.	bottle	10			10	10			10	10			10				0	30	36.00	1,080.00
1120	Softball Ball, Top Grain Leather (Tournament Standard)	piece	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16	624.00	9,984.00
1121	Solid State Drive, 240GB capacity, SATA 6Gb/s interface, 2.5 inches/7mm form factor	unit	8			8				0				0				0	8	2,500.00	20,000.00
1122	Solucet	piece	70	0	0	70	0	0	0	0	70	0	0	70	0	0	0	0	140	50.00	7,000.00
1123	Sotanghon	kg	207	0	0	207	208	0	0	208	208	0	0	208	207	0	0	207	830	175.00	145,250.00
1124	Soy Sauce	gallon	111	0	0	111	111	0	0	111	93	0	0	93	93	0	0	93	408	123.00	50,184.00
1125	Space Spray Concentrate, S-Bioallethrin Permethrin Epironyl Butoxide, 1 liter/bot.	bottle	80	0	0	80	80	0	0	80	80	0	0	80	80	0	0	80	320	6,252.00	2,000,640.00
1126	Spaghetti, 1kg.	pack	5			5				0	5			5				0	10	110.00	1,100.00
1127	Sparkplug (for Booster Pump)	piece	15			15	15			15				0				0	30	86.00	2,580.00
1128	Sparkplug, Bush Cutter, 4 pieces/box	box	34	0	0	34	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	44	394.00	17,336.00
1129	Sponge, for Dishwashing	piece	139	0	0	139	53	0	0	53	13	0	0	13	0	0	0	0	205	10.00	2,050.00
1130	Spoon, Stainless	dozen	424	0	0	424	379	0	0	379	409	0	0	409	0	0	0	0	1212	86.00	104,232.00

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
1131	Spotlight, LED, 2 inches dia. with stand (wall mounted)	unit	92	0	0	92	45	0	0	45	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	145	450.00	65,250.00
1132	Spray Gun, for insecticide	unit				0				0	40			40				0	40	99.00	3,960.00
1133	Spray Nozzle, pressurize - stainless, 1/2 inch	piece				0				0	2			2				0	2	1,890.00	3,780.00
1134	Sprinkler, 1 gallon	unit	2			2				0				0				0	2	330.00	660.00
1135	Squash, Red	kg	142	0	0	142	130	0	0	130	135	0	0	135	133	0	0	133	540	66.00	35,640.00
1136	Squash, White	kg	128	0	0	128	111	0	0	111	111	0	0	111	100	0	0	100	450	66.00	29,700.00
1137	Stainless Sheet, Plain - No. 20 x 4 feet x 8 feet	piece	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	2,625.00	7,875.00
1138	Stamp Pad Ink, Black, 30 ml., with applicator	bottle	48	0	0	48	43	0	0	43	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	91	39.00	3,549.00
1139	Staple Wire, Gun Tucker - 10mm., T-50	box	30			30	20			20				0				0	50	193.00	9,650.00
1140	Steel Plate, 3/16 x 4 x 8	piece	27	0	0	27	13	0	0	13	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	40	3,990.00	159,600.00
1141	Sterile Water for injection, 20ml.	piece	225	0	0	225	0	0	0	0	225	0	0	225	0	0	0	0	450	30.00	13,500.00
1142	Storage Box, Plastic - 90 ltrs.	unit	14	0	0	14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	14	1,200.00	16,800.00
1143	Structural Adhesive, A & B (2qrts/set)	set	9			9	9			9	0			0				0	18	605.00	10,890.00
1144	Styrofoam, Compact - 1 inch x 4 feet x 8 feet	piece	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	578.00	17,340.00
1145	Styrofoam, Compact - 1/2 inch x 4 feet x 8 feet	piece	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	330.00	9,900.00
1146	Styrofoam, Compact - 1/4 inch x 4 feet x 8 feet	sheet	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	330.00	9,900.00
1147	Succinylcholine Chloride, 200mg(20mg/ml) Solution for Injection, 10ml.	vial	30			30	30			30	30			30	30			30	120	400.00	48,000.00
1148	Suction Bulb, pedia	piece	70	0	0	70	0	0	0	0	70	0	0	70	0	0	0	0	140	50.00	7,000.00
1149	Sugar, Brown, 50 kilos/sack	sack	21	0	0	21	21	0	0	21	18	0	0	18	18	0	0	18	78	3,228.00	251,784.00
1150	Sugar, White	kg	450	0	0	450	448	0	0	448	448	0	0	448	454	0	0	454	1800	69.00	124,200.00
1151	Sugar, White - 50kls/sack	sack	5	0	0	5	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	3,339.00	26,712.00
1152	Surveyor's Tape, Fiberglass - 100 meters	unit	3			3				0				0				0	3	3,500.00	10,500.00
1153	Surveyor's Tape, Fiberglass - 50 meters	unit	3			3				0				0				0	3	2,500.00	7,500.00
1154	Suture Chromic, 3-0 Curve Cutting, 12''s	box	125	0	0	125	15	0	0	15	35	0	0	35	15	0	0	15	190	1,500.00	285,000.00
1155	Suture Silk w/ Needle, 3-0, 12s	box	15	0	0	15	15	0	0	15	15	0	0	15	15	0	0	15	60	1,320.00	79,200.00
1156	Suture, Chromic - 2-0, big needle, round	piece	13	0	0	13	0	0	0	0	13	0	0	13	0	0	0	0	26	110.00	2,860.00
1157	Suturing Needle, cutting (big), 12s/pack	pack	25	0	0	25	13	0	0	13	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	40	264.00	10,560.00
1158	Switch, 8-port	unit	1			1				0				0				0	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
1159	Switch, electrical - 1 gang (surface type)	piece	20			20				0				0				0	20	75.00	1,500.00
1160	Syphilis Test Kit, 100''s	box	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	4,500.00	135,000.00
1161	Syringe - 10ml., 100''s	box	8			8				0	8			8				0	16	1,905.00	30,480.00
1162	Syringe - 20ml., 100''s	box	8			8				0	8			8				0	16	2,340.00	37,440.00
1163	Syringe - 3ml., 100''s	box	38	0	0	38	0	0	0	0	38	0	0	38	0	0	0	0	76	402.50	30,590.00
1164	Syringe - 50ml., 100''s	box	8			8				0	8			8				0	16	2,400.00	38,400.00
1165	Syringe, disposable - 10ml.	piece	1500	0	0	1500	1000	0	0	1000	1000	0	0	1000	500	0	0	500	4000	9.00	36,000.00
1166	Syringe, Disposable, 1ml. 100s	box	2			2				0	2			2				0	4	660.00	2,640.00
1167	Syringe, Disposable, 5ml. 100s	box	15			15				0	15			15				0	30	750.00	22,500.00
1168	Syringe, Insulin - 1cc., 100s	box	486	0	0	486	6	0	0	6	486	0	0	486	6	0	0	6	984	1,320.00	1,298,880.00
1169	Syringe, Tuberculin - 1cc., 100s	box	285	0	0	285	0	0	0	0	285	0	0	285	0	0	0	0	570	770.00	438,900.00
1170	Syringe, w/ Needle, Disposable - 2.5cc.	piece	5000	0	0	5000	5000	0	0	5000	5000	0	0	5000	5000	0	0	5000	20000	8.00	160,000.00
1171	Syringe, w/ Needle, Disposable - 5cc.	piece	500	0	0	500	500	0	0	500	500	0	0	500	500	0	0	500	2000	8.00	16,000.00
1172	System Solution, 1 ltr.	bottle	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	13,183.50	39,550.50
1173	T Shirt, (Luminous-Green) long-sleeves w/o collar, round neck w/ Official Seal, w/ 2 inches reflectorized gray stripes, w/ Office Name at the back	piece	1440	0	0	1440	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1440	350.00	504,000.00
1174	Table Tennis Ball, 40mm. (ITTF approved)	piece	44			44				0				0				0	44	75.00	3,300.00
1175	Taekwondo Kick Pad (PTA std)	piece	2			2				0				0				0	2	816.00	1,632.00
1176	Tape, Steel (Measuring), 100 meters, (HD)	piece	11			11				0				0				0	11	792.00	8,712.00
1177	Tape, Steel 10m, Heavy Duty	piece	12			12				0				0				0	12	248.00	2,976.00
1178	Tape, Steel 5m, heavy duty	piece	70	0	0	70	70	0	0	70	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	140	315.00	44,100.00

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
1179	Teflon Tape, 1 inch	roll	114	0	0	114	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	118	39.00	4,602.00
1180	Tester, Multi	unit	15	0	0	15	13	0	0	13	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	28	2,310.00	64,680.00
1181	Tetanus Toxoid ampule, 10s	box	540	0	0	540	0	0	0	0	540	0	0	540	0	0	0	0	1080	341.00	368,280.00
1182	Tetracycline Ophthalmic Ointment, 10mg/gram	tube	130	0	0	130	0	0	0	0	130	0	0	130	0	0	0	0	260	200.00	52,000.00
1183	Thermal Gun, Non-contact Infrared Thermometer (NCIT), hand held, rapid induction, accurate measurement, automatic power-off and highly sensitive infrared probe.	unit	22	0	0	22	0	0	0	0	7	0	0	7	0	0	0	0	29	4,000.00	116,000.00
1184	Thermometer Glass Stick	box				0				0				0	6			6	6	350.00	2,100.00
1185	Thermometer, Digital	piece	191	0	0	191	6	0	0	6	191	0	0	191	6	0	0	6	394	132.00	52,008.00
1186	Thinner, Lacquer - 1 gallon	can	36	0	0	36	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	54	264.00	14,256.00
1187	Thinner, Paint (320ml.)	bottle	40	0	0	40	42	0	0	42	39	0	0	39	33	0	0	33	154	33.00	5,082.00
1188	Thinner, Paint - 1 gallon	gallon	25	0	0	25	21	0	0	21	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	47	264.00	12,408.00
1189	Thread, Surgical # 000	piece	25	0	0	25	5	0	0	5	5	0	0	5	5	0	0	5	40	209.00	8,360.00
1190	Tie Wire, # 10	kg	23	0	0	23	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	23	64.00	1,472.00
1191	Tie Wire, # 10, 40 kgs/roll	roll	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	2,900.00	43,500.00
1192	Tie Wire, # 16	kg	81	0	0	81	18	0	0	18	18	0	0	18	15	0	0	15	132	77.00	10,164.00
1193	Tie Wire, # 16, 35 kgs.	roll	30	0	0	30	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	45	2,571.00	115,695.00
1194	Tie Wire, # 18, 40 kgs.	roll	15	0	0	15	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	2,701.00	81,030.00
1195	Tie Wire, # 24	kg	20			20				0				0				0	20	122.00	2,440.00
1196	Tie Wire, # 24, 25kgs/roll	roll	15	0	0	15	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	2,900.00	87,000.00
1197	Tiletamine Hypochloride/Zolazepam Hypochloride, 10ml/bot.	bottle	20			20	10			10	10			10	10			10	50	1,100.00	55,000.00
1198	Tips, Yellow, 1000s	pack	11	0	0	11	0	0	0	0	11	0	0	11	0	0	0	0	22	2,000.00	44,000.00
1199	Tire Black, 250ml.	bottle	11	0	0	11	16	0	0	16	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	30	210.00	6,300.00
1200	Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap - 10 x 20 x 14Ply - Crosslug	set	14	0	0	14	24	0	0	24	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	56	10,815.00	605,640.00
1201	Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap - 10.00 x 20 x 14 ply Miller	set	6			6				0	6			6				0	12	10,609.00	127,308.00
1202	Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap - 10.00 x 20 x 16PR, EX-1	set	0	0	0	0	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16	29,400.00	470,400.00
1203	Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap - 11.00 x 20 x 16 ply Cross Lug	set	22	0	0	22	28	0	0	28	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	60	15,300.00	918,000.00
1204	Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap - 14.00 x 24 x 14PR Traction Lug	set	6			6				0	6			6				0	12	22,248.00	266,976.00
1205	Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap - 23.5 x 25 Traction Lug	set	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	40	61,500.00	2,460,000.00
1206	Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap - 7.00 x 15 x 12 ply Traction Lug	set	4	0	0	4	7	0	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11	7,299.00	80,289.00
1207	Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap - 7.50 x 15 x 12ply	set	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	8	7,299.00	58,392.00
1208	Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap - 7.50 x 16 x 12 ply (Miller)	set	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18	0	0	18	0	0	0	0	18	8,250.00	148,500.00
1209	Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap - 7.50 x 16 x 12 ply - Miller	set				0	6			6				0				0	6	8,250.00	49,500.00
1210	Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap - 7.50 x 16 x 12 ply, Cross Lug	set				0				0	2			2				0	2	8,250.00	16,500.00
1211	Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap - 7.50 x 16 x 14 Ply - Traction Lug	set	163	0	0	163	98	0	0	98	49	0	0	49	0	0	0	0	310	7,648.00	2,370,880.00
1212	Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap - 8.25 x 20 x 14PR - Cross Lug	set	4			4				0				0				0	4	8,850.00	35,400.00
1213	Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap - 8.25 x 20 x 14PR - Miller	set	2			2				0				0				0	2	8,850.00	17,700.00
1214	Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap, 7.00 x 15 x 12-Ply Traction Lug	set	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	30	7,648.00	229,440.00
1215	Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap, 7.50 x 16 - Miller	set				0	14			14				0				0	14	8,250.00	115,500.00
1216	Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap, 700R/16 LT	set	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	6,798.00	101,970.00
1217	Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap, 8.25 x 16 x 14-Ply, Traction Lug	set	331	0	0	331	157	0	0	157	74	0	0	74	0	0	0	0	562	6,268.00	3,522,616.00
1218	Tire w/ Inner Tube - 12.50 x 18 x 12PR	set	2	0	0	2	2	0	0	2	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	8	12,874.00	102,992.00
1219	Tire w/ Inner Tube - 16.90 x 28 x 12PR	set	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	8	29,313.00	234,504.00
1220	Tire w/ Inner Tube - 7.00 x 16, 14 ply	set	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	8,500.00	51,000.00
1221	Tire w/ Inner Tube, 5.00 x 12	set	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	4,200.00	126,000.00
1222	Tire w/ Inner Tube, 6.00 x 12	set	4			4				0				0				0	4	4,500.00	18,000.00
1223	Tire w/ Inner Tube, 6.00 x 14	set				0				0	60			60				0	60	3,150.00	189,000.00
1224	Tire w/ Inner Tube, 7.00 x 15 - 10 ply, crosslug	set				0				0	24			24				0	24	5,202.00	124,848.00
1225	Tire, Exterior - 100/90 x 17	piece				0				0	25			25				0	25	2,468.00	61,700.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																		Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
		Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity			
1226	Tire, Exterior - 12.4 x 24	unit	0	0	0	0	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	25,280.00	303,360.00	
1227	Tire, Exterior - 80/80 x 17	piece				0				0	25		25				0	25	900.00	22,500.00	
1228	Tire, Exterior, 2.25 x 17	piece	66	0	0	66	7	0	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	73	440.00	32,120.00	
1229	Tire, Exterior, 2.50 x 17	piece	154	0	0	154	34	0	0	34	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	188	539.00	101,332.00	
1230	Tire, Exterior, 2.75 x 17	piece	54	0	0	54	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	54	649.00	35,046.00	
1231	Tire, Exterior, 2.75 x 21	piece	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	1,595.00	4,785.00	
1232	Tire, Exterior, 250 x 17	piece	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	8	526.00	4,208.00	
1233	Tire, Exterior, 3.00 x 17	piece	11	0	0	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11	660.00	7,260.00	
1234	Tire, Exterior, 300 x 17	piece	1			1				0			0				0	1	825.00	825.00	
1235	Tire, Exterior, 4.10 x 18	piece	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	1,941.00	5,823.00	
1236	Tire, Exterior, 5.00 x 12	piece	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	4,200.00	126,000.00	
1237	Tire, Exterior, 6.00 x 12	piece	4	0	0	4	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	4,000.00	24,000.00	
1238	Tire, Interior - 100/90 x 17	piece				0				0	25		25				0	25	242.00	6,050.00	
1239	Tire, Interior - 12.4 x 24	piece	0	0	0	0	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	2,500.00	30,000.00	
1240	Tire, Interior - 23.5 x 25	piece	20	0	0	20	20	0	0	20	20	0	0	20	20	0	0	20	80	3,650.00	292,000.00
1241	Tire, Interior - 80/80 x 17	piece				0				0	25		25				0	25	250.00	6,250.00	
1242	Tire, Interior, 2.25 x 17	piece	66	0	0	66	7	0	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	73	132.00	9,636.00	
1243	Tire, Interior, 2.50 x 17	piece	113	0	0	113	34	0	0	34	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	147	143.00	21,021.00	
1244	Tire, Interior, 2.75 x 17	piece	21	0	0	21	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	21	154.00	3,234.00	
1245	Tire, Interior, 2.75 x 21	piece	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	209.00	1,254.00	
1246	Tire, Interior, 3.00 x 17	piece	9	0	0	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9	198.00	1,782.00	
1247	Tire, Interior, 4.10 x 18	piece	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	228.00	684.00	
1248	Tire, Interior, 825 x 16	piece	270	0	0	270	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	270	650.00	175,500.00	
1249	Tire, tubeless (front) - 90/90 x 17, 49P	piece				0				0	4		4				0	4	1,250.00	5,000.00	
1250	Tire, Tubeless - 12.5 x 22.5	unit				0	6			6			6				0	6	16,465.00	98,790.00	
1251	Tire, tubeless - 185 x R14 - 12PR	piece	169	0	0	169	0	0	0	0	11	0	0	11	0	0	0	180	5,554.00	999,720.00	
1252	Tire, tubeless - 205 x 16C x 8PR - 110/108Q	piece	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	9,801.00	117,612.00	
1253	Tire, tubeless - 205 x 65 x 15	piece	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	16	7,000.00	112,000.00	
1254	Tire, Tubeless - 23.1 x 26	piece				0	2			2			0				0	2	36,050.00	72,100.00	
1255	Tire, Tubeless - 255 x 70 x R15, All-Terrain	unit	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16	7,056.00	112,896.00	
1256	Tire, Tubeless - 255/65 x R17	unit	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16	15,000.00	240,000.00	
1257	Tire, Tubeless - 255/70 R16 - 111T	unit				0				0	20		20				0	20	26,778.00	535,560.00	
1258	Tire, Tubeless - 265/60 R18, All-Terrain	unit	4			4				0			0				0	4	14,000.00	56,000.00	
1259	Tire, Tubeless - 265/65 R17 - 112T (Steel Belted), radial MS	unit				0				0	20		20				0	20	27,527.00	550,540.00	
1260	Tire, tubeless - 30 x 9.5 x 15R	piece	5			5				0			0				0	5	8,906.00	44,530.00	
1261	Tire, tubeless with ring seal, 175 x 25	set	4			4				0			0				0	4	29,271.00	117,084.00	
1262	Tire, tubeless, 175 x R13, 8PR Max Miler	piece	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	5,250.00	63,000.00	
1263	Tire, Tubeless, 185 x 14C x 2R	piece	10	0	0	10	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11	6,219.00	68,409.00	
1264	Tire, tubeless, 185/80 R14C, 4PR, asymmetric tread and closed outside shoulder elements.	piece	13	0	0	13	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	13	3,780.00	49,140.00	
1265	Tire, Tubeless, 195 x 65 x 15	piece	24	0	0	24	20	0	0	20	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	46	5,000.00	230,000.00	
1266	Tire, tubeless, 195 x 70, 15R	piece	8			8				0			0				0	8	9,785.00	78,280.00	
1267	Tire, tubeless, 195 x 70, R15 - light truck	unit				0	7			7			0				0	7	9,785.00	68,495.00	
1268	Tire, tubeless, 195R 14C	piece	50	0	0	50	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	65	4,050.00	263,250.00	
1269	Tire, Tubeless, 195R x 14C	piece	28	0	0	28	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	28	3,570.00	99,960.00	
1270	Tire, tubeless, 205 x 25 - 16 PR (V-Traction)	piece	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	16	55,620.00	889,920.00	
1271	Tire, tubeless, 205 x 70, 15R	piece	52	0	0	52	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	52	5,291.00	275,132.00	
1272	Tire, tubeless, 235/70 R15	piece	2			2				0			0				0	2	9,360.00	18,720.00	
1273	Tire, Tubeless, 245 x 70 R16, ATSA	unit				0				0	4		4				0	4	10,955.00	43,820.00	
1274	Tire, tubeless, 245/70 R16, Highway/Terrain, 10/32 inches original tread depth, 34 lbs. tire weight.	piece	24	0	0	24	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	24	6,747.00	161,928.00	
1275	Tire, tubeless, 255/70 R15, highway/terrain.	piece	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	7,725.00	92,700.00	

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
1276	Tire, tubeless, 265 x 65, 17R	piece	31	0	0	31	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	39	5,356.00	208,884.00
1277	Tire, Tubeless, 265 x 65, R17 ATSA	unit				0				0	4			4				0	4	14,950.00	59,800.00
1278	Tire, tubeless, 265/70 R16, highway/terrain, 11/32 inches original tread depth, 37 lbs. tire weight.	piece	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	6,850.00	82,200.00
1279	Tire, Tubeless, 30 x 9.5 R15, ATSA	unit	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	6,077.00	72,924.00
1280	Tire, tubeless, 30 x 9.5R x 15LT	piece	22	0	0	22	8	0	0	8	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	40	8,906.00	356,240.00
1281	Tire, tubeless, 31 x 10.5, R15 LT	piece	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	8	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	12	7,064.00	84,768.00
1282	Toilet Bowl Brush w/ Container	piece	373	0	0	373	87	0	0	87	93	0	0	93	51	0	0	51	604	88.00	53,152.00
1283	Toilet Bowl Repair Kit	set	5			5	5			5				0				0	10	693.00	6,930.00
1284	Toilet Brush	piece	1354	0	0	1354	1253	0	0	1253	911	0	0	911	2	0	0	2	3520	76.00	267,520.00
1285	Toilet Pump, Rubber	piece	236	0	0	236	170	0	0	170	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	416	157.00	65,312.00
1286	Tomato	kg	75	0	0	75	75	0	0	75	75	0	0	75	75	0	0	75	300	66.00	19,800.00
1287	Tomato Sauce, 250 gms/pack	pack	117	0	0	117	105	0	0	105	99	0	0	99	87	0	0	87	408	25.00	10,200.00
1288	Toner Cartridge, Hewlett Packard Part No. CF217A (# 17A)	cart	41	0	0	41	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	57	3,800.00	216,600.00
1289	Toner Cartridge, Hewlett Packard Part No. CF226A, for HP Laserjet Pro 402Dn	cart	215	0	0	215	71	0	0	71	15	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	301	6,690.00	2,013,690.00
1290	Toner Cartridge, Hewlett Packard Part No. CF287A, black (HP 87A)	cart	28	0	0	28	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	40	8,000.00	320,000.00
1291	Toner, Copier Machine Gestetner MP 2501L	cart	253	0	0	253	86	0	0	86	9	0	0	9	9	0	0	9	357	2,800.00	999,600.00
1292	Toner, Copier Machine Gestetner MP C2003SP/2011SP, cyan (for Gestetner MP C2503)	cart	18	0	0	18	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	26	10,800.00	280,800.00
1293	Toner, Copier Machine Gestetner MP C2003SP/2011SP, magenta (for Gestetner MP C2503)	cart	22	0	0	22	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	34	10,800.00	367,200.00
1294	Toner, Copier Machine Gestetner MP C2003SP/2011SP. yellow (for Gestetner MP C2503)	cart	10	0	0	10	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18	10,800.00	194,400.00
1295	Toner, Copier Machine Gestetner MP2014/A/AD	cart	22	0	0	22	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	22	3,800.00	83,600.00
1296	Toner, Copier Machine Ineo 367 (TN-323)	cart	11	0	0	11	8	0	0	8	7	0	0	7	2	0	0	2	28	7,600.00	212,800.00
1297	Toner, Copier Machine Kyocera Mita TK-4109	cart	17	0	0	17	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	17	7,300.00	124,100.00
1298	Toner, Copier Machine Kyocera Mita TK-594C, cyan (for FS-C2126MFP)	cart	6	0	0	6	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	8,300.00	99,600.00
1299	Toner, Copier Machine Kyocera Mita TK-594K, black (for FS-C2126MFP)	cart	2			2	2			2				0				0	4	8,300.00	33,200.00
1300	Toner, Copier Machine Kyocera Mita TK-594M, magenta (for FS-C2126MFP)	cart	2			2	2			2				0				0	4	8,300.00	33,200.00
1301	Toner, Copier Machine Kyocera Mita TK-594Y, yellow (for FS-C2126MFP)	cart	2			2	2			2				0				0	4	8,300.00	33,200.00
1302	Toner, Copier Machine Mita FS-6030/6525/6530MFP (TK-479)	cart	110	0	0	110	40	0	0	40	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	153	8,800.00	1,346,400.00
1303	Toner, Copier Machine Mita KM-1620/1635 (TK-410)	tube	6			6				0				0				0	6	6,350.00	38,100.00
1304	Toner, Copier Machine Mita TK-1175	cart				0				0	3			3				0	3	6,750.00	20,250.00
1305	Toner, Copier Machine Mita TK-899, black	cart	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	6	5,150.00	30,900.00
1306	Toner, Copier Machine Mita TK-899, cyan	cart	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	6	8,550.00	51,300.00
1307	Toner, Copier Machine Mita TK-899, magenta	cart	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	6	8,550.00	51,300.00
1308	Toner, Copier Machine Mita TK-899, yellow	cart	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	6	8,550.00	51,300.00
1309	Toner, Copier Machine Toshiba e-Studio T230AP	tube	45	0	0	45	0	0	0	0	45	0	0	45	0	0	0	0	90	4,350.00	391,500.00
1310	Toner, Gestetner Print Cartridge MP C2030, black	cart	2			2	2			2	2			2				0	6	4,164.00	24,984.00
1311	Toner, Gestetner Print Cartridge MP C2030, cyan	cart	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	11,700.00	58,500.00
1312	Toner, Gestetner Print Cartridge MP C2030, magenta	cart	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	11,700.00	58,500.00
1313	Toner, Gestetner Print Cartridge MP C2030, yellow	cart	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	11,700.00	58,500.00



Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
1314	Tool Box, plastic, heavy duty - 14 inches	unit	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	600.00	3,000.00
1315	Tool Set, Kitchen	set	1			1				0			0					0	1	377.00	377.00
1316	Toothbrush	piece	1902	0	0	1902	1700	0	0	1700	2100	0	0	2100	0	0	0	0	5702	40.00	228,080.00
1317	Toothpaste, 50ml.	tube	1120	0	0	1120	1040	0	0	1040	1140	0	0	1140	0	0	0	0	3300	50.00	165,000.00
1318	Toothpaste, Sachet - 10ml.	dozen	920	0	0	920	610	0	0	610	1220	0	0	1220	0	0	0	0	2750	66.00	181,500.00
1319	Tourniquet, Jetpull	piece	14	0	0	14	0	0	0	0	14	0	0	14	0	0	0	0	28	104.00	2,912.00
1320	Towel, Bath - large	piece	500	0	0	500	950	0	0	950	540	0	0	540	0	0	0	0	1990	268.00	533,320.00
1321	Tramadol, 100mg/ml., 2ml. ampule, 10s	box	13	0	0	13	0	0	0	0	11	0	0	11	0	0	0	0	24	286.00	6,864.00
1322	Tranexamic Acid, 100mg/ml. ampule, 5s	box	105	0	0	105	0	0	0	0	105	0	0	105	0	0	0	0	210	605.00	127,050.00
1323	Tranexamic Acid, 500mg. capsule, 100s	box	105	0	0	105	0	0	0	0	105	0	0	105	0	0	0	0	210	641.00	134,610.00
1324	Trash Bin with Cover, 9 ltrs (Gray)	piece	262	0	0	262	188	0	0	188	106	0	0	106	95	0	0	95	651	176.00	114,576.00
1325	Trash Bin with Roller, Foot Press Type, Cylindrical, 12L capacity	unit	14	0	0	14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	14	3,000.00	42,000.00
1326	Trashbag, plastic, black - 100s/pack	pack	149	0	0	149	50	0	0	50	26	0	0	26	0	0	0	0	225	800.00	180,000.00
1327	Tray, Baking - Aluminum	unit	2			2				0			0					0	2	169.00	338.00
1328	Triglyceride SL, 6 x 45ml. VTL	kit	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	20	13,068.00	261,360.00
1329	Trimetrophrim/Sulfadiazine Powder, 500 gms/can	can	8			8	8			8	8			8	8			8	32	1,029.00	32,928.00
1330	Trowel, Hand - shovel tool, big grip with ergonomic handle	piece	20			20				0			0					0	20	456.00	9,120.00
1331	Tuna Flakes in Oil, 420 gms.	can	2906	0	0	2906	3428	0	0	3428	2378	0	0	2378	128	0	0	128	8840	95.00	839,800.00
1332	Tuna, Canned, in Oil - 155gms. x 48/ctn.	carton	223	0	0	223	223	0	0	223	217	0	0	217	222	0	0	222	885	1,100.00	973,500.00
1333	Twine, P.E. No. 6	roll	112	0	0	112	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	116	210.00	24,360.00
1334	Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) - 325W/650VA output capacity, 50/60Hz plus/minus output capacity, 2 universal receptacle output connections, nominal input voltage - 230v, maximum input current - 5A, rechargeable time - 4 hours	unit	26	0	0	26	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	26	3,500.00	91,000.00
1335	Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) - 550W/1100VA output power capacity, 50/60Hz plus-minus 1Hz output frequency, 50/60Hz plus/minus 3Hz input frequency (auto sensing), IEC-320 C14, NEMA 5-15P input connections, 150 - 280V input voltage range for main operations, 10A maximum input current/input breaker capacity , 3-pole breaker.	unit	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	32	9,900.00	316,800.00
1336	Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) - 650VA with built-in AVR	unit	104	0	0	104	10	0	0	10	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	118	2,500.00	295,000.00
1337	Urea UV SL, 4 x 55ml. VTL	kit	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	20	10,296.00	205,920.00
1338	Urea, 46-0-0	sack	2			2				0			0					0	2	1,356.00	2,712.00
1339	Uric Acid SL, 8 x 25ml. VTL	kit	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	20	20,592.00	411,840.00
1340	Urine Strips, Routine 4 parameters, 100s	tube	115	0	0	115	15	0	0	15	115	0	0	115	5	0	0	5	250	1,300.00	325,000.00
1341	USB Wireless Adapter, ultra-fast 1200 (867 plus 300) mbps wireless speed with 802.11ac dual band connections for lag-free HD video streaming and gaming, superspeed USB 3.0 port to 10x faster than USB 2.0.	unit	10			10				0			0					0	10	2,000.00	20,000.00
1342	Vacutainer Tube, Lavander Cap, 100s EDTA	pack	70	0	0	70	0	0	0	0	70	0	0	70	0	0	0	0	140	1,320.00	184,800.00
1343	Vacutainer Tube, Red Top, 100s	pack	109	0	0	109	0	0	0	0	100	0	0	100	0	0	0	0	209	1,320.00	275,880.00
1344	Vacuum Hose, Swimming Pool, 2 inches x 22 meters	roll	1			1				0			0					0	1	10,300.00	10,300.00
1345	Valspar, Clear	gallon	18	0	0	18	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	1,342.00	40,260.00
1346	Valve, Angle - 1/2 inch	piece	20	0	0	20	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	121.00	3,630.00
1347	Valve, Ball - 1 inch	piece	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	820.00	4,920.00
1348	Vanilla, 60ml.	bottle	27	0	0	27	28	0	0	28	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	55	10.00	550.00
1349	Varnish, Oil Woodstain Maple, 1 quart	can				0				0	1			1				0	1	385.00	385.00
1350	Varnish, Plastic - clear, 350cc./bot.	bottle	10			10				0			0					0	10	48.00	480.00

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
1351	Vest, reflective	piece	90	0	0	90	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	90	300.00	27,000.00
1352	Vinegar	gallon	158	0	0	158	138	0	0	138	108	0	0	108	108	0	0	108	512	109.00	55,808.00
1353	Vinta Sail, 2mH x 2mL	piece	300	0	0	300	20	0	0	20	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	330	1,000.00	330,000.00
1354	Vitamin ADE, 100 ml/bot.	bottle	25			25	25			25	25			25	25			25	100	660.00	66,000.00
1355	Vitamin B Complex, 1000mg., 100s	box	90	0	0	90	0	0	0	90	0	0	90	0	0	0	0	0	180	1,280.00	230,400.00
1356	Vitamin B Complex, 100s	box	550	0	0	550	0	0	0	15550	0	0	15550	0	0	0	0	0	16100	322.50	5,192,250.00
1357	Vitamin C Plus Zinc Syrup, 60ml.	bottle	1200	0	0	1200	0	0	0	1200	0	0	1200	0	0	0	0	0	2400	110.00	264,000.00
1358	Volleyball Ball (Rubber)	piece	12			12	2			2			0					0	14	500.00	7,000.00
1359	Volleyball Ball, Leather, tri-color (Tournament Std)	piece	3			3				0			0					0	3	2,201.00	6,603.00
1360	Volleyball Net, Nylon with cable wire (Official Tournament Size)	piece	1			1				0			0					0	1	1,776.00	1,776.00
1361	Walker, adjustable and foldable (adult) with push-button mechanism	unit	10	0	0	10	10	0	0	10	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	30	2,500.00	75,000.00
1362	Wall Clock, 14 inches diameter	unit	11	0	0	11	2	0	0	2	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	15	1,100.00	16,500.00
1363	Wall Frame, President of the Philippines	piece	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	759.00	2,277.00
1364	Water Cellophane, assorted colors	piece	36	0	0	36	36	0	0	36	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	72	18.00	1,296.00
1365	Water Dispenser, hot and cold	unit	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	6	6,000.00	36,000.00
1366	Waterproof Dry Bag, 15L assorted colors, made of polyester PVC, single shoulder strap	piece	10			10				0			0					0	10	340.00	3,400.00
1367	Welding Rod, 3.25mm. (#6012)	box	187	0	0	187	52	0	0	52	67	0	0	67	7	0	0	7	313	2,772.00	867,636.00
1368	Welding Rod, Bronze	piece	48	0	0	48	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	48	48.00	2,304.00
1369	Welding Rod, No. 11	box	1			1				0			0					0	1	3,300.00	3,300.00
1370	Welding Rod, Stainless	piece	48	0	0	48	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	48	39.00	1,872.00
1371	Wheelchair, stainless (adult) with rubber spoke wheels, folding with padded armrest, leg support and aluminum foot plates	unit	75	0	0	75	25	0	0	25	75	0	0	75	0	0	0	0	175	7,000.00	1,225,000.00
1372	Wheelchair, stainless (pedia) with rubber spoke wheels, folding with padded armrest, leg support and aluminum foot plates	unit	20	0	0	20	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	5,925.00	355,500.00
1373	Whiteboard with aluminum frame - 5 x 10 feet	unit	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	4,500.00	45,000.00
1374	Whiteboard with Aluminum Frame, 3 feet x 5 feet	unit	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	1,974.00	9,870.00
1375	Wifi, Dongle - DWA-182 Wireless AC1200 Dual Band, Backward compatible with IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n devices	unit	5			5				0			0					0	5	4,000.00	20,000.00
1376	Wire, electrical # 12 - duplex	meter	0	0	0	0	55	0	0	55	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	55	90.00	4,950.00
1377	Wire, electrical PDX # 12 (roll)	roll	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	7	0	0	7	1	0	0	1	9	5,175.00	46,575.00
1378	Wire, Hook-up - # 20	roll	3			3				0			0					0	3	242.00	726.00
1379	Wire, TW No. 12, insulated stranded	meter	3			3				0			0					0	3	41.00	123.00
1380	Wire, Whisk (Stainless)	piece	1			1	1			1	1			1				0	3	76.00	228.00
1381	X-Ray Developer Replenisher Solution	gallon	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	12	2,940.00	35,280.00
1382	X-Ray Film, MXG - 14 x 14, 100s	box	7	0	0	7	7	0	0	7	7	0	0	7	3	0	0	3	24	6,695.00	160,680.00
1383	X-Ray Fixer Replenisher Solution	gallon	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	12	2,310.00	27,720.00
1384	Zinc Sulfate Monohydrate Drops, 15ml.	bottle	80	0	0	80	0	0	0	0	80	0	0	80	0	0	0	0	160	105.00	16,800.00
1385	Zinc Sulfate Monohydrate Syrup, 60ml.	bottle	120	0	0	120	0	0	0	0	120	0	0	120	0	0	0	0	240	83.00	19,920.00
1386	9mm. Ammunition, Jacketed Hole Point	piece	1000	0	0	1000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1000	37.00	37,000.00
1387	Alligator Clamp, # 4	piece	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16	61.00	976.00
1388	Bag, Sando (plastic), small - 100s/pack	pack	2	0	0	2	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	50.00	200.00
1389	Bar, Square - 5/8 inch x 20 feet	piece	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	242.00	4,840.00
1390	Basin, Plastic - Medium	piece	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	250.00	1,000.00
1391	Battery - 12 volts, 13 plates (N70)	unit	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	8,500.00	34,000.00
1392	Battery, 12 volt, 88Ah 680A (EN)	unit	4	0	0	4	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	9,500.00	76,000.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																		Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
		Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity			
1393	Battery, 12 volts, 11 plates (N70) - Maintenance Free	unit	4	0	0	4	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	5,000.00	60,000.00
1394	Battery, 12 volts, 11 plates - N50	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8	4,000.00	32,000.00
1395	Battery, 12 volts, 7 plates (Maintenance Free)	unit	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	4,673.00	18,692.00
1396	Battery, 12 volts, 77Ah 760A (EN)	unit	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	9,000.00	18,000.00
1397	Battery, 12 volts, 9 plates - N50 (Maintenance Free)	unit	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,250.00	10,500.00
1398	Blade, Lawn Mower	piece	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	980.00	3,920.00
1399	Bowl, Kitchen, plain color w/o design - small	piece	48	0	0	48	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	48	25.00	1,200.00
1400	Bowl, Kitchen, procelain - medium	piece	14	0	0	14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	14	33.00	462.00
1401	Bulb, Compact Fluorescent - 75 watts	piece	50	0	0	50	50	0	0	50	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	900.00	90,000.00
1402	Bulb, LED Light - 3.3 watts (Warm White)	piece	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	150.00	3,000.00
1403	Bundy Clock, electronic	unit	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	5,000.00	40,000.00
1404	Certificate Holder, short	piece	130	0	0	130	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	130	60.00	7,800.00
1405	Circuit Breaker, 60 amps., single phase, bolt-on type	piece	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	800.00	1,600.00
1406	Cotton Balls, Sterile, 200s	pack	100	0	0	100	0	0	0	0	100	0	0	100	0	0	0	0	200	75.00	15,000.00
1407	Dish Tray, 45cm x 35cm	piece	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	263.00	1,052.00
1408	Distilled Water, Tripple	bottle	2000	0	0	2000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2000	103.00	206,000.00
1409	Engine Oil 10W40 Semi-Synthetic Gasoline, 1 gallon	gallon	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	1,597.00	6,388.00
1410	Engine Oil 10W40 Synthetic Diesel, 1 gallon	gallon	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	1,758.00	7,032.00
1411	Envelope, Ziplock - 15cm x 22cm, 100s	pack	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	40	100.00	4,000.00
1412	Face Mask, particulate respirator 8210v, N95	piece	324	0	0	324	200	0	0	200	150	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	674	100.00	67,400.00
1413	Face Shield, acrylic, face/neck length, visor assembly wih foam forehead cushion and elastic strap	piece	74	0	0	74	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	94	900.00	84,600.00
1414	Folder, Fancy/Morocco - long (blue)	piece	200	0	0	200	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	200	15.00	3,000.00
1415	Foot Bath, Disinfectant Mat Sanitizer with Tray, 77 inches x 36 inches	unit	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	1,300.00	13,000.00
1416	G.I. Sheet, Plain - G-26 x 4 x 8	piece	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	286.00	8,580.00
1417	Gear Oil # 140, 1 gallon (shall comply with API-GL-4)	gallon	50	0	0	50	50	0	0	50	50	0	0	50	50	0	0	50	200	967.00	193,400.00
1418	Gear Oil # 90, 1 gallon	gallon	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	703.00	8,436.00
1419	Gloves, Long - for Welding	pair	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	132.00	528.00
1420	Goggles, Heavy Duty	piece	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	40	116.00	4,640.00
1421	Hammer, Ball - 40mm.	piece	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	517.00	1,034.00
1422	Headphone, monitor style, maximum input power 500mw, frequency response 12Hz to 22000Hz	unit	48	0	0	48	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	48	578.00	27,744.00
1423	Ink Cartridge, Designjet, HP72, 130ml. (C9403A) - matte black	cart	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	4,950.00	19,800.00
1424	Ink, Brother BT6000bk - Black (for DCP-T700W Printer)	bottle	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	495.00	9,900.00
1425	Ink, Colour - ID Machine - YMCKT-K	pack	10	0	0	10	16	0	0	16	14	0	0	14	0	0	0	0	40	17,000.00	680,000.00
1426	Juice Powder - 250 gms. x 24/pack	pack	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	1,800.00	18,000.00
1427	Levocetirizine Syrup, 60ml.	bottle	100	0	0	100	0	0	0	0	100	0	0	100	0	0	0	0	200	145.00	29,000.00
1428	Levocetirizine Tablet, 5mg., 100s	box	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	120	950.00	114,000.00
1429	Lidocaine HCL (R) - Epinephrine HCL, 2 percent solution, 1.7ml.	tin	120	0	0	120	0	0	0	0	120	0	0	120	0	0	0	0	240	1,800.00	432,000.00
1430	Liquid Hand Soap, 225ml.	bottle	14	0	0	14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	14	500.00	7,000.00
1431	Matting, Steel - 3/16 inch x 4 feet x 8 feet	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	40	935.00	37,400.00
1432	Misua	pack	400	0	0	400	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	400	31.00	12,400.00
1433	Nail, C.W. - 2-1/2 inches	kg	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	65.00	780.00
1434	New Born Screening Tests and Collection Kit, Aexpanded	kit	40	0	0	40	40	0	0	40	40	0	0	40	30	0	0	30	150	1,750.00	262,500.00
1435	Noodles, Beef/chicken - 50gms x 72/ctn.	carton	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	720.00	43,200.00
1436	Paint, Latex - Gloss, Green	gallon	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	715.00	4,290.00
1437	Paint, Latex - Gloss, Lemon Yellow	gallon	6	0	0	6	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	715.00	8,580.00
1438	Permethrin Lotion, 30ml.	bottle	100	0	0	100	0	0	0	0	100	0	0	100	0	0	0	0	200	114.00	22,800.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																	Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
		Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Total Quantity		
1439 Personal Protective Equipment Jacket and Pants, light protective suit, waterproof, made of thin lightweight PVC material,	set	480	0	0	480	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	480	600.00	288,000.00
1440 Personal Protective Equipment, reusable, full body protector (includes N95, safety eyewear, bouffant cap and sterile gloves)	set	64	0	0	64	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	104	3,900.00	405,600.00
1441 Pipe, B.I. - 3/4 inch dia. x 6 meters	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	60	484.00	29,040.00
1442 Pipe, PE SDR II, 1/2 inch (black) - 300 mtrs/roll	roll	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	2	4,000.00	8,000.00
1443 Pipe, PE SDR II, 3/4 inches - 150 meters	roll	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
1444 Pitoxal, 5ml.	bottle	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	194.00	3,880.00
1445 Plate, Mild Steel (MS) - 3/8 x 4 x 8	piece	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	7,875.00	15,750.00
1446 Plier, Long Nose - 6 inches	piece	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	143.00	572.00
1447 Plier, Standard - 8 inches	piece	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	385.00	1,540.00
1448 Rope, Nylon - 24mm.	meter	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	61.00	610.00
1449 Screen, Aluminum - 1/4 inch x 3 feet x 50 feet	roll	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	225.00	450.00
1450 Screw Driver Set, Cushion Grip (1 - 6.5x150mm, 1 - 5x100mm, 1 - 1pt.x100mm, 1 - 2pt.x150mm.)	set	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	220.00	880.00
1451 Sealant Gun, Silicon Glass	unit	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	432.00	5,184.00
1452 Shafting, Mild Steel (MS) - 2 inch dia. x 20 feet	piece	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	1,850.00	7,400.00
1453 Shovel, # 2	piece	4	0	0	4	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	286.00	2,288.00
1454 Silicon Sealant	tube	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	216.00	2,592.00
1455 Squeeze Bottle	piece	6000	0	0	6000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6000	18.00	108,000.00
1456 Staple Wire, Gun Tucker T-30	box	60	0	0	60	40	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	180.00	18,000.00
1457 Staple Wire, T50, 9/16 inch	box	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	218.00	872.00
1458 Stretcher, Folding - Heavy Duty, max. load height - 27 inches, upright dimension - 77.5 x 24 x 37 inches, collapsed dimension - 78 x 24 x 13 inches, load capacity - 400lbs.	unit	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,500.00	11,000.00
1459 Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap - 8.25 x 16 x 14 PR, Traction Lug	set	12	0	0	12	12	0	0	12	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	36	6,456.00	232,416.00
1460 Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap, 7.00 x 16 x 15 Ply Traction Lug	set	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	4,805.00	57,660.00
1461 Tire, Tubeless - 195 x15	unit	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	4,315.00	34,520.00
1462 Tire, Tubeless - 9.5R x 17.5 x 18PR - Miler	piece	12	0	0	12	12	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	24	15,000.00	360,000.00
1463 Tire, Tubeless, 245/75 x R16	piece	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	9,750.00	78,000.00
1464 Toner Cartridge, HP W2110A (206A), black	cart	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16	4,810.00	76,960.00
1465 Toner Cartridge, HP W2111A (206A), cyan	cart	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16	4,810.00	76,960.00
1466 Toner Cartridge, HP W2112 (206A), yellow	cart	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16	4,810.00	76,960.00
1467 Toner Cartridge, HP W2113A (206A), magenta	cart	16	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16	4,810.00	76,960.00
1468 Toner, Copier Machine Fuji DC SC2110	cart	10	0	0	10	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	3,800.00	76,000.00
1469 Toner, Copier Machine Ricoh IM C2500, black	cart	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	5,967.00	47,736.00
1470 Toner, Copier Machine Ricoh IM C2500, cyan	cart	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	11,208.00	22,416.00
1471 Toner, Copier Machine Ricoh IM C2500, magenta	cart	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	11,208.00	22,416.00
1472 Toner, Copier Machine Ricoh IM C2500, Yellow	cart	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	11,208.00	22,416.00
1473 Vitamin B Complex, 10 ml/bot.	bottle	32	0	0	32	32	0	0	32	32	0	0	32	32	0	0	32	128	220.00	28,160.00
1474 Vitamin E, Softgel capsule, 400iu, 10s	box	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	40	572.00	22,880.00
1475 Welding Cable, 50mm2 100 percent copper	meter	30	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	220.00	6,600.00
1476 Welding Electrode, #6013	kg	20	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	165.00	3,300.00
1477 Welding Helmet	unit	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	351.00	1,404.00
1478 Welding Mask Mirror	piece	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	178.00	712.00
1479 Wheelborrow, two-wheel	unit	8	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	3,000.00	24,000.00
1480 Whiteboard with aluminum frame - 3 feet x 4 feet	unit	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,416.00	2,832.00
1481 Wire, electrical PDX # 14	roll	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	6	3,937.50	23,625.00
1482 Wire, TW No. 12	box	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	6	3,000.00	18,000.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement																Price Catalogue as of Sept 10, 2019	TOTAL AMOUNT
		Jan	Feb	March	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4		
<b>C. TOTAL (A + B):</b>																			<b>388,410,104.01</b>
<b>D. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR INFLATION (10% of TOTAL)</b>																			38,841,010.40
<b>E. GRAND TOTAL (C + D)</b>																			<b>427,251,114.41</b>
<b>F. APPROVED BUDGET BY THE AGENCY HEAD In Figures and Words:</b>																			
<b>G. MONTHLY CASH REQUIREMENTS</b>																			
G.1 Available at Procurement Service Stores					6103832				2333664				1584165				405317		
G.2 Other Items not available at PS but regularly purchased from other sources					2507409				678375				587106				215190		
<b>TOTAL MONTHLY CASH REQUIREMENTS</b>					8611241				3012039				2171270				620507		

\*Other categories that are not indicated herein

\*\*Prices are FOB Manila/Applicable for items under A.

We hereby warrant that the total amount reflected in this Annual Supplies/ Equipment Procurement Plan to procure the listed common-use supplies, materials and equipment has been included in or is within our approved budget for the year.

Prepared by:

Certified Funds Available /  
Certified Appropriate Funds Available:

Approved by:

Sgd. RONALD A. VICETE  
BAC Secretariat

Sgd. GERADINE M. DELA PAZ  
Local Budget Officer

Sgd. MARIA ISABELLE G. CLIMACO  
City Mayor